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INDHH10. Occupation.

1 Y 2 S T S
Total Female 18-34 3554 55+ Under S50K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West burban | Urban | Democrat [Republican [ Independe
$50K nt
A B C D 3 F G H | J K L ™M N o P Q
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
14 * 14 3 9 2 1 13 1 2 7 4 3 9 2 5 6 3
Electronics/Computer/Software 3% . 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
A 0 * * * ¥ *
1 * 1 1 * - 1 * 1 - - * - 1 - - * -
Internet/E-Commerce * . * 1% * - 1% * 1% - - * - * - - * -
* B - - 0 -
4 * 4 - 4 - 1 2 - 1 2 * 1 3 - 1 1 -
Telecom (phone, cell phone, cable) 1% * 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% -
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 -
Movie Theater/Cinema or Chain * - 1% - 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - * -
- G ¥ * ¥ *
3 * 3 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 * - - 3 * 1 * -
Music 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% * - - 1% * 1% * -
* * * * ¥ *
2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - - - 1
Radio * 1% * - 1% - 1% * - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 1%
- * ¥ * ¥ *
6 3 3 1 5 - 4 3 1 2 1 1 - 5 1 1 2 1
Sports 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
2 1 1 - 2 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1
Television * 1% * - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% * - - 1% 1%
- ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
3 - 3 3 - - - 3 3 - - - - 3 - 2 - 1
Other Entertainment 1% - 1% 2% - - - 1% 3% - - - - 1% - 1% - 2%
* ¥ * * ¥ *
1 3 9 7 5 - 2 9 6 3 2 * 3 5 3 6 2 -
Financial Services 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% * 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% -
- ¥ K+ * ¥ *
3 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 3 - - - 2
Management Consulting 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 2%
* * * * ¥ *
4 1 3 3 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 -
Marketing/Market Research 1% 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% -
* * * B * -
15 4 11 8 7 - 5 9 5 3 6 1 6 6 3 2 7 2
Sales/Sales Promotion 3% 2% 3% % 3% - 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% % 3%
12 4 9 2 7 2 4 8 1 4 3 5 3 7 2 5 6 1
Transportation/Shipping 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
* * * 0 ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Education 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
21 9 12 9 10 2 4 17 7 7 3 3 5 12 5 10 5 4
Government/Politics 4% 6% 3% % 4% 5% 3% % 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5%
* * * * * *
2 - 2 2 - - 1 1 - 2 - * 2 * - * 1 1
Grocery/Convenience/Dept. Stores * - * 1% - - 1% * - 1% - - 1% * _ * * 1%
27 10 17 18 9 - 12 16 6 11 6 5 4 12 12 13 9 4
Healthcare/Pharmaceuticals 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% - 10% % 5% 9% % 5% 3% 5% 10% 6% 5% 5%
E * G * * - *
6 3 3 B 1 - 3 3 1 3 1 1 - 6 - 4 2 -
Insurance 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% - 2% 1% -
8 2 6 7 * 1 1 7 6 1 - 1 1 5 2 5 2 -
Real Estate/Construction 2% 1% 2% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% -
D * * o ; ¥ *
8 2 5 4 4 - 5 2 2 3 - 3 2 4 1 1 1 1
Restaurants 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 5% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
" G ¥ . ¥ *
8 1 7 3 4 - 3 B 1 1 3 2 1 6 - 2 2 1
Travel/Tourism 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1%
- * * ; ¥ *
5 - 5 B - - 4 1 - 1 2 2 * 1 4 - * 2
Beauty/Cosmetics 1% - 1% 2% - - 4% * - 1% 1% 2% * * 4% - * 3%
> " G+ ¥ . M* op*
3 - 3 2 1 - 3 - - - 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 -
Fashion/Clothing 1% - 1% 1% * - 3% - - - 1% 1% - * 2% - * -
- I * * ¥ *
6 1 6 B 1 1 4 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 4 1 2
Agriculture 1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 2% * 3%
8 * 8 4 4 - - 8 - 6 2 * 7 1 - * 4 1
Automotive 2% * 2% 2% 1% - - 2% - % 1% * 5% * - * 3% 1%
- * * H * MN ¥ o *
13 6 7 3 9 - 4 9 2 7 2 2 3 10 - 3 1 7
Food/Beverages 3% % 2% 2% 4% - 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% - 1% * 9%
" ¥ ¥ . ¥ op*
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
Pet food/Pet care * - * - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - - -
- * * * ¥ *
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
Toys * - * - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - - -
705 206 499 316 329 59 189 516 167 195 204 139 171 371 162 281 229 112
sigma 140% 133% 143% 146% 139% 117% 161% 133% 139% 155% 131% 135% 135% 144% 135% 131% 134% 146%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q.
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INDHH10. Occupation.

Tc(a\ Bachelors | Advanced Married Other White Other
degre

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 a4 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 a13 91
14 8 5 9 5 12 2 7 6
Electronics/Computer/Software 3% % 2% 3% 2% % 1% 2% 7%
o
1 1 * * 1 1 - 1 *
Internet/E-Commerce. * 1% * * * * - : :
B
4 3 1 3 1 2 1 4 *
Telecom (phone, cell phone, cable) 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% *
B
2 1 1 2 - - 2 2 -
Movie Theater/Cinema or Chain - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% -
B
3 3 * 1 1 1 1 3 -
Music 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% -
B
2 2 - 2 - 1 1 2 -
Radio * 1% - 1% - * 1% 1% -
B
6 4 3 5 1 2 4 5 1
Sports 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2%
A
2 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
Television - 1% - 1% - 1% - ‘ -
B
3 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
Other Entertainment 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 1% * 2%
A
1 3 8 8 3 8 4 8 4
Financial Services 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
]
3 2 1 1 2 3 - 3 -
Management Consulting 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% -
B
4 - 4 3 1 2 1 4 -
Marketing/Market Research 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% -
B
15 7 8 1 4 9 6 13 2
Sales/Sales Promotion 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
]
12 5 7 9 3 6 7 12 -
Transportation/Shipping 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% -
B
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Education 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
‘
21 8 13 15 6 12 9 15 6
Government/Politics 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
f
2 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 -
Grocery/Convenience/Dept. Stores * * * 1% - * * * -
B
27 1 16 20 7 16 12 21 6
Healthcare/Pharmaceuticals 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 5% % 5% 6%
> B
6 1 5 6 * 3 3 5 1
Insurance 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2%
> B
8 4 4 4 4 6 1 6 1
Real Estate/Construction 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
]
8 4 4 5 2 4 4 6 1
Restaurants 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
8 6 2 5 3 6 1 6 2
Travel/Tourism 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
5 2 3 4 1 2 3 1 4
Beauty/Cosmetics 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% * 5%
o
3 1 2 3 - - 3 1 2
Fashion/Clothing 1% * 1% 1% - - 2% * 2%
3 B
6 4 2 6 - s 1 4 2
Agriculture 1% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 2%
> B
8 6 2 6 2 6 1 8 *
Automotive 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
13 7 5 8 5 9 4 8 4
Food/Beverages 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5%
1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 -
Pet food/Pet care * 1% - 1% - - 1% * -
1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 -
Toys * 1% - 1% - - 1% * -
705 338 366 399 306 451 254 567 138
sigma 140% 143% 137% 157% 122% 137% 146% 137% 152%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INDHH10. Occupation.

Total Unionized Non- |Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary | Public Private Charter | Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized | School | School | School | School | School | School | School | fiveyears | years | twenty [moreyears
Teacher | Teacher | Teacher | Teachers | Teachers | Teacher | Teacher | Teacher | teaching | teaching | vyears | teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 o1 27 191 106 131 77
14 5 6 1 * 1 2 9 2 3 5 2 4 3
Electronics/Computer/Software 3% 2% 2% 5% * 4% 1% 2% 2% 11% 3% 2% 3% 4%
* - o - -
1 * 1 1 * 1 * * 1 - * 1 - -
Internet/E-Commerce * * * 1% * * * * 1% - * 1% - -
¥ o P . «
4 * 4 2 1 4 * 2 1 - * - - 4
Telecom (phone, cell phone, cable) 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% - * - - 5%
= - P - I
2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1
Movie Theater/Cinema or Chain * - 1% - 2% * * * 2% - - 1% - 2%
o c ¥ - . .
3 1 1 1 1 3 * 1 1 - - 1 - 1
Music 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * * 2% - - 1% - 2%
= - P - -
2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1
Radio * - 1% - 2% * * * 2% - - 1% - 2%
o c ¥ - . .
6 1 5 2 1 4 2 4 2 - 1 3 1 1
Sports 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 1% 2%
- * P - -
2 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 - - - 1 - 1
Television * 1% - 1% - * * 1% - - - 1% - 2%
¥ ¥ - . .
3 1 2 3 - 3 - 3 - - 3 - - -
Other Entertainment 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - 2% - - -
- * P - -
11 7 5 8 * 8 3 1 - - 6 3 2 -
Financial Services 2% 3% 2% 3% * 3% 2% 3% - - 3% 3% 2% -
¥ ¥ - « *
3 2 1 1 - 1 2 3 - - 2 - 1 -
Management Consulting 1% 1% * 1% - * 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% -
4 1 2 1 1 3 1 4 - - 3 - 1 -
Marketing/Market Research 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% . 1% - - 1% - 1% -
- ¥ P * *
15 7 7 1 * 1 4 1 3 - 8 3 2 1
Sales/Sales Promotion 3% 3% 3% 2% * 2% 2% 3% 4% - 4% 3% 2% 2%
12 3 8 7 - 7 5 9 3 - 5 - 4 4
Transportation/Shipping 2% 1% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 4% - 3% - 3% 5%
* ¥ P * i
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Education 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
21 9 12 12 1 13 8 15 1 5 8 4 6 4
Government/Politics 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 17% 4% 4% 4% 5%
- ¥ F * *
2 1 1 - * * 2 2 - - 1 - 1 *
Grocery/Convenience/Dept. Stores * * * * * * 1% * - - * - 1% *
27 9 17 14 6 20 7 2 3 3 16 3 4 4
Healthcare/Pharmaceuticals 5% 4% 7% 6% 10% 7% 4% 6% 3% 9% 9% 3% 3% 5%
- ¥ o * *
6 1 3 2 1 4 2 B 1 - 4 2 * -
Insurance 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% * -
8 3 5 2 2 4 4 7 - 1 4 3 1 1
Real Estate/Construction 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 5% 2% 3% 1% 1%
- ¥ e - ;
8 1 7 5 1 6 1 5 3 - 4 2 - 1
Restaurants 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% - 2%
8 4 4 5 1 6 2 5 3 - 3 2 1 1
Travel/Tourism 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 2%
- - P - -
5 2 3 4 . 4 1 3 2 - 5 - - -
Beauty/Cosmetics 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 2% - 3% - - -
3 - 3 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 2 1 - -
Fashion/Clothing 1% - 1% 1% - 1% * - 2% 3% 1% 1% - -
¥ o I ; ;
6 3 2 3 1 5 2 6 - - 4 2 1 -
Agriculture 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - - 2% 2% 1% -
8 5 3 2 3 5 2 7 1 - 5 1 2 *
Automotive 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% *
- ¥ P ; ;
13 4 8 8 1 9 3 9 1 2 4 5 2 1
Food/Beverages 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 4% 2% 2%
1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
Pet food/Pet care * - 1% - 2% * - - 2% - - - - 2%
o c o P ; -
1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1
Toys * - 1% - 2% * - - 2% - - - - 2%
e c o P - B
705 304 368 356 92 447 259 534 129 41 283 147 164 112
Sigma 140% 132% 146% 147% 151% 148% 128% 138% 142% 153% 148% 139% 125% 145%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/LI/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/LI/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you currently work as an educator in

I S Househod ncome O —
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
243 56 187 104 124 14 57 185 56 55 79 52 55 128 60 97 88 32
K-6 (Net) 48% 36% 53% 48% 52% 28% 49% 48% 47% 24% 51% 51% 44% 50% 50% 45% 51% 42%
A € E * ¥ ¥ * * *
70 7 62 39 25 6 20 50 1 19 28 12 12 36 22 31 25 6
Kindergarten 14% 5% 18% 18% 10% 12% 17% 13% 9% 15% 18% 11% 10% 14% 18% 14% 15% 8%
A ) * ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
220 51 168 93 114 12 54 166 55 46 71 47 49 118 52 88 75 31
1-6 grade 4% 33% 48% 3% 48% 24% 46% 3% 46% 37% 45% 46% 39% 46% 44% 41% 44% 40%
A € E * ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
61 16 44 32 27 1 23 37 16 22 16 6 15 31 15 31 16 9
7-8 grade 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 3% 20% 10% 14% 18% 10% 6% 12% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12%
£ * o ¥ K * ¥ *
202 82 119 81 86 35 37 165 47 48 61 45 57 98 46 86 67 36
9-12 (Net) 40% 53% 34% 37% 36% 69% 31% 3% 39% 39% 39% 43% 45% 38% 39% 40% 39% 47%
B o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
108 39 69 a4 46 18 20 88 27 25 30 26 29 58 21 47 35 19
9-10 grade 21% 25% 20% 21% 19% 35% 17% 23% 22% 20% 19% 26% 23% 23% 17% 22% 20% 24%
o~ ¥ ¥ * * *
128 57 71 52 54 23 22 106 32 29 41 27 37 61 31 53 43 26
11-12 grade 25% 37% 20% 24% 23% 45% 19% 27% 26% 23% 26% 27% 29% 24% 25% 25% 25% 34%
B o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
587 172 415 261 265 60 139 447 140 141 186 119 142 305 140 249 195 90
Sigma 116% 111% 119% 120% 112% 119% 119% 116% 117% 113% 119% 115% 112% 118% 116% 116% 114% 118%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/1/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you currently work as an educator in

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
243 121 122 132 110 166 77 182 61
K-6 (Net) 48% 51% 46% 52% 44% 50% 44% 44% 67%
G*
70 34 36 43 27 50 20 48 22
Kindergarten 14% 14% 13% 17% 11% 15% 12% 12% 24%
G*
220 106 113 116 103 148 72 161 58
1-6 grade 44% 45% 42% 46% 41% 45% 41% 39% 64%
G*
61 32 28 34 26 35 25 58 3
7-8 grade 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 11% 15% 14% 3%
H *
202 84 118 88 114 129 73 174 28
9-12 (Net) 40% 35% 44% 35% 45% 39% 42% 42% 30%
C *
108 42 66 50 58 64 44 92 16
9-10 grade 21% 18% 25% 20% 23% 20% 25% 22% 18%
*
128 50 79 52 76 84 45 113 16
11-12 grade 25% 21% 29% 20% 31% 25% 26% 27% 18%
C *
587 265 321 295 292 381 206 472 115
Sigma 116% 112% 120% 116% 117% 116% 118% 114% 127%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Do you currently work as an educator in

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
243 106 124 243 * 243 * 188 39 15 99 49 57 38
K-6 (Net) 48% 46% 49% 100% 1% 80% * 49% 43% 57% 52% 46% 43% 49%
DEF * DF * ok * *
70 25 41 70 * 70 * 55 12 2 31 21 11 6
Kindergarten 14% 11% 16% 29% * 23% * 14% 13% 9% 17% 20% 8% 8%
DEF * DF * *x LM* *
220 98 111 220 * 220 * 172 33 14 91 40 53 35
1-6 grade 44% 42% 44% 91% 1% 73% * 45% 37% 53% 48% 38% 41% 46%
DEF * DF * ok * *
61 23 33 * 61 61 * 46 10 4 26 12 12 10
7-8 grade 12% 10% 13% * 100% 20% * 12% 12% 17% 14% 11% 9% 13%
CEF* CF * ok * *
202 101 96 * * 1 202 153 41 7 65 46 62 29
9-12 (Net) 40% 44% 38% * 1% * 100% 40% 45% 27% 34% 43% 48% 37%
* CDE * ok * J *
108 57 50 * * 1 108 86 18 3 34 23 33 17
9-10 grade 21% 25% 20% * 1% * 54% 22% 20% 12% 18% 22% 25% 22%
* CDE * ok * *
128 64 62 * * * 128 95 29 5 42 29 41 17
11-12 grade 25% 28% 25% * 1% * 64% 25% 32% 18% 22% 27% 31% 22%
* CDE * ok * *
587 267 297 290 62 351 237 455 103 29 225 126 150 86
Sigma 116% 116% 118% 119% 102% 116% 118% 118% 113% 108% 118% 119% 114% 112%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying?

___ Household Income Region I
Total Under $50K+ | Northeast South West Rural | Suburb Urban | Democrat | Republican | Independe
$50K nt
A G H | J K L M N o P Q
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 11 77
245 66 179 122 109 14 49 196 49 61 81 55 60 116 69 106 83 37
Education 49% 43% 51% 56% 46% 28% 42% 51% 41% 48% 52% 53% 48% 45% 57% 49% 49% 49%
3 E x ¥ ¥ - ¥ ¥
208 48 160 98 95 15 55 153 53 53 57 45 39 117 52 114 36 36
Crime or gun violence 1% 31% 6% 45% 40% 30% 47% 40% 45% 2% 36% 4% 31% 45% 3% 53% 21% 47%
A , ¥ ¥ * L ¥ P pr
162 a4 118 59 85 18 40 122 39 43 56 24 46 85 31 70 52 27
Healthcare 32% 29% 34% 27% 36% 36% 34% 32% 33% 34% 36% 23% 36% 33% 26% 32% 30% 35%
‘ * ¥ - 0 *
121 44 77 43 66 12 27 % 36 30 35 20 34 67 20 46 59 11
Terrorism 24% 28% 22% 20% 28% 24% 23% 24% 30% 24% 22% 20% 27% 26% 17% 21% 34% 15%
, ¥ ¥ * ¥ 0a *
87 12 75 60 22 5 28 59 23 22 25 16 1 45 30 53 1 1
Social inequality 17% 8% 21% 28% 9% 9% 23% 15% 19% 18% 16% 16% 9% 17% 25% 25% 6% 14%
A DE ‘ ¥ * - L ] b -
86 33 53 34 35 17 20 66 22 28 16 21 20 44 22 39 30 13
Political extremism or polarization 17% 21% 15% 16% 15% 33% 17% 17% 19% 2% 10% 20% 16% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17%
o+ ¥ ¥ ] I ¥ *
79 34 44 25 41 13 16 63 15 11 30 23 15 2 23 20 41 10
Immigration 16% 2% 13% 12% 17% 25% 14% 16% 13% 9% 19% 22% 12% 16% 19% 10% 24% 13%
B o * ¥ ) - ¥ o -
73 16 57 33 34 5 17 56 22 14 21 16 19 41 12 55 5 12
Climate change 14% 10% 16% 15% 14% 10% 14% 14% 18% 1% 14% 15% 15% 16% 10% 26% 3% 15%
, ¥ ¥ * * P pr
72 26 45 26 38 7 17 55 14 16 26 16 23 39 10 16 33 15
Government budget and debt 14% 17% 13% 12% 16% 15% 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 15% 18% 15% 8% 8% 20% 19%
- * ¥ - N ¥ o o*
60 23 38 25 30 5 14 47 17 16 16 11 22 27 12 16 30 9
Taxes 12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 1% 12% 12% 14% 13% 10% 1% 17% 10% 10% 7% 17% 1%
B ¥ ¥ * * ) *
49 16 33 19 2 8 10 39 13 15 15 7 21 20 8 19 23 s
Foreign conflicts 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 16% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9% 6% 17% 8% 6% 9% 13% 7%
- ¥ ¥ - MN ¥ *
44 11 33 18 19 7 8 36 10 14 13 7 15 23 6 16 21 5
Nuclear conflict 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 14% 7% 9% 9% 1% 9% 6% 12% 9% 5% 7% 13% 7%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
37 12 25 18 16 3 19 18 5 12 1 8 14 18 5 9 12 9
Unemployment 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 16% 5% 4% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 4% 7% 1%
- o ¥ * ¥ or
15 4 12 7 8 1 7 9 1 5 6 4 3 9 4 7 6 3
Natural disasters 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
11 2 9 5 6 - 2 10 1 4 6 1 4 5 2 2 7 2
Other 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
- ¥ ¥ * ¥ ‘
7 4 2 1 4 1 - 7 3 3 1 - 2 2 2 2 3 -
None of these 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
1357 395 962 594 631 132 328 1029 323 346 414 273 350 700 307 590 452 203
sigma 269% 256% 275% 274% 267% 260% 280% 266% 271% 276% 265% 265% 277% 272% 255% 276% 264% 266%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying?

TotaI Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
245 129 116 114 131 156 89 201 44
Education 49% 54% 43% 45% 52% 48% 51% 49% 48%
B *
208 95 113 111 97 123 85 157 51
Crime or gun violence 41% 40% 42% 44% 39% 37% 49% 38% 56%
E G*
162 68 95 84 78 101 61 136 26
Healthcare 32% 29% 35% 33% 31% 31% 35% 33% 29%
*
121 51 70 62 59 85 36 108 12
Terrorism 24% 21% 26% 24% 24% 26% 21% 26% 14%
*
87 25 62 51 36 43 44 61 25
Social inequality 17% 11% 23% 20% 14% 13% 25% 15% 28%
A E G*
86 33 53 42 45 57 29 78 8
Political extremism or polarization 17% 14% 20% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 9%
*
79 35 44 42 37 60 18 61 17
Immigration 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 18% 11% 15% 19%
F *
73 25 47 30 43 40 32 61 12
Climate change 14% 11% 18% 12% 17% 12% 19% 15% 13%
A *
72 35 36 38 33 51 20 62 9
Government budget and debt 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 11% 15% 10%
*
60 30 31 34 26 42 18 50 10
Taxes 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11%
*
49 26 23 22 27 33 17 42 7
Foreign conflicts 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8%
*
44 23 21 24 21 28 16 41 4
Nuclear conflict 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 4%
*
37 15 22 26 10 21 16 29 8
Unemployment 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 6% 9% 7% 8%
D *
15 6 10 10 6 6 10 13 3
Natural disasters 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3%
E *
11 6 5 4 7 7 4 10 1
Other 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
*
7 6 1 4 3 7 - 7 -
None of these 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% - 2% -
*
1357 608 749 699 658 861 495 1119 237
Sigma 269% 257% 280% 275% 263% 262% 284% 271% 262%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Less than | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twentyor
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher | Teachers | Teachers | Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
245 126 107 128 25 153 93 195 31 19 93 52 76 24
Education 49% 55% 43% 53% 41% 50% 46% 51% 34% 71% 49% 49% 58% 31%
B * H * o M M* M *
208 110 91 105 29 134 74 170 31 7 88 45 45 30
Crime or gun violence 41% 47% 36% 43% 48% 44% 37% 44% 35% 26% 46% 43% 34% 39%
B * * ok * *
162 77 79 76 19 95 67 136 23 3 48 31 47 36
Healthcare 32% 33% 31% 31% 32% 32% 33% 35% 25% 12% 25% 29% 36% 47%
* * ok * J IK*
121 52 65 59 16 76 45 89 25 7 35 26 35 25
Terrorism 24% 23% 26% 24% 27% 25% 22% 23% 27% 25% 18% 24% 27% 33%
* * o * *
87 36 46 44 12 55 31 66 14 7 41 22 18 5
Social inequality 17% 15% 18% 18% 20% 18% 16% 17% 15% 26% 22% 21% 14% 7%
* * ok M M* *
86 36 49 42 13 55 31 68 13 5 32 10 23 21
Political extremism or polarization 17% 16% 20% 17% 22% 18% 15% 18% 15% 17% 17% 10% 18% 27%
* * o * K*
79 30 43 35 7 43 36 63 11 5 32 12 18 16
Immigration 16% 13% 17% 14% 12% 14% 18% 16% 12% 20% 17% 11% 14% 21%
* * o * *
73 37 32 32 7 39 33 59 10 4 27 18 14 14
Climate change 14% 16% 13% 13% 12% 13% 17% 15% 12% 13% 14% 17% 11% 18%
* * o * *
72 31 36 37 6 43 28 58 7 7 20 20 17 14
Government budget and debt 14% 13% 14% 15% 10% 14% 14% 15% 7% 26% 11% 18% 13% 19%
* * o * *
60 24 31 31 6 37 24 46 11 4 21 17 13 9
Taxes 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 16% 10% 12%
* * o * *
49 27 21 17 4 21 28 38 8 3 21 6 18 5
Foreign conflicts 10% 12% 9% 7% 7% 7% 14% 10% 9% 10% 11% 6% 14% 6%
* CE * o * *
44 16 28 19 3 22 22 32 12 1 18 9 14 4
Nuclear conflict 9% 7% 11% 8% 5% 7% 11% 8% 13% 5% 9% 9% 10% 5%
* * o * *
37 11 26 13 9 22 15 23 11 3 20 9 4 4
Unemployment 7% 5% 10% 5% 14% 7% 8% 6% 12% 11% 10% 9% 3% 5%
A c* c * o L * *
15 5 11 6 2 8 8 12 2 1 8 2 4 2
Natural disasters 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2%
* * o * *
11 1 10 4 3 7 5 8 2 1 4 2 5 -
Other 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% -
A * * o * *
7 - 6 4 1 5 2 3 4 - 4 1 1 1
None of these 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% - 2% 1% 1% 2%
A * G* o * *
1357 619 681 652 164 815 543 1067 214 76 512 284 352 209
Sigma 269% 268% 270% 269% 270% 269% 269% 276% 235% 282% 269% 268% 269% 272%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,}/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,}/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Have you seen any news reports in the last week about teachers or teachers unions?

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
366 110 257 161 166 39 78 288 82 89 122 73 90 179 97 170 117 55
Yes 73% 71% 73% 74% 70% 77% 67% 74% 68% 71% 78% 71% 71% 70% 81% 80% 68% 72%
* ¥ ¥ * e b *
138 45 93 56 70 12 39 99 38 36 34 30 37 78 23 44 54 22
No 27% 29% 27% 26% 30% 23% 33% 26% 32% 29% 22% 29% 29% 30% 19% 20% 32% 28%
* ¥ ¥ * N * o *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/\/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Have you seen any news reports in the last week about teachers or teachers unions?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
366 162 204 180 186 237 129 302 65
Yes 73% 68% 76% 71% 75% 72% 74% 73% 71%
*
138 75 63 74 64 92 46 112 26
No 27% 32% 24% 29% 25% 28% 26% 27% 29%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Have you seen any news reports in the last week about teachers or teachers unions?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
366 192 163 174 40 213 153 297 52 18 133 71 106 56
Yes 73% 83% 65% 72% 66% 70% 76% 77% 57% 65% 70% 67% 81% 73%
B * H * ok * K *
138 38 89 69 21 90 48 89 39 9 57 35 25 21
No 27% 17% 35% 28% 34% 30% 24% 23% 43% 35% 30% 33% 19% 27%
A * G* ok L L* *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



4.1n your own words, please describe what you've heard in the last week about teachers or teachers unions.

T e Household income -
Total Female | 18-34 3554 55+ Under S50K+ | Northeast | Midwest | Sou West burban | Urban | Democrat | Republican [ Independe
$50K nt
A B C D 3 F G H | J K L ™M N o P Q
Base: Aware of news about teachers and unions (unwid) 369 118 251 157 169 a3 77 292 85 95 118 7 95 185 89 168 117 61
Base: Aware of news about teachers and unions (wtd) 366 110 257 161 166 39 78 288 82 89 122 73 90 179 97 170 117 55
289 80 208 120 132 37 61 227 64 73 95 56 72 146 70 144 %0 42
Teachers on Strike (Net) 79% 73% 81% 75% 79% 94% 78% 79% 79% 81% 78% 7% 81% 82% 72% 84% 7% 76%
* o+ * * * ¥ * ¥ * ¥ *
11 2 8 5 5 1 3 8 1 5 5 - 1 8 1 3 5 1
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to demand respect/
fair treatment/ equal rights 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
¥ . ¥ ¥ . ¥ * ¥ ¥ ¥ *
197 53 144 82 89 2 38 158 52 a7 54 43 47 100 50 105 57 30
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to make a living wage/
higher pay 54% 48% 56% 51% 54% 65% 49% 55% 64% 53% 24% 59% 52% 56% 51% 61% 8% 55%
* * ¥ 7 B ¥ * * * P ¥ *
28 7 21 13 11 3 8 20 6 8 7 6 5 15 8 16 6 4
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to improve workplace/
classroom conditions 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8% 9% 5% 7%
B * ¥ ¥ * * * * ¥ * *
B - B 6 1 1 2 6 2 - 4 2 - 3 5 6 1 -
Teachers are on strike/ protesting for safer gun laws/ not
having to carry guns in schools 2% - 3% 3% * 2% 3% 2% 2% - 3% 3% - 2% 5% 3% 1% -
¥ * * ¥ - * * ¥ * ¥ *
33 12 21 9 18 B 4 29 9 7 12 B 7 18 8 18 9 6
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to get improved
benefits (pensions/ insurance) 9% 1% 8% 6% 1% 13% 5% 10% 11% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 1%
¥ * ¥ * * ¥ * ¥ ¥ * B
67 2 26 32 29 7 11 57 18 17 17 15 17 34 16 38 18 7
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to increase budgets/
more resources (for supplies) 18% 20% 18% 20% 17% 17% 14% 20% 2% 19% 14% 21% 19% 19% 16% 2% 16% 13%
* 0 * * * ¥ * ¥ * ¥ *
1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 * - - 1 * - 1 - -
Teachers are on strike/ protesting in states with low
(educational) results * 1% - - 1% - - * 1% * - - 1% * - * - -
¥ * ¥ ¥ * ¥ * ¥ ¥ ¥ *
59 16 22 2 26 9 13 46 1 13 26 9 17 31 1 26 2 8
Teachers are on strike/ protesting 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 24% 16% 16% 13% 15% 21% 12% 19% 17% 12% 15% 19% 15%
- * ¥ ¥ * ¥ B ¥ * ¥ 0
13 2 11 7 5 1 5 8 2 2 6 3 6 4 3 2 6 5
(School) budget cuts/ are underfunded 4% 2% 4% % 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% % 7% 2% 3% 1% 5% 8%
¥ .« ¥ ¥ .« ¥ . ¥ ¥ ¥ o*
3 1 2 2 1 - 2 1 1 - - 2 1 - 2 - - 2
Teachers worried about losing jobs 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3% * 2% - - 3% 1% - 2% - - %
* * * * * ¥ * * ¥ ¥ op*
8 1 7 7 1 - - 8 6 1 1 - - B 3 4 2 2
Contract disputes/ negotiations 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% - - 3% 7% 1% 1% - - 3% 3% 3% 1% 2%
¥ > " ¥ K .« ¥ * ¥ ¥ ¥ *
5 4 2 1 3 2 1 5 2 - 2 2 1 3 2 - 4 2
Pay/ wage increases 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 3%
- * * * * ¥ B * ¥ o o*
3 - 3 2 1 - 1 2 2 - - 1 1 2 - - * 1
Teachers fighting against being forced into a union/ pay
union fees 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% - - 2% 1% 1% - - * 1%
8 1 7 2 3 - 1 7 2 - 6 - 1 6 1 2 5 1
Teachers are underpaid 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 3% 2% - 5% - 2% 3% 1% 1% % 2%
* * * * * - * * * ¥ *
2 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 2 - - 1 1 -
Disciplinary actions taken against teachers 9% 1% r 1% 9% N n 1% n N 1% 2% 3% n n 1% 1% n
¥ * ¥ ¥ * ¥ . M* ¥ ¥ *
2 1 1 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - - - 1
Teachers sleeping/ having relations with students % % % % . N % % . N % % . % . N . %
* - * * - ¥ ,‘ ¥ ¥ ¥ *
7 - 7 3 3 1 1 7 1 1 5 1 - 7 1 3 2 1
Teachers are leaving the profession 2% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 1%
3 - 3 1 2 - - 3 - - 2 1 - 1 2 3 - -
I support/ agree with the teachers 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - - 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% - -
¥ - * * - ¥ ,‘ ¥ ¥ ¥ *
4 - 4 2 2 - 1 3 2 1 1 - 1 3 - 3 - 1
Unions are being disbanded 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 2% - 2%
2 - 2 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 1 -
Oklahoma 1% - 1% 1% * - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% -
¥ - * * ‘ * * * * ¥ *
17 - 17 10 7 - 5 12 2 2 5 9 3 10 4 7 6 3
Guns in schools/ arming teachers. 5% - 7% 6% 5% - 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 12% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6%
" A " ¥ ¥ “ ¥ I ¥ ¥ ¥ *
11 11 * 7 4 - - 11 3 2 4 2 1 2 8 4 7 1
Good/ greaty/ I like it 3% 10% * 5% 2% - - % 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 8% 2% 6% 1%
B - * * ‘ ¥ * * " * *
40 8 33 17 20 3 12 28 8 11 16 6 11 18 11 13 1 10
Other 1% 7% 13% 1% 12% 7% 16% 10% 9% 12% 13% 8% 12% 10% 1% 8% 10% 19%
n * ¥ ¥ 0 ¥ . ¥ ¥ ¥ o*
2 - 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 1 -
Nothing 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 3% - 2% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% -
¥ - I * - * * ¥ ¥ ¥ *
6 6 - 4 2 - - 6 - 1 4 2 - - 6 5 1 1
Don't Know 2% 6% - 2% 1% - - 2% - 1% 3% 2% - - 6% 3% 1% 2%
B " ¥ ¥ * ¥ . ¥ M+ ¥ *
543 148 395 243 240 59 112 431 130 120 182 112 124 275 144 263 164 88
sigma 148% 135% 154% 151% 145% 151% 143% 150% 159% 134% 149% 152% 138% 153% 148% 154% 140% 160%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q.
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4.1n your own words, please describe what you've heard in the last week about teachers or teachers unions.

Total Yes Bachelors | Advanced Married Other White Other
orless | degrees
A B E F G H

c D
Base: Aware of 4 unions (unwtd) 369 163 206 173 19 238 131 328 a1
Base: Aware of news about teachers and unions (wtd) 366 162 204 180 186 237 129 302 65
289 121 168 150 139 183 105 235 53
Teachers on Srike (Net) 79% 75% 82% 83% 74% % 82% 78% 82%
1 6 4 6 B 6 4 11 *
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to demand respect/ fair
treatment/ equal rights 3% % % 3% 3% 3% 3% % -
-
197 83 114 98 98 121 75 157 20
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to make a living wage/
higher pay 54% 51% 56% 55% 53% 51% 58% 52% 61%
28 12 15 16 11 18 10 2 6
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to improve workplace/
classroom conditions % % % % % 7% % 7% 9%
-
8 3 B 3 B 4 3 6 1
Teachers are on strike/ protesting for safer gun laws/ not
having to carry guns in schools % % 2% 2% 2% % % % %
33 16 17 11 2 2 9 28 4
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to get improved benefits
(pensions/ insurance) % 10% 8% 6% 12% 10% 7% 9% 7%
*
67 2 a1 30 37 20 27 57 10
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to increase budgets/
more resources (for supplies) 18% 16% 20% 17% 20% 17% 21% 19% 16%
1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 -
Teachers are on strike/ protesting in states with low
(educational) results * 1% - - * ‘ - : -
-
59 24 35 36 23 39 19 50 9
Teachers are on strike/ protesting 16% 15% 17% 20% 12% 17% 15% 16% 14%
*
13 7 6 7 6 10 3 9 4
(school) budget cuts/ are underfunded 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%
.
3 3 - 3 - 3 - 1 2
Teachers worried about losing jobs 1% 2% - 2% - 1% - * 3%
+
8 3 B B 4 3 B 6 2
Contract disputes/ negotiations 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
.
B 1 B B 1 3 2 B -
Pay/ wage increases 1% 1% 2% 3% * 1% 2% 2% -
-
3 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 -
Teachers fighting against being forced into a union/ pay
union fees 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% -
8 4 4 1 7 7 1 B 3
Teachers are underpaid 2% 3% 2% * 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
c -
2 2 - - 2 2 - 2 -
Disciplinary actions taken against teachers % % . . % I . I .
-
2 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 -
Teachers sleeping/ having relations with students ™ ™ ™ ™ B ¥ 9% 9% B
7 B 3 6 1 7 1 7 -
Teachers are leaving the profession 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% -
3 2 1 - 3 2 1 1 2
Isupport/ agree with the teachers 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% * 3%
4 - 4 2 2 3 1 2 2
Unions are being disbanded 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 -
Oklahoma 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% -
17 8 10 10 7 10 8 11 6
Guns in schools/ arming teachers 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 10%
11 11 * * 11 11 * 11 *
Good/ great/ | like it 3% 7% * * 6% 5% * 4% *
B c F *
40 18 2 19 21 25 16 30 10
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% 12% 10% 16%
2 - 2 2 - - 2 2 -
Nothing 1% - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% -
6 6 - - 6 6 - 6 -
Don't Know 2% 4% - - 3% 3% - 2% -
B c *
543 25 298 267 276 349 193 441 102
sigma 148% 151% 146% 148% 148% 147% 150% 146% 158%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4.1n your own words, please describe what you've heard in the last week about teachers or teachers unions.

Unionized Non- i Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twentyor
Teacher | Unionized School | School | School | School | School | fiveyears | years more years
Teacher Teachers | Teachers | Teacher | Teacher | Teacher | teaching | teaching teaching
i
Base: A of d unions (unwtd) 369 190 166 148 66 192 206 291 61 17 123 80 109 57
Base: Aware of news about teachers and unions (wtd) 366 192 163 174 40 213 153 297 52 18 133 71 106 56
289 144 138 137 35 172 117 243 35 11 99 58 83 49
Teachers on Strike (Net) 79% 75% 85% 79% 89% 81% 76% 82% 67% 62% 74% 81% 79% 87%
A . H - .~ * x x ¥
11 5 6 4 4 8 2 9 1 - 4 1 4 2
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to demand respect/ fair
treatment/ equal rights 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 4% 3%
- c * - ‘ * * *
197 102 90 95 27 121 76 168 22 6 64 41 60 31
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to make a living wage/
higher pay 54% 53% 55% 54% 67% 57% 49% 57% 42% 36% 48% 58% 57% 55%
28 17 10 12 3 15 13 24 2 2 11 3 5 8
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to improve workplace/
classroom conditions 8% % 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 2% 9% 9% 2% 5% 15%
-~ ‘ - - * * e
8 3 5 3 2 4 4 8 * - 6 1 - 1
Teachers are on strike/ protesting for safer gun laws/ not
having to carry guns in schools 2% 2% 3% 1% % 2% 3% 3% - N 2% 1% N %
33 16 16 15 6 21 11 26 7 - 7 5 11 10
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to get improved benefits
(pensions/ insurance) 9% 9% 10% 9% 15% 10% 7% 9% 13% - 5% 7% 10% 18%
- - - * * * It
67 38 28 38 3 a 2 59 6 2 2 12 2 8
Teachers are on strike/ protesting to increase budgets/
more resources (for supplies) 18% 20% 17% 22% 8% 19% 17% 20% 12% 14% 17% 16% 24% 15%
1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
Teachers are on strike/ protesting in states with low
(educational) results * * - - * * 1% * - - 1% * - -
- - - * * * *
59 31 27 22 6 28 31 51 4 3 22 11 14 11
Teachers are on strike/ protesting 16% 16% 17% 13% 14% 13% 20% 17% 8% 19% 16% 16% 14% 21%
- . - - + * *
13 7 6 8 - 8 5 12 - 1 7 - 5 1
(school) budget cuts/ are underfunded 4% 4% 4% 5% - 4% 3% 2% - 7% % - 2% 1%
- - - * + * *
3 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - - 3 - - -
Teachers worried about losing jobs 1% 2% - 2% - 2% - 1% - - 3% - - -
- - - . + + +
8 7 1 3 1 5 3 7 1 - B 1 1 1
Contract disputes/ negotiations 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 1%
= . - * * * *
5 1 4 1 - 1 4 5 - - 2 1 2 -
Pay/ wage increases 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 3% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% -
- - - . * * +
3 3 - 2 * 2 1 3 - - 1 1 1 -
Teachers fighting against being forced into a union/ pay
union fees 1% 2% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% -
8 5 3 1 1 3 5 8 - - 1 1 6 -
Teachers are underpaid 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% - - 1% 1% 6% -
2 1 1 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 1 1 -
Disciplinary actions taken against teachers % % % % - I - I - - - I I -
- - - - * * *
2 - 2 - 1 1 1 2 - - 2 - - -
Teachers sleeping/ having relations with students 1% N 1% N % 1% 1% 1% N N 2% N N N
7 4 4 5 - 5 2 7 1 - 3 - 1 3
 Teachers are leaving the profession 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% - 1% 6%
- + - + ¥ ¥ ¥
3 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - - 1 - 2 -
I support/ agree with the teachers. 1% 2% - 2% - 2% - 1% - - 1% - 2% -
- ¥ - + ¥ ¥ ¥
4 3 1 3 - 3 1 4 - - 1 - 1 2
Unions are being disbanded 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 4%
- ¥ - + ¥ ¥ ¥
2 2 1 - - - 2 2 - - 2 - 1 -
Oklahoma 1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% -
- ¥ - + ¥ ¥ ¥
17 8 6 13 1 14 3 14 - 4 8 5 2 2
Guns in schools/ arming teachers 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5% - 21% 6% 7% 2% 4%
3 - 3 ¥ - + ¥ ¥ ¥
11 9 2 4 * 4 7 2 8 1 6 1 3 1
Good/ great/ | like it 3% 5% 1% 2% * 2% 5% 1% 16% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1%
- o - + ¥ ¥ ¥
40 27 13 23 3 26 14 35 3 2 20 4 11 5
Other 11% 14% 8% 13% 7% 12% 9% 12% 5% 12% 15% 6% 10% 9%
- + - v ¥ ¥ ¥
2 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 1 - 1 -
Nothing 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% -
- ¥ - + ¥ ¥ ¥
6 5 2 1 * 1 5 - 6 - 1 4 2 *
Don't Know 2% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 3% - 12% - 1% 5% 2% *
- o - + ¥ ¥ ¥
543 303 228 266 59 324 219 459 62 22 201 93 161 88
Sigma 148% 157% 140% 153% 149% 152% 143% 155% 118% 123% 151% 131% 152% 157%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statisti

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/LI/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/LI/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted to do good

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
362 102 260 157 170 35 82 280 80 82 121 79 86 186 90 162 121 51
Strongly agree 72% 66% 74% 2% 72% 69% 70% 2% 67% 65% 78% 76% 68% 72% 75% 76% 71% 66%
* ¥ ¥ | * * *
107 40 66 44 50 13 25 82 32 27 28 20 30 52 24 41 39 17
Somewhat agree 21% 26% 19% 20% 21% 26% 21% 21% 27% 22% 18% 19% 24% 20% 20% 19% 23% 22%
* ¥ ¥ * * *
11 6 6 7 2 2 3 8 2 3 4 2 S 5 1 4 4 2
Somewhat disagree 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
9 3 6 2 B 1 3 5 2 7 - * 1 5 3 3 3 1
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% - * 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* ¥ ¥ K * ¥ *
15 4 12 7 9 - 4 11 3 6 4 2 S 9 2 4 4 6
Don't know 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% - 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o*
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
469 143 326 201 220 48 107 362 112 109 149 98 116 239 114 203 160 67
Top 2 Box (Net) 93% 92% 93% 93% 93% 94% 91% 94% 94% 87% 95% 96% 92% 93% 95% 95% 93% 88%
* ¥ ¥ | * ¥ *
20 8 11 10 7 3 6 14 4 10 4 2 6 10 4 7 7 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
* ¥ ¥ ] * ¥ ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted to do good

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
362 184 179 170 192 239 123 304 58
Strongly agree 72% 77% 67% 67% 77% 72% 71% 74% 64%
B C *
107 40 67 60 a7 73 34 79 27
Somewhat agree 21% 17% 25% 24% 19% 22% 19% 19% 30%
A *
11 1 10 6 6 7 4 10 1
Somewhat disagree 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A *
9 5 4 6 3 4 5 7 2
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
*
15 8 7 12 3 6 9 14 1
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
469 223 246 230 239 311 157 383 86
Top 2 Box (Net) 93% 94% 92% 91% 95% 95% 90% 93% 94%
*
20 6 14 11 8 12 8 16 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted to do good

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
362 178 172 175 41 216 147 286 59 17 128 76 96 62
Strongly agree 72% 77% 68% 72% 68% 71% 73% 74% 64% 64% 67% 72% 74% 80%
* * ok * *
107 a7 54 54 11 64 43 79 22 6 42 22 31 12
Somewhat agree 21% 20% 21% 22% 17% 21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 22% 20% 24% 16%
* * ok * *
11 5 6 5 1 6 5 3 6 1 4 4 1 2
Somewhat disagree 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2%
* G* ok * *
9 1 5 7 * 7 2 8 - 1 5 1 2 -
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% 3% * 2% 1% 2% - 5% 3% 1% 2% -
* * ok * *
15 - 14 2 7 10 6 9 5 1 11 3 - 1
Don't know 3% - 6% 1% 12% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% - 2%
A CEF* c * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
469 225 226 228 52 280 190 366 80 23 170 98 127 74
Top 2 Box (Net) 93% 97% 90% 94% 85% 92% 94% 95% 88% 85% 89% 92% 97% 96%
B DE * D H * ok * J *
20 6 12 12 2 14 6 11 6 3 9 6 3 2
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 10% 5% 5% 3% 2%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/II/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/II/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted a stable career

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
140 54 86 54 77 10 26 115 28 33 46 33 37 65 38 64 51 15
Strongly agree 28% 35% 25% 25% 32% 19% 22% 30% 24% 27% 30% 32% 29% 25% 32% 30% 30% 20%
B * ¥ * * * *
235 64 171 114 9 25 60 175 62 56 70 48 51 124 59 115 80 29
Somewhat agree 47% 42% 49% 52% 41% 49% 51% 45% 52% 44% 45% 46% 41% 48% 49% 54% 47% 38%
D * ¥ ¥ * * Q *
78 21 56 29 36 12 15 62 18 20 26 14 25 35 17 26 27 17
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 24% 13% 16% 15% 16% 17% 13% 20% 13% 14% 12% 16% 22%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
26 7 18 9 13 4 7 19 8 6 7 5 7 17 2 5 8 6
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 2% 5% 8%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o
25 8 18 11 14 - 9 16 3 10 7 4 6 17 3 5 5 9
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% - 8% 4% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 12%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ op*
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 76% 74% 77% 73% 68% 73% 75% 75% 71% 74% 78% 70% 73% 81% 84% 77% 58%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ Q Q *
103 29 75 38 49 16 23 81 26 26 33 19 32 51 19 30 35 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 19% 21% 17% 21% 32% 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 18% 26% 20% 16% 14% 20% 30%
o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted a stable career

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
140 76 64 68 72 95 45 116 24
Strongly agree 28% 32% 24% 27% 29% 29% 26% 28% 26%
*
235 103 132 111 124 152 83 194 41
Somewhat agree 47% 44% 49% 44% 50% 46% 47% 47% 45%
*
78 34 44 39 38 51 27 61 17
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 18%
*
26 13 13 16 10 16 10 22 4
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4%
*
25 11 14 19 6 15 10 20 6
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
375 179 196 180 196 247 128 311 65
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 76% 73% 71% 78% 75% 73% 75% 71%
*
103 46 57 55 48 67 37 83 20
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 20% 21% 22% 19% 20% 21% 20% 22%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | wanted a stable career

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
140 81 52 61 12 73 68 111 25 5 41 34 40 24
Strongly agree 28% 35% 21% 25% 20% 24% 34% 29% 27% 18% 22% 32% 31% 31%
B * E * ok * *
235 118 110 113 29 142 93 191 32 12 90 52 56 37
Somewhat agree 47% 51% 44% 47% 48% 47% 46% 50% 35% 44% 47% 49% 43% 48%
* H * ok * *
78 24 50 47 9 55 22 49 23 5 27 15 21 14
Somewhat disagree 15% 10% 20% 19% 15% 18% 11% 13% 25% 20% 14% 14% 16% 19%
A F * F G* ok * *
26 7 16 11 3 14 12 19 6 1 13 3 10 -
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% -
* * ok M * M *
25 1 23 12 7 19 6 16 6 4 19 3 2 1
Don't know 5% 1% 9% 5% 12% 6% 3% 4% 6% 13% 10% 3% 2% 2%
A B * ok KL * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
375 199 162 174 41 215 161 302 57 17 132 86 97 61
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 86% 64% 72% 68% 71% 80% 78% 62% 62% 69% 81% 74% 80%
B * E H * ok * *
103 30 67 57 12 69 34 68 29 7 41 17 31 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 13% 27% 24% 20% 23% 17% 18% 31% 25% 21% 16% 24% 19%
A * G* ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | like educating

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
363 104 260 146 177 a1 71 292 88 86 117 73 85 195 84 163 124 52
Strongly agree 72% 67% 74% 67% 75% 80% 61% 76% 74% 69% 75% 71% 67% 76% 69% 76% 72% 68%
* * 3 * * * *
101 38 63 55 41 6 32 70 22 24 32 23 28 44 30 40 36 13
Somewhat agree 20% 25% 18% 25% 17% 11% 27% 18% 19% 20% 20% 23% 22% 17% 25% 19% 21% 17%
£ * ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
10 3 7 4 4 3 7 4 3 1 4 2 7 2 2 5 2 2
Somewhat disagree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 6% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
* o ¥ * v ¥ ¥
7 2 B 3 2 1 3 3 1 3 - 2 2 1 3 1 2 2
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% . 2% . 1% 3%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
22 7 15 9 13 - 4 18 5 11 4 2 S 15 2 6 6 8
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% - 4% 5% 5% 9% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 10%
* ¥ ¥ ] * ¥ o*
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
465 142 323 201 217 46 103 362 110 111 148 9% 113 239 113 203 160 65
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 92% 92% 93% 92% 92% 88% 94% 92% 88% 95% 93% 89% 93% 94% 95% 94% 85%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ Q Q *
17 5 12 7 6 4 10 7 4 4 4 5 9 3 5 5 5 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 9% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5%
D* I ¥ * M ¥ ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | like educating

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
363 179 185 170 193 246 117 309 54
Strongly agree 72% 75% 69% 67% 77% 75% 67% 75% 60%
C H *
101 42 59 54 48 64 37 74 27
Somewhat agree 20% 18% 22% 21% 19% 19% 21% 18% 30%
*
10 2 9 6 4 2 8 9 1
Somewhat disagree 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
E *
7 5 1 5 2 5 1 5 2
Strongly disagree 1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
*
22 9 13 19 3 11 11 16 6
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 8% 1% 3% 6% 4% 6%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
465 221 244 224 241 310 155 384 81
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 93% 91% 88% 96% 94% 88% 93% 90%
C F *
17 7 10 11 6 8 9 13 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because | like educating

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
363 175 178 180 39 219 145 287 59 17 113 74 109 67
Strongly agree 72% 76% 71% 74% 64% 72% 72% 74% 65% 64% 59% 70% 84% 88%
* * ok * K IK*
101 51 46 45 13 58 44 71 25 5 50 27 17 7
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 18% 19% 22% 19% 22% 19% 27% 18% 26% 25% 13% 9%
* * ok ™ LM* *
10 2 6 2 1 4 6 9 1 - 6 * 4 1
Somewhat disagree 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 3% * 3% 1%
* * ok * *
7 3 2 6 * 6 1 4 1 1 5 1 - *
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% * 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% - *
* * ok * *
22 - 21 9 7 17 6 14 5 4 16 4 * 1
Don't know 4% - 8% 4% 12% 5% 3% 4% 5% 13% 9% 4% * 2%
A CF* c * ok L L* *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
465 225 223 225 52 277 189 358 84 22 163 101 127 75
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 98% 89% 93% 85% 91% 94% 93% 93% 82% 85% 95% 97% 97%
B * * ok * J *
17 5 8 8 2 10 7 14 2 1 11 1 4 1
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 1%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because it was an obtainable job

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
75 35 a1 33 38 4 13 63 17 15 28 15 22 24 30 29 36 9
Strongly agree 15% 22% 12% 15% 16% 8% 1% 16% 14% 12% 18% 14% 17% 9% 25% 13% 21% 12%
B * * * * M e *
193 55 138 92 82 19 47 146 40 44 65 45 47 104 42 93 67 24
Somewhat agree 38% 36% 39% 42% 35% 38% 40% 38% 33% 35% 42% 44% 37% 40% 35% 43% 39% 32%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
109 36 73 46 50 14 25 84 34 29 26 20 26 58 25 50 39 15
Somewhat disagree 22% 24% 21% 21% 21% 28% 22% 2% 29% 24% 17% 19% 20% 23% 21% 23% 23% 20%
* ¥ " * ¥ *
9 20 76 35 49 13 23 73 24 26 29 17 25 53 18 34 22 19
Strongly disagree 19% 13% 22% 16% 21% 25% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 17% 20% 20% 15% 16% 13% 24%
A * ¥ ¥ * * pr
30 8 22 12 17 1 9 21 5 11 7 6 7 19 4 8 7 9
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 2% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 12%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ op*
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
268 90 179 125 120 23 60 209 57 59 93 60 69 127 72 122 103 34
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 58% 51% 58% 51% 46% 51% 54% 47% 47% 60% 58% 54% 49% 60% 57% 60% 44%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ Q *
206 57 149 80 99 27 49 157 58 55 56 37 51 111 44 84 61 34
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 1% 37% 3% 37% 2% 53% 2% 1% 48% 44% 36% 36% 40% 43% 36% 39% 36% 44%
o ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because it was an obtainable job

Advanced
degrees

A B

Bachelors
or less

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
75 47 28 28 a7 58 18 67 9
Strongly agree 15% 20% 11% 11% 19% 18% 10% 16% 10%
B C F *
193 81 112 96 97 122 71 146 47
Somewhat agree 38% 34% 42% 38% 39% 37% 40% 35% 52%
G*
109 50 59 61 48 65 45 97 13
Somewhat disagree 22% 21% 22% 24% 19% 20% 26% 23% 14%
*
96 48 48 46 51 68 28 80 16
Strongly disagree 19% 20% 18% 18% 20% 21% 16% 19% 18%
*
30 10 20 23 7 16 13 24 6
Don't know 6% 4% 7% 9% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

268 129 140 124 144 180 88 213 56
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 54% 52% 49% 58% 55% 50% 51% 61%
*
206 98 107 107 99 133 73 176 29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 41% 40% 42% 40% 40% 42% 43% 32%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | became a teacher because it was an obtainable job

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
75 37 35 33 9 42 34 52 20 3 27 17 18 14
Strongly agree 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 17% 14% 22% 11% 14% 16% 14% 18%
* * ok * *
193 89 95 89 21 110 83 152 34 7 71 48 44 30
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 38% 37% 34% 36% 41% 39% 37% 26% 37% 45% 33% 39%
* * ok * *
109 61 45 59 13 72 37 86 17 6 44 18 32 16
Somewhat disagree 22% 26% 18% 24% 22% 24% 18% 22% 19% 21% 23% 17% 24% 20%
B * * ok * *
96 38 53 49 10 59 37 74 15 8 30 19 32 15
Strongly disagree 19% 17% 21% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19% 16% 29% 16% 18% 24% 20%
* * ok * *
30 6 23 13 7 20 10 22 5 4 19 4 5 2
Don't know 6% 2% 9% 5% 12% 7% 5% 6% 5% 13% 10% 4% 4% 3%
A * * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
268 126 130 122 30 151 117 204 54 10 98 65 62 44
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 55% 52% 50% 49% 50% 58% 53% 60% 37% 51% 61% 47% 57%
* * ok * *
206 99 99 108 23 131 75 160 32 13 74 38 63 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 43% 39% 45% 39% 43% 37% 41% 35% 50% 39% 35% 49% 40%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B c H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
469 143 326 201 220 48 107 362 112 109 149 98 116 239 114 203 160 67
became a teacher because | wanted to do good 93% 92% 93% 93% 93% 94% 91% 94% 94% 87% 95% 96% 92% 93% 95% 95% 93% 88%
. B B f . B .
375 118 257 168 173 35 86 290 %0 89 116 80 88 189 8 179 131 41
became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 74% 76% 74% 77% 73% 68% 73% 75% 75% 71% 74% 78% 70% 73% 81% 84% 77% 58%
* * * * R R* MNR R *
465 142 323 201 217 46 103 362 110 111 148 % 13 239 13 203 160 65
Ibecame a teacher because | like educating 2% 2% 2% 93% 92% 2% 88% 94% 92% 88% 95% 93% 89% 93% 94% 95% 94% 85%
. B B . R = R R .
268 90 179 125 120 23 60 209 57 59 93 60 69 127 72 122 103 34
became a teacher because t was an obtainable job 53% 58% 51% 58% 51% 46% 51% 54% 47% 7% 60% 58% 54% 49% 60% 57% 60% 44%
* * * * R* NR *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
469 223 246 230 239 311 157 383 86
| became a teacher because | wanted to do good 93% 94% 92% 91% 95% 95% 90% 93% 94%
*
375 179 196 180 196 247 128 311 65
| became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 74% 76% 73% 71% 78% 75% 73% 75% 71%
*
465 221 244 224 241 310 155 384 81
| became a teacher because | like educating 92% 93% 91% 88% 96% 94% 88% 93% 90%
D G *
268 129 140 124 144 180 88 213 56
| became a teacher because it was an obtainable job 53% 54% 52% 249% 58% 55% 50% 51% 61%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 226 258 208 96 273 275 379 99 26 182 112 134 76
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
469 225 226 228 52 280 190 366 80 23 170 98 127 74

| became a teacher because | wanted to do good 93% 97% 90% 94% 85% 92% 94% 95% 88% 85% 89% 92% 97% 96%
CDEFGHIKL CEFK * CEIK CEIK * *x * CEFIK E*
375 199 162 174 41 215 161 302 57 17 132 86 97 61

| became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 74% 86% 64% 72% 68% 71% 80% 78% 62% 62% 69% 81% 74% 80%
CDEFGHIK C * C CFIK CDFIK * ** CFIK* cl cr*

M

465 225 223 225 52 277 189 358 84 22 163 101 127 75

!'became a teacher because | like educating 92% 98% 89% 93% 85% 91% 94% 93% 93% 82% 85% 95% 97% 97%

CDEFGHIK K * K CcK CK * *x CK* CEFHK CEK*
268 126 130 122 30 151 117 204 54 10 98 65 62 44

I'became a teacher because it was an obtainable job 53% 55% 52% 50% 49% 50% 58% 53% 60% 37% 51% 61% 7% 57%

* HM * [T F* *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
H

A B c
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
20 8 11 10 7 3 6 14 4 10 4 2 6 10 4 7 7 4
became a teacher because | wanted to do good 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
. . . n . . .
103 29 75 38 ) 16 23 81 2 2 33 19 32 51 19 30 35 23
became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 21% 19% 21% 17% 21% 32% 19% 21% 2% 21% 21% 18% 26% 20% 16% 14% 20% 30%
o « - . o » . op*
17 5 12 7 6 4 10 7 4 4 4 B 9 3 s B 5 4
became a teacher because | like educating 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 9% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5%
£ H - - NPQ * N
206 57 149 80 99 27 49 157 58 55 56 37 51 111 44 84 61 34
became a teacher because t was an obtainable job 41% 37% 43% 37% 42% 53% 42% 41% 48% 44% 36% 36% 40% 43% 36% 39% 36% 44%
o - - . . .

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
20 6 14 11 8 12 8 16 4
| became a teacher because | wanted to do good 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
*
103 46 57 55 48 67 37 83 20
| became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 21% 20% 21% 22% 19% 20% 21% 20% 22%
*
17 7 10 11 6 8 9 13 4
| became a teacher because | like educating 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%
*
206 98 107 107 99 133 73 176 29
| became a teacher because it was an obtainable job 41% 1% 240% 2% 240% 240% 242% 43% 32%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
20 6 12 12 2 14 6 11 6 3 9 6 3 2
| became a teacher because | wanted to do good 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 10% 5% 5% 3% 2%
* * wx * *
103 30 67 57 12 69 34 68 29 7 41 17 31 14
| became a teacher because | wanted a stable career 21% 13% 27% 24% 20% 23% 17% 18% 31% 25% 21% 16% 24% 19%
BGHL BH * BH B BGHL* *x B * B *
17 5 8 8 2 10 7 14 2 1 11 1 4 1
| became a teacher because | like educating 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 1%
* * wx B * *
206 99 99 108 23 131 75 160 32 13 74 38 63 31
'became a teacher because it was an obtainable job 41% 43% 39% 45% 39% 43% 37% 21% 35% 50% 39% 35% 49% 40%
* * wx * Gl *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Grid Table

| became a || became a | | became a | | became a

teacher teacher teacher teacher
because | | because| | because| | because it
wanted to | wanted a like was an
do good stable educating | obtainable
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504
362 140 363 75
Strongly agree 72% 28% 72% 15%
BD D BD
107 235 101 193
Somewhat agree 21% 47% 20% 38%
ACD AC
11 78 10 109
Somewhat disagree 2% 15% 2% 22%
AC ABC
9 26 7 96
Strongly disagree 2% 5% 1% 19%
AC ABC
15 25 22 30
Don't know 3% 5% 4% 6%
A
504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%
simmay
469 375 465 268
Top 2 Box (Net) 93% 74% 92% 53%
BD D BD
20 103 17 206
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 21% 3% 41%
AC ABC

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. In the last year, have you done any of the following:

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
395 109 286 187 170 39 95 301 96 93 123 84 97 211 88 176 129 59
Purchased school supplies with your own money 78% 71% 82% 86% 72% 76% 81% 78% 80% 74% 79% 81% 77% 82% 73% 82% 75% 77%
n > . B B . B .
347 105 242 169 146 32 70 277 71 83 119 74 88 178 81 149 118 49
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 69% 68% 69% 78% 62% 64% 60% 72% 60% 6% 76% 72% 69% 69% 68% 69% 69% 64%
DE . - 5 - " . . .
214 57 157 101 % 16 58 156 63 51 64 35 56 108 48 %2 70 36
Worked a second job to make ends meet 42% 37% 45% 47% 41% 31% 49% 40% 53% 41% 41% 34% 44% 42% 40% 43% 41% 48%
. B b . B .
182 40 142 87 91 5 53 129 38 43 70 31 55 77 50 83 60 28
Run up debt to make ends meet 36% 26% 41% 40% 38% 10% 45% 33% 32% 35% 45% 30% 43% 30% 42% 39% 35% 37%
A E E * G* * HK * M * *
a4 13 32 9 29 6 8 37 12 15 11 6 12 22 10 14 16 7
None of these 9% 8% 9% 4% 12% 12% 6% 10% 10% 12% 7% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10%
¢ . . B . . .
1182 324 859 553 531 98 283 899 281 285 387 230 308 597 277 513 393 180
sigma 235% | 209% | 246% | 255% | 225% | 103% | 241% | 233% | 235% | 227% | 248% | 223% | 243% | 232% | 230% | 240% | 230% | 235%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. In the last year, have you done any of the following:

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
395 185 210 192 203 254 142 327 68
Purchased school supplies with your own money 78% 78% 79% 76% 81% 77% 81% 79% 75%
*
347 158 189 163 184 224 123 289 58
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 69% 67% 71% 64% 74% 68% 71% 70% 64%
C *
214 104 109 111 102 127 86 182 32
Worked a second job to make ends meet 42% 44% 41% 44% 41% 39% 49% 44% 35%
E *
182 96 86 87 95 121 61 154 28
Run up debt to make ends meet 36% 41% 32% 34% 38% 37% 35% 37% 31%
*
44 19 26 30 14 31 13 38 6
None of these 9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 10% 7% 9% 7%
D *
1182 562 620 583 599 757 425 990 193
Sigma 235% 237% 232% 230% 240% 230% 243% 239% 213%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. In the last year, have you done any of the following:

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
395 203 178 193 47 240 156 317 58 21 139 79 113 64
Purchased school supplies with your own money 78% 88% 71% 80% 78% 79% 77% 82% 63% 78% 73% 75% 86% 84%
B * H * wx * K *
347 172 161 159 34 193 155 279 51 17 123 74 100 50
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 69% 74% 64% 65% 57% 64% 77% 72% 56% 64% 65% 70% 77% 65%
B * CDE H * [T * ) *
214 97 110 105 18 123 91 166 34 14 81 48 57 28
Worked a second job to make ends meet 42% 42% 44% 43% 30% 41% 45% 43% 37% 52% 42% 45% 44% 36%
* D * wx * *
182 77 98 99 21 120 63 140 30 13 64 42 55 21
Run up debt to make ends meet 36% 34% 39% 41% 34% 40% 31% 36% 33% 47% 33% 40% 42% 27%
F * * wx * M *
44 8 34 21 9 29 15 32 10 2 29 5 7 4
None of these 9% 3% 14% 8% 15% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 15% 4% 5% 5%
A * * [T KM * *
1182 557 580 577 129 705 479 933 182 67 436 248 332 166
Sigma 235% 242% 230% 238% 213% 233% 237% 242% 200% 249% 229% 234% 254% 216%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7.In your entire career as an educator, have you done any of the following?

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
434 118 316 189 198 47 101 333 101 103 141 90 109 231 94 190 146 63
Purchased school supplies with your own money 86% 77% 90% 87% 84% 94% 86% 86% 84% 82% 90% 87% 86% 90% 78% 89% 85% 82%
n . B B . N B .
386 107 279 174 169 43 81 305 87 94 125 81 101 200 84 167 130 55
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 77% 69% 80% 80% 72% 84% 69% 79% 72% 75% 0% 78% 80% 78% 70% 78% 76% 72%
A . « F - . . .
208 76 22 132 138 29 68 230 79 77 0 53 79 158 61 134 95 50
Worked a second job to make ends meet 59% 49% 64% 61% 58% 57% 58% 59% 66% 61% 57% 51% 63% 61% 51% 63% 55% 65%
n . B o . B .
232 56 176 91 123 18 56 176 48 57 84 43 70 114 49 104 74 39
Run up debt to make ends meet 6% 36% 50% 2% 52% 35% 48% 45% 41% 46% 53% 41% 55% 44% 41% 48% 43% 50%
A E - * * - N * .
26 9 17 6 19 1 7 19 6 9 6 4 6 13 6 6 8 7
None of these 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 2% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 9%
¢ . . . . . o
1376 366 1010 592 647 138 314 1063 321 340 445 270 366 716 295 601 453 214
sigma 273% | 237% | 289% | 273% | 274% | 272% | 268% | 275% | 268% | 272% | 285% | 262% | 289% | 278% | 245% | 281% | 265% | 279%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. In your entire career as an educator, have you done any of the following?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
434 199 235 207 227 282 152 358 76
Purchased school supplies with your own money 86% 84% 88% 82% 91% 86% 87% 87% 84%
C *
386 172 214 181 205 251 135 329 57
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 77% 72% 80% 71% 82% 76% 78% 80% 63%
C H *
298 143 155 150 149 190 108 255 43
Worked a second job to make ends meet 59% 61% 58% 59% 59% 58% 62% 62% 48%
*
232 120 112 108 124 154 78 197 35
Run up debt to make ends meet 46% 51% 42% 43% 49% 47% 44% 48% 39%
*
26 12 14 23 3 18 8 19 7
None of these 5% 5% 5% 9% 1% 5% 5% 5% 8%
D *
1376 645 731 669 707 895 481 1157 219
Sigma 273% 272% 274% 263% 283% 272% 275% 280% 242%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



7. In your entire career as an educator, have you done any of the following?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
434 211 206 212 50 262 173 345 67 22 148 91 123 73
Purchased school supplies with your own money 86% 91% 82% 87% 83% 86% 86% 89% 74% 82% 77% 86% 94% 95%
B * H * wx * K 7
386 186 184 181 39 219 167 307 58 21 131 81 109 64
Devoted your own time outside of school hours to helping a
student or students 77% 81% 73% 74% 64% 72% 83% 79% 64% 78% 69% 77% 84% 84%
* CDE H * - * J >
298 154 137 155 28 183 116 238 46 15 98 66 85 49
Worked a second job to make ends meet 59% 67% 54% 64% 47% 60% 57% 62% 50% 54% 51% 62% 65% 64%
B DE * * wx * ) *
232 111 115 117 24 141 91 182 34 15 70 49 75 38
Run up debt to make ends meet 46% 48% 46% 48% 39% 47% 45% 47% 38% 57% 37% 46% 57% 49%
* * wx * ) *
26 1 23 13 4 17 9 20 2 3 21 2 3 -
None of these 5% 1% 9% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 13% 11% 2% 2% -
A * * [T KM * *
1376 663 666 678 146 822 556 1092 208 77 468 289 395 224
Sigma 273% 287% 265% 279% 240% 271% 276% 283% 228% 283% 245% 273% 303% 292%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. How familiar are you, if at all, with teachers' unions?

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
157 78 78 52 86 19 19 138 48 29 43 36 33 75 48 86 42 25
Very familiar 31% 51% 22% 24% 36% 38% 16% 36% 41% 23% 28% 35% 26% 29% 40% 40% 25% 33%
B c c* * F u* * L+ [ *
202 44 158 98 83 21 42 160 49 58 59 36 57 100 44 80 77 24
Somewhat familiar 40% 28% 45% 45% 35% 41% 35% 41% 41% 46% 38% 35% 45% 39% 37% 37% 45% 31%
A ) * ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
93 24 69 44 43 6 33 60 16 21 37 19 27 49 17 29 38 17
Not very familiar 18% 15% 20% 20% 18% 13% 29% 15% 13% 17% 24% 18% 21% 19% 14% 14% 22% 22%
* o ¥ * ¥ *
41 7 34 18 19 5 18 23 B 15 10 11 6 25 10 16 14 8
Not at all familiar 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 9% 16% 6% 4% 12% 6% 10% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10%
* o ¥ H * ¥ *
11 1 10 5 6 * 5 6 1 2 6 1 3 7 1 3 * 3
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% * 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% * 4%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ox
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 122 237 150 169 40 61 298 97 86 103 72 91 175 93 166 119 49
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 79% 68% 69% 71% 79% 52% 77% 81% 69% 66% 70% 72% 68% 77% 78% 70% 64%
B * ¥ F " * * Q *
134 31 103 62 61 11 52 82 21 37 47 29 33 74 27 45 52 25
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 20% 30% 29% 26% 21% 44% 21% 18% 29% 30% 28% 26% 29% 22% 21% 30% 32%
A * I ¥ H H * ¥ *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. How familiar are you, if at all, with teachers' unions?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
157 87 70 46 111 110 47 134 23
Very familiar 31% 37% 26% 18% 44% 33% 27% 32% 25%
B C *
202 90 112 104 98 140 62 168 34
Somewhat familiar 40% 38% 42% 41% 39% 42% 36% 41% 38%
*
93 37 56 66 27 51 42 72 21
Not very familiar 18% 16% 21% 26% 11% 16% 24% 17% 23%
D E *
41 18 23 31 10 22 19 32 9
Not at all familiar 8% 8% 9% 12% 4% 7% 11% 8% 10%
D *
11 5 6 7 4 6 5 7 4
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
359 177 182 150 209 250 109 301 57
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 75% 68% 59% 84% 76% 62% 73% 63%
C F *
134 55 79 97 37 73 61 104 30
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 23% 30% 38% 15% 22% 35% 25% 33%
D E *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. How familiar are you, if at all, with teachers' unions?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
157 115 41 63 12 75 82 127 29 1 33 35 54 35
Very familiar 31% 50% 16% 26% 20% 25% 40% 33% 32% 3% 17% 33% 41% 45%
B * CDE * *x J* J J*
202 102 90 97 26 123 79 162 30 11 80 44 48 31
Somewhat familiar 40% 44% 36% 40% 43% 41% 39% 42% 32% 40% 42% 42% 36% 40%
* * ok * *
93 13 70 53 9 62 32 67 17 8 46 19 25 2
Not very familiar 18% 6% 28% 22% 15% 20% 16% 17% 19% 31% 24% 18% 19% 3%
A * * ok M M* M *
41 - 40 23 10 34 7 24 10 7 23 8 2 9
Not at all familiar 8% - 16% 10% 17% 11% 4% 6% 11% 26% 12% 7% 2% 11%
A F F* F * *x L L* L*
11 - 11 6 3 9 2 7 4 - 9 * 2 -
Don't know 2% - 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% - 5% * 2% -
A * * ok K * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

359 217 131 161 38 199 160 288 59 12 113 79 101 66

Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 94% 52% 66% 63% 66% 80% 75% 64% 43% 59% 75% 78% 86%
[} * CDE * " ” J ”

134 13 110 76 19 95 39 91 28 15 69 27 27 11

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 6% 44% 31% 32% 31% 19% 24% 31% 57% 36% 25% 21% 14%
A F * F * - ™ * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - National teachers' unions

I S Househod ncome O —
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
94 36 59 41 44 10 12 83 33 18 23 21 21 45 28 55 21 14
Strongly approve 19% 23% 17% 19% 18% 20% 10% 21% 27% 15% 15% 20% 17% 18% 24% 26% 12% 18%
* ¥ F I * * b *
107 34 73 50 53 4 12 95 28 26 35 19 22 54 31 62 28 11
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 21% 23% 22% 8% 10% 25% 23% 20% 22% 18% 17% 21% 26% 29% 16% 15%
£ E * ¥ F ¥ * ¥ PQ *
107 28 79 50 46 1 31 76 31 26 29 21 26 53 27 51 34 18
Lean toward approve 21% 18% 23% 23% 19% 21% 26% 20% 26% 20% 18% 21% 21% 21% 23% 24% 20% 23%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
45 14 31 18 2 5 13 32 6 16 12 11 15 23 8 13 20 8
Lean toward disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 5% 13% 8% 10% 12% 9% 7% 6% 12% 11%
* ¥ ¥ H * ¥ *
27 9 19 8 15 5 3 24 9 7 6 5 5 18 4 8 13 3
Somewhat disapprove 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 10% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
33 16 17 3 20 10 8 25 9 9 10 5 15 15 4 5 19 5
Strongly disapprove 7% 10% 5% 2% 8% 21% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 11% 6% 3% 2% 11% 7%
B c o~ ¥ ¥ * N ¥ o *
90 18 72 47 38 5 39 51 3 24 42 21 23 50 17 20 36 17
Don't know 18% 12% 20% 22% 16% 10% 33% 13% 3% 19% 27% 21% 18% 19% 14% 9% 21% 22%
A * G* * H H H* * o o*
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
308 97 211 141 143 25 54 254 92 69 86 61 69 152 87 168 83 43
Top 3 Box (Net) 61% 63% 60% 65% 60% 49% 46% 66% 77% 55% 55% 59% 55% 59% 2% 79% 49% 56%
E * * F UK* * Lm* PQ *
106 39 67 29 56 21 24 82 24 32 29 21 34 55 16 26 52 17
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 21% 25% 19% 14% 24% 1% 21% 21% 20% 26% 18% 20% 27% 21% 13% 12% 30% 22%
C o~ ¥ ¥ * N ¥ o *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - National teachers' unions

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
94 50 45 30 64 67 27 71 23
Strongly approve 19% 21% 17% 12% 26% 20% 16% 17% 25%
C *
107 61 46 44 63 72 35 91 16
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 17% 17% 25% 22% 20% 22% 18%
B *
107 40 67 51 56 66 41 84 23
Lean toward approve 21% 17% 25% 20% 22% 20% 24% 20% 25%
*
45 22 23 28 17 30 15 41 4
Lean toward disapprove 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 10% 4%
*
27 13 15 10 17 18 9 21 6
Somewhat disapprove 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7%
*
33 14 19 23 10 27 6 32 1
Strongly disapprove 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 8% 4% 8% 2%
D *
90 37 53 67 22 49 40 72 17
Don't know 18% 15% 20% 27% 9% 15% 23% 17% 19%
D E *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
308 151 157 125 184 205 104 247 62
Top 3 Box (Net) 61% 64% 59% 49% 73% 62% 59% 60% 68%
C *
106 49 57 62 44 75 31 94 12
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 21% 21% 21% 24% 18% 23% 17% 23% 13%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - National teachers' unions

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
94 69 24 36 12 48 46 78 12 4 29 16 33 16
Strongly approve 19% 30% 10% 15% 20% 16% 23% 20% 14% 14% 15% 16% 25% 21%
B * CE * ok * J *
107 59 43 56 10 66 41 82 21 4 37 27 30 13
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 17% 23% 17% 22% 20% 21% 23% 16% 19% 25% 23% 18%
B * * ok * *
107 44 59 50 12 61 46 82 17 8 48 25 21 13
Lean toward approve 21% 19% 23% 21% 19% 20% 23% 21% 19% 30% 25% 23% 16% 17%
* * ok * *
45 17 24 24 3 27 18 35 8 1 17 10 12 6
Lean toward disapprove 9% 7% 9% 10% 5% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 10% 9% 7%
* * ok * *
27 17 10 16 3 19 8 21 6 - 4 5 8 10
Somewhat disapprove 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% - 2% 4% 6% 14%
* * ok * IK*
33 8 26 16 3 19 15 23 6 4 7 8 7 11
Strongly disapprove 7% 3% 10% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 14% 4% 8% 6% 14%
A * * ok * *
90 18 67 44 18 62 28 64 19 6 48 15 19 7
Don't know 18% 8% 27% 18% 29% 20% 14% 17% 21% 22% 25% 14% 15% 9%
A B * ok ™ * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
308 172 125 142 34 176 133 242 50 16 114 68 84 43
Top 3 Box (Net) 61% 74% 50% 59% 56% 58% 66% 63% 55% 60% 60% 64% 64% 56%
B * * ok * *
106 41 59 57 9 65 41 80 21 5 29 23 28 27
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 21% 18% 24% 23% 15% 22% 20% 21% 23% 18% 15% 22% 21% 35%
* * ok * JL*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your local teachers' union

I S Househod ncome O —
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
125 45 80 61 52 12 15 110 37 34 26 27 28 55 42 70 27 17
Strongly approve 25% 29% 23% 28% 22% 23% 13% 28% 31% 27% 17% 26% 22% 21% 35% 33% 16% 22%
* ¥ 3 * * v b *
107 36 71 a1 61 6 18 90 28 28 27 25 32 55 21 57 31 12
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 20% 19% 26% 11% 15% 23% 23% 23% 17% 24% 25% 21% 17% 27% 18% 16%
E * ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
97 27 70 47 40 9 24 72 30 20 29 18 22 54 20 45 30 15
Lean toward approve 19% 17% 20% 22% 17% 18% 21% 19% 25% 16% 19% 18% 17% 21% 17% 21% 17% 19%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
27 9 18 10 12 5 8 18 4 11 7 5 14 8 4 4 15 6
Lean toward disapprove 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5% 3% 9% 4% 4% 11% 3% 4% 2% 9% 8%
* ¥ ¥ * MN ¥ o o
17 5 12 3 9 5 4 12 4 4 5 4 3 9 5 4 8 3
Somewhat disapprove 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 9% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4%
o ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
21 12 9 - 16 6 B 16 B 6 7 3 9 10 2 3 1 5
Strongly disapprove 4% 8% 3% - 7% 11% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 6% 6%
B c o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o o
111 20 91 55 48 9 42 68 12 21 55 22 19 67 25 30 49 18
Don't know 22% 13% 26% 25% 20% 17% 36% 18% 10% 17% 35% 21% 15% 26% 21% 14% 29% 24%
A * G* * HIK H* L * o *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top 3 Box (Net) 65% 70% 63% 69% 65% 53% 49% 70% 79% 66% 53% 68% 64% 64% 69% 81% 51% 58%
E * * F u* J ” * PQ *
65 26 38 13 36 15 18 47 13 22 19 1 26 27 12 11 34 14
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 13% 17% 11% 6% 15% 30% 15% 12% 10% 17% 12% 11% 21% 10% 10% 5% 20% 19%
C CcD* * * * MN * o 0*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your local teachers' union

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
125 66 59 44 80 92 33 99 26
Strongly approve 25% 28% 22% 17% 32% 28% 19% 24% 29%
C F *
107 63 44 43 65 74 33 87 20
Somewhat approve 21% 27% 17% 17% 26% 22% 19% 21% 22%
B C *
97 31 66 52 45 54 43 82 14
Lean toward approve 19% 13% 25% 20% 18% 16% 24% 20% 16%
A E *
27 13 14 13 13 20 7 27 -
Lean toward disapprove 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% -
*
17 5 12 10 7 10 6 14 2
Somewhat disapprove 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
*
21 10 11 15 7 18 4 18 3
Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%
*
111 49 62 78 33 61 49 86 25
Don't know 22% 21% 23% 31% 13% 19% 28% 21% 28%
D E *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
329 160 169 138 190 220 109 268 60
Top 3 Box (Net) 65% 68% 63% 54% 76% 67% 62% 65% 67%
C *
65 28 37 38 27 48 17 60 5
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 13% 12% 14% 15% 11% 15% 9% 14% 6%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your local teachers' union

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
125 92 30 54 12 66 59 104 16 5 43 24 40 18
Strongly approve 25% 40% 12% 22% 20% 22% 29% 27% 18% 19% 23% 22% 31% 23%
B * * ok * *
107 69 34 55 13 68 40 88 18 1 34 28 29 17
Somewhat approve 21% 30% 14% 23% 21% 22% 20% 23% 20% 3% 18% 26% 22% 22%
B * * ok * *
97 47 46 46 13 59 38 72 18 6 40 22 20 14
Lean toward approve 19% 20% 18% 19% 22% 19% 19% 19% 20% 23% 21% 21% 15% 18%
* * ok * *
27 5 20 12 3 15 12 17 8 1 9 3 11 5
Lean toward disapprove 5% 2% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6%
* * ok * *
17 8 8 8 * 8 8 13 3 - 1 4 6 6
Somewhat disapprove 3% 3% 3% 3% * 3% 4% 3% 4% - 1% 3% 4% 8%
* * ok * J *
21 5 17 7 3 10 11 17 4 1 6 4 4 7
Strongly disapprove 4% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 9%
A * * ok * *
111 6 97 60 16 76 35 75 24 12 57 21 22 10
Don't know 22% 3% 38% 25% 27% 25% 17% 19% 26% 46% 30% 20% 17% 13%
A * F * ok ™ * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
329 207 110 155 38 193 136 264 52 12 118 74 88 49
Top 3 Box (Net) 65% 90% 44% 64% 63% 64% 68% 68% 57% 45% 62% 70% 67% 64%
B * * ok * *
65 18 45 28 6 34 31 47 15 2 16 11 20 18
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 13% 8% 18% 12% 10% 11% 15% 12% 17% 9% 8% 10% 15% 23%
A * * ok * IK*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your state teachers' union leadership

I S Househod ncome O —
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
74 26 48 34 33 8 8 66 25 13 16 21 14 32 29 42 21 8
Strongly approve 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 16% 7% 17% 21% 10% 10% 21% 11% 12% 24% 20% 12% 10%
* * F u* u* v* *
106 38 68 50 50 6 16 90 28 27 30 21 28 50 28 61 28 13
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 19% 23% 21% 12% 13% 23% 23% 22% 19% 20% 22% 20% 23% 28% 16% 17%
* ¥ F ¥ * * P *
100 31 68 49 42 9 27 73 30 32 21 17 33 46 20 45 27 17
Lean toward approve 20% 20% 20% 23% 18% 17% 23% 19% 25% 26% 13% 16% 26% 18% 17% 21% 16% 23%
* ¥ " ] * ¥ ¥
43 9 34 13 23 7 9 35 7 10 17 9 12 22 9 15 17 6
Lean toward disapprove 9% 6% 10% 6% 10% 15% 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
34 15 19 8 21 5 6 28 12 8 8 6 6 23 5 8 19 4
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 6% 4% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 11% 5%
C * ¥ ¥ * ¥ o ¥
24 11 13 1 15 8 9 15 6 6 7 5 1 10 3 4 12 5
Strongly disapprove 5% 7% 4% 1% 6% 15% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 2% 7% 7%
c o ¥ ¥ * N ¥ o o
122 23 99 62 52 8 43 80 12 29 58 24 22 75 26 39 47 24
Don't know 24% 15% 28% 29% 22% 15% 36% 21% 10% 23% 37% 23% 17% 29% 22% 18% 28% 31%
A * G* * H HIK H* L * o o*
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

280 96 184 132 125 23 50 229 82 72 66 59 75 128 77 148 76 38
Top 3 Box (Net) 56% 62% 53% 61% 53% 44% 43% 59% 69% 58% 43% 57% 59% 50% 64% 69% 44% 49%
E * * F J* J J* m* PQ *
102 36 66 23 59 20 24 78 25 24 32 21 30 55 18 27 48 15
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 20% 23% 19% 10% 25% 40% 21% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 23% 21% 15% 13% 28% 19%
c o* - - - ¥ ) -

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your state teachers' union leadership

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
74 43 31 25 49 58 17 56 19
Strongly approve 15% 18% 12% 10% 20% 17% 10% 13% 21%
C F *
106 62 44 41 65 75 31 90 16
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 16% 16% 26% 23% 18% 22% 17%
B C *
100 34 66 55 44 55 45 87 13
Lean toward approve 20% 14% 25% 22% 18% 17% 26% 21% 4%
A E *
43 23 20 18 26 26 17 36 8
Lean toward disapprove 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9%
*
34 15 19 19 16 23 11 29 6
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6%
*
24 10 14 16 8 17 7 23 1
Strongly disapprove 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2%
*
122 49 73 81 42 75 47 94 28
Don't know 24% 21% 27% 32% 17% 23% 27% 23% 31%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
280 139 141 121 158 188 92 232 48
Top 3 Box (Net) 56% 59% 53% 48% 63% 57% 53% 56% 53%
C *
102 48 54 52 50 67 35 87 15
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 17%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your state teachers' union leadership

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
74 56 17 35 3 38 36 60 13 2 23 18 22 11
Strongly approve 15% 24% 7% 14% 5% 13% 18% 16% 14% 6% 12% 17% 17% 14%
B * D * ok * *
106 67 32 51 13 64 41 85 18 3 33 28 28 18
Somewhat approve 21% 29% 13% 21% 22% 21% 21% 22% 20% 11% 17% 26% 21% 23%
B * * ok * *
100 53 40 41 9 50 50 80 14 5 39 26 25 10
Lean toward approve 20% 23% 16% 17% 15% 17% 25% 21% 16% 18% 21% 24% 19% 13%
* E * ok * *
43 17 25 26 4 31 13 32 10 1 15 4 17 7
Lean toward disapprove 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 10% 6% 8% 11% 5% 8% 4% 13% 9%
* * ok * K *
34 18 14 19 2 21 14 26 7 1 7 5 12 11
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 6% 8% 3% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 9% 14%
* * ok * IK*
24 5 19 10 3 13 11 19 4 1 6 5 3 10
Strongly disapprove 5% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 13%
A * * ok * JL*
122 15 104 60 26 86 36 84 25 14 68 20 24 11
Don't know 24% 7% 41% 25% 43% 28% 18% 22% 27% 52% 35% 19% 18% 14%
A CEF* CF * *x KLM * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
280 176 90 128 25 153 127 225 45 9 95 72 74 38
Top 3 Box (Net) 56% 76% 36% 53% 42% 50% 63% 58% 50% 35% 50% 68% 57% 50%
B * CDE * ok IM* *
102 40 58 55 9 64 38 77 21 4 28 15 32 27
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 20% 17% 23% 23% 15% 21% 19% 20% 23% 14% 14% 14% 25% 36%
* * ok * J IK*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your state Department of Education leadership

I S Househod ncome O —
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
38 25 13 18 17 3 5 33 7 6 9 16 4 14 20 2 9 3
Strongly approve 8% 16% 4% 8% 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 4% 6% 15% 3% 5% 17% 1% 6% 4%
B * * ¥ HU* v *
78 25 53 33 38 7 15 63 21 13 25 19 13 35 29 40 18 15
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 17% 10% 16% 19% 11% 14% 24% 19% 11% 20%
* ¥ ¥ * g P *
101 25 76 55 40 7 21 81 32 29 21 19 24 58 19 53 30 14
Lean toward approve 20% 16% 22% 25% 17% 13% 18% 21% 27% 23% 14% 18% 19% 23% 16% 25% 17% 19%
* ¥ " * ¥ ¥
95 27 68 36 44 15 25 70 29 21 29 16 33 38 24 1 34 16
Lean toward disapprove 19% 17% 19% 17% 18% 30% 21% 18% 24% 17% 18% 15% 26% 15% 20% 19% 20% 21%
o ¥ ¥ * ™M ¥ *
65 24 a1 22 36 7 13 52 12 17 23 13 17 38 10 18 34 8
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 12% 10% 15% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 8% 8% 20% 11%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o *
66 18 48 23 34 9 19 47 10 17 29 10 23 34 9 24 23 10
Strongly disapprove 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 17% 16% 12% 8% 13% 19% 10% 18% 13% 7% 11% 14% 13%
* ¥ ¥ H * N ¥ *
62 1 51 30 28 4 21 41 9 23 20 10 13 39 10 14 22 9
Don't know 12% 7% 14% 14% 12% 7% 18% 10% 8% 18% 13% 10% 10% 15% 8% 7% 13% 12%
A * ¥ ¥ H * ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
217 75 142 106 94 17 40 177 60 48 56 54 41 107 68 117 57 33
Top 3 Box (Net) 43% 49% 41% 49% 40% 33% 34% 46% 50% 38% 36% 53% 32% 42% 57% 55% 34% 43%
E * * F I u* v+ P *
225 68 157 81 114 30 56 169 51 55 81 39 73 111 42 83 91 34
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 45% 44% 45% 37% 48% 60% 48% 44% 2% 44% 52% 38% 57% 43% 35% 39% 53% 45%
C o ¥ ¥ * MN ¥ o *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your state Department of Education leadership

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
38 24 14 10 28 29 9 28 10
Strongly approve 8% 10% 5% 4% 11% 9% 5% 7% 11%
C *
78 42 36 36 42 50 27 60 18
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 13% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 20%
*
101 45 57 50 51 62 39 83 18
Lean toward approve 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 19% 23% 20% 20%
*
95 41 54 43 52 61 34 82 13
Lean toward disapprove 19% 17% 20% 17% 21% 19% 19% 20% 15%
*
65 27 38 36 29 46 19 50 14
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14% 11% 12% 16%
*
66 30 36 40 25 44 21 61 5
Strongly disapprove 13% 13% 13% 16% 10% 13% 12% 15% 6%
*
62 29 33 39 23 37 25 50 12
Don't know 12% 12% 12% 15% 9% 11% 14% 12% 13%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
217 111 106 97 120 141 76 171 46
Top 3 Box (Net) 43% 47% 40% 38% 48% 43% 43% 41% 51%
C *
225 97 128 119 107 151 74 192 33
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 45% 41% 48% 47% 43% 46% 43% 47% 36%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Your state Department of Education leadership

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
38 25 11 12 2 13 25 24 14 - 15 7 11 5
Strongly approve 8% 11% 4% 5% 3% 4% 12% 6% 15% - 8% 6% 8% 7%
B * CDE G* ok * *
78 44 30 38 5 43 35 63 14 1 31 15 21 10
Somewhat approve 15% 19% 12% 16% 7% 14% 17% 16% 16% 3% 16% 15% 16% 13%
* * ok * *
101 43 49 54 13 67 34 76 17 9 39 28 25 9
Lean toward approve 20% 19% 19% 22% 22% 22% 17% 20% 18% 32% 21% 27% 19% 11%
* * ok M* *
95 61 32 43 14 58 37 84 10 1 36 12 27 21
Lean toward disapprove 19% 27% 13% 18% 24% 19% 18% 22% 11% 5% 19% 11% 20% 27%
B * H * ok * K*
65 25 37 38 4 42 23 47 12 6 18 16 16 14
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 15% 16% 7% 14% 11% 12% 13% 22% 10% 15% 13% 19%
* * ok * *
66 19 46 28 12 40 26 51 11 4 17 15 22 11
Strongly disapprove 13% 8% 18% 12% 20% 13% 13% 13% 12% 16% 9% 14% 17% 14%
A * * ok * *
62 13 a7 30 10 40 22 42 14 6 33 13 8 7
Don't know 12% 6% 19% 12% 17% 13% 11% 11% 15% 22% 17% 13% 6% 9%
A * * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
217 112 90 104 19 123 94 163 45 9 86 51 57 24
Top 3 Box (Net) 43% 48% 36% 43% 32% 41% 47% 42% 49% 35% 45% 48% 44% 31%
B * * ok M* *
225 106 114 109 31 140 86 181 32 12 72 42 65 46
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 45% 46% 45% 45% 51% 46% 43% 47% 36% 43% 38% 40% 50% 60%
* * ok * J IK*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - The U.S. Department of Education leadership

I S Househod ncome O —
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
23 17 6 14 8 1 2 20 3 4 9 6 4 5 14 1 8 2
Strongly approve 5% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 12% 5% 5% 3%
B * ¥ ¥ * v *
51 21 29 19 26 5 1 40 12 12 16 10 10 20 20 23 17 6
Somewhat approve 10% 14% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 17% 11% 10% 8%
* ¥ ¥ * Ives *
50 15 34 23 22 5 1 39 15 13 1 1 16 22 1 14 26 8
Lean toward approve 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 7% 10% 13% 9% 9% 6% 15% 11%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o *
84 19 64 a4 27 12 20 63 19 22 26 16 19 38 26 37 31 13
Lean toward disapprove 17% 12% 18% 20% 11% 25% 17% 16% 16% 18% 17% 16% 15% 15% 22% 17% 18% 17%
D D* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
82 19 63 33 46 4 20 63 20 16 29 18 20 55 8 27 37 10
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 18% 15% 19% 7% 17% 16% 17% 13% 18% 17% 16% 21% 7% 13% 22% 12%
E * ¥ ¥ * N N ¥ o *
168 52 116 65 84 19 32 135 43 45 50 30 41 90 36 95 31 28
Strongly disapprove 33% 34% 33% 30% 36% 37% 28% 35% 36% 36% 32% 29% 33% 35% 30% 44% 18% 37%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ P pr
47 1 36 19 24 5 21 26 7 13 15 12 16 27 5 7 19 8
Don't know 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 18% 7% 6% 1% 9% 12% 12% 10% 4% 3% 11% 11%
* o ¥ * N ¥ o o*
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
123 53 70 56 56 11 24 99 31 29 37 27 30 47 45 47 52 17
Top 3 Box (Net) 24% 35% 20% 26% 24% 22% 21% 26% 26% 23% 23% 26% 24% 18% 38% 22% 30% 22%
B * ¥ ¥ * g *
334 91 243 142 156 35 72 261 82 83 105 64 80 183 70 159 100 51
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 66% 59% 70% 66% 66% 69% 62% 68% 69% 66% 67% 62% 64% 71% 58% 74% 58% 67%
A * ¥ ¥ * N ¥ b ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - The U.S. Department of Education leadership

Advanced
degrees

A B

Bachelors
or less

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
23 21 2 8 14 21 1 21 1
Strongly approve 5% 9% 1% 3% 6% 6% 1% 5% 2%
B F *
51 23 28 25 25 29 21 38 13
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 14%
*
50 24 26 21 29 32 18 a4 6
Lean toward approve 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 6%
*
84 34 49 41 42 53 31 73 10
Lean toward disapprove 17% 14% 19% 16% 17% 16% 18% 18% 12%
*
82 40 43 40 43 54 28 64 19
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 21%
*
168 74 94 83 84 108 59 132 35
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 35% 33% 34% 33% 34% 32% 39%
*
47 22 25 35 12 31 16 41 6
Don't know 9% 9% 10% 14% 5% 9% 9% 10% 6%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

123 68 55 55 69 83 40 103 20

Top 3 Box (Net) 24% 29% 21% 22% 27% 25% 23% 25% 22%
*
334 147 187 164 170 215 119 269 65

Bottom 3 Box (Net) 66% 62% 70% 65% 68% 65% 68% 65% 71%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - The U.S. Department of Education leadership

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
23 17 6 7 * 7 15 12 11 - 9 7 5 2
Strongly approve 5% 7% 2% 3% * 2% 8% 3% 12% - 5% 7% 4% 3%
B * CDE G* ok * *
51 25 20 22 4 27 24 36 13 1 20 11 13 6
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 12% 9% 15% 3% 11% 10% 10% 8%
* * ok * *
50 16 30 16 6 22 28 34 15 1 22 10 14 4
Lean toward approve 10% 7% 12% 7% 10% 7% 14% 9% 16% 6% 11% 9% 11% 5%
* CE * ok * *
84 37 41 45 13 58 26 63 12 9 36 18 11 19
Lean toward disapprove 17% 16% 16% 18% 21% 19% 13% 16% 13% 32% 19% 17% 9% 24%
* * ok L * L*
82 37 45 51 6 56 26 67 10 5 24 18 32 9
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 18% 21% 10% 19% 13% 17% 12% 17% 12% 17% 24% 11%
F * * ok * ™ *
168 88 75 80 25 105 62 142 22 4 53 33 48 33
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 30% 33% 41% 35% 31% 37% 24% 16% 28% 32% 37% 43%
* H * ok * *
a7 11 35 22 6 27 20 32 8 7 27 9 7 4
Don't know 9% 5% 14% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 27% 14% 8% 5% 5%
A * * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
123 58 57 46 11 56 67 82 39 2 51 28 32 12
Top 3 Box (Net) 24% 25% 22% 19% 17% 18% 33% 21% 43% 9% 27% 26% 25% 16%
* CDE G* ok * *
334 162 160 176 44 219 115 272 44 17 112 70 91 61
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 66% 70% 64% 72% 73% 72% 57% 71% 49% 65% 59% 66% 70% 79%
F F* F H * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Top 3 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
H

A B c
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 17 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 13 m 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 17 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 71 7
308 97 211 141 143 25 54 254 %2 69 86 61 69 152 87 168 83 3

National teachers' unions 61% 63% 60% 65% 60% 9% 6% 6% 77% 55% 55% 59% 55% 59% 72% 79% 49% S6%
F . B 5 K * Q MNQR* | MNQR -
329 108 220 149 153 27 57 271 95 82 82 70 81 164 8 173 88 44

You local teachers' union 65% 70% 63% 69% 65% 53% 9% 70% 79% 6% 53% 68% 64% 64% 69% 81% 51% 58%
F . B G K K (S Q Q Q* | MNOQR -
280 9% 184 132 125 23 50 229 82 7 66 59 75 128 7 148 76 38

Your state teachers' uion leadership 56% 62% 53% 61% 53% 1% 43% 59% 69% 58% 43% 57% 59% 0% 64% 69% 4% 9%
F - B 3 K K K Q NQ* NOR -
217 75 142 106 94 17 0 177 60 48 s6 54 a 107 68 117 57 33

Your state Department of Education leadership 43% 49% 41% 49% 40% 33% 34% 46% 50% 38% 36% 53% 32% 2% 57% 55% 34% 43%
F . B G K* * MNQ® | MNQ -
123 53 70 56 56 1 2% E) 31 29 37 27 30 47 5 47 52 17

The U.S. Department of Education leadership 24% 35% 20% 26% 24% 2% 21% 26% 26% 23% 23% 26% 24% 18% 38% 2% 30% 2%
< . B B . MINPRY N .

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Top 3 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
308 151 157 125 184 205 104 247 62
National teachers' unions 61% 64% 59% 49% 73% 62% 59% 60% 68%
D *
329 160 169 138 190 220 109 268 60
Your local teachers' union 65% 68% 63% 54% 76% 67% 62% 65% 67%
D *
280 139 141 121 158 188 92 232 48
Your state teachers' union leadership 56% 59% 53% 48% 63% 57% 53% 56% 53%
D *
217 111 106 97 120 141 76 171 46
Your state Department of Education leadership 43% 47% 40% 38% 48% 43% 43% 41% 51%
D *
123 68 55 55 69 83 40 103 20
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 24% 29% 21% 22% 27% 25% 23% 25% 22%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Top 3 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A B G L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 226 258 208 96 273 275 379 99 26 182 112 134 76
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
308 172 125 142 34 176 133 242 50 16 114 68 84 43
National teachers' unions 61% 74% 50% 59% 56% 58% 66% 63% 55% 60% 60% 64% 64% 56%
CDEFGHIKL C * c c C * ** C c* C *
MN
329 207 110 155 38 193 136 264 52 12 118 74 88 49
Vour local teachers' union 65% 90% 4% 64% 63% 64% 68% 68% 57% 45% 62% 70% 67% 64%
CDEFGHIKL C c* C C [o c* ** [o c* [o c*
MN
280 176 90 128 25 153 127 225 45 9 95 72 74 38
Your state teachers' union leadership 56% 76% 36% 53% 2% 50% 63% 58% 50% 35% 50% 68% 57% 50%
CDEFGHIK C * C CDEFIKN CEFK c* *x C CDEFIKN* C c*
MN
217 112 90 104 19 123 94 163 45 9 86 51 57 24
Your state Department of Education leadership 43% 48% 36% 43% 32% 41% 47% 42% 49% 35% 45% 48% 44% 31%
CEFHN * CN C CN* ** C CN* *
123 58 57 46 11 56 67 82 39 2 51 28 32 12
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 24% 25% 22% 19% 17% 18% 33% 21% 43% 9% 27% 26% 25% 16%
F * BCDEFHMN BCDEFHKL ** DF * *
MN*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Bottom 3 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
H

A B c
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 17 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 13 m 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 17 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 71 7
106 39 67 29 s6 2n 2 82 2 32 29 2 34 55 16 2 52 17
National teachers' unions 21% 25% 19% 14% 24% 1% 21% 21% 20% 26% 18% 20% 27% 21% 13% 12% 30% 22%
o DE* B B - op P B NoP -
65 2 38 3 36 15 18 47 13 2 19 1 2 27 2 1 34 14
You local teachers' union 13% 17% 11% 6% 15% 30% 15% 12% 10% 17% 12% 1% 21% 10% 10% 5% 20% 19%
o DE* B B . NOP B - NoP NP+
102 36 66 23 59 20 2% 78 25 2% 32 2n 30 55 18 27 8 15
Your state teachers' uion leadership 20% 23% 19% 10% 25% 0% 21% 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 23% 21% 15% 13% 28% 19%
B DE* B B - P B * op -
225 68 157 81 114 30 56 169 51 55 81 39 7 111 2 83 91 34
Your state Department of Education leadership 45% 44% 45% 37% 48% 60% 48% 44% 42% 44% 52% 38% 57% 43% 35% 39% 53% 45%
o o B B . NOP - NoP -
334 Bl 243 142 156 35 72 261 82 83 105 64 80 183 70 159 100 51
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 66% 59% 70% 66% 66% 69% 62% 68% 69% 66% 67% 62% 64% 71% 58% 74% 58% 67%
B * * * * oQ . MoQ *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Bottom 3 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
106 49 57 62 44 75 31 94 12
National teachers' unions 21% 21% 21% 24% 18% 23% 17% 23% 13%
*
65 28 37 38 27 48 17 60 5
Your local teachers' union 13% 12% 14% 15% 11% 15% 9% 14% 6%
*
102 48 54 52 50 67 35 87 15
Your state teachers' union leadership 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 17%
*
225 97 128 119 107 151 74 192 33
Your state Department of Education leadership 45% 41% 48% 47% 43% 46% 43% 47% 36%
*
334 147 187 164 170 215 119 269 65
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 66% 62% 70% 65% 68% 65% 68% 65% 71%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Bottom 3 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
106 41 59 57 9 65 41 80 21 5 29 23 28 27
National teachers' unions 21% 18% 24% 23% 15% 22% 20% 21% 23% 18% 15% 22% 21% 35%
K K * K * ** * BCDEFGHK
M*
65 18 45 28 6 34 31 47 15 2 16 11 20 18
Your local teachers' union 13% 8% 18% 12% 10% 11% 15% 12% 17% 9% 8% 10% 15% 23%
BDFHK * BK B BK* ** * B BDFHKL*
102 40 58 55 9 64 38 77 21 4 28 15 32 27
Your state teachers' union leadership 20% 17% 23% 23% 15% 21% 19% 20% 23% 14% 14% 14% 25% 36%
KL KL * K * ** * BK BCDEFGHK
L*
225 106 114 109 31 140 86 181 32 12 72 42 65 46
Your state Department of Education leadership 45% 46% 45% 45% 51% 46% 43% 47% 36% 43% 38% 40% 50% 60%
K * K K * *x * IK BCDFGHIKL
*
334 162 160 176 44 219 115 272 44 17 112 70 91 61
The U.S. Department of Education leadership 6% 70% 64% 72% 73% 72% 57% 71% 49% 65% 59% 6% 70% 79%
GIK Gl CGIK GI* CGIK CGIK * ** I* Gl CGIK*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Do you approve or disapprove of the following - Grid Table

National | Yourlocal | Your state | Your state | The U.S.
teachers' | teachers' | teachers' |Departmen |Departmen

unions union t of
Education
leadership
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504 504
94 125 74 38 23
Strongly approve 19% 25% 15% 8% 5%
DE ACDE DE
107 107 106 78 51
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 15% 10%
DE DE DE E
107 97 100 101 50
Lean toward approve 21% 19% 20% 20% 10%
E E E E
45 27 43 95 84
Lean toward disapprove 9% 5% 9% 19% 17%
B ABC ABC
27 17 34 65 82
Somewhat disapprove 5% 3% 7% 13% 16%
B ABC ABC
33 21 24 66 168
Strongly disapprove 7% 4% 5% 13% 33%
ABC ABCD
90 111 122 62 47
Don't know 18% 22% 24% 12% 9%
DE DE ADE
504 504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammary
308 329 280 217 123
Top 3 Box (Net) 61% 65% 56% 43% 24%
DE CDE DE E
106 65 102 225 334
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 21% 13% 20% 45% 66%
B B ABC ABCD

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Public school teachers have the right to strike

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
262 78 183 124 120 18 58 204 64 52 90 56 56 135 70 138 72 38
Strongly agree 52% 51% 53% 57% 51% 36% 49% 53% 54% 41% 57% 54% 44% 52% 59% 64% 42% 50%
€ * ¥ * | * I PQ *
151 40 112 69 68 14 40 111 38 51 34 29 42 76 34 55 57 23
Somewhat agree 30% 26% 32% 32% 29% 28% 34% 29% 32% 41% 22% 28% 33% 29% 28% 26% 34% 30%
* ¥ ¥ ] * ¥ *
44 16 28 14 21 9 9 35 10 8 19 8 12 24 8 18 18 4
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 18% 8% 9% 8% 6% 12% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 5%
o ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
25 13 12 2 17 7 2 23 B 8 8 4 1 11 4 1 14 9
Strongly disagree 5% 8% 4% 1% 7% 13% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% * 8% 12%
B c o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o o
22 8 14 8 10 3 8 14 3 7 6 6 6 12 3 2 10 2
Don't know 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
413 118 295 193 188 32 98 315 102 103 123 85 98 211 105 192 129 61
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 76% 84% 89% 80% 63% 84% 81% 85% 82% 79% 83% 77% 82% 87% 90% 76% 79%
A DE E * ¥ ¥ * * PQ *
69 29 41 16 38 16 11 58 14 16 27 12 23 35 12 19 32 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 19% 12% 7% 16% 31% 9% 15% 12% 13% 17% 12% 18% 13% 10% 9% 18% 18%
c o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ o ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Public school teachers have the right to strike

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
262 130 132 130 132 166 95 215 a7
Strongly agree 52% 55% 49% 51% 53% 51% 54% 52% 52%
*
151 70 81 80 72 97 54 119 32
Somewhat agree 30% 30% 30% 31% 29% 29% 31% 29% 36%
*
44 20 24 16 28 34 11 34 10
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 9% 6% 11% 10% 6% 8% 11%
*
25 10 15 15 10 19 6 24 1
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2%
*
22 6 15 14 8 13 8 22 *
Don't know 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% *
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
413 200 213 209 204 263 150 334 79
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 85% 80% 82% 82% 80% 86% 81% 88%
*
69 30 39 31 38 53 17 58 11
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 16% 10% 14% 12%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Public school teachers have the right to strike

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
262 130 118 122 41 164 98 208 40 14 101 49 73 38
Strongly agree 52% 56% 47% 50% 68% 54% 49% 54% 44% 50% 53% 46% 56% 49%
CEF* c * ok * *
151 64 85 84 10 94 57 103 36 13 59 38 34 22
Somewhat agree 30% 28% 34% 35% 17% 31% 28% 27% 39% 47% 31% 36% 26% 28%
DE * D G* ok * *
44 22 20 15 7 22 22 33 11 * 13 8 14 9
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 8% 6% 12% 7% 11% 9% 12% * 7% 8% 11% 11%
* * ok * *
25 6 17 12 * 12 13 24 2 - 7 6 7 6
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 7% 5% * 4% 6% 6% 2% - 4% 5% 5% 7%
* * ok * *
22 9 11 9 2 10 12 18 2 1 11 5 3 3
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4%
* * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
413 194 203 206 52 258 155 311 76 26 160 87 107 60
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 84% 81% 85% 86% 85% 77% 81% 83% 97% 84% 82% 82% 78%
F * F * ok * *
69 29 38 28 7 35 35 57 13 * 20 14 21 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 17% 15% 14% * 11% 13% 16% 19%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions improve the quality of education

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
121 43 78 55 56 10 18 104 39 23 32 26 21 64 36 72 28 15
Strongly agree 24% 28% 22% 25% 24% 20% 15% 27% 33% 19% 21% 25% 16% 25% 30% 34% 16% 20%
* * F u* * L* PQ *
185 55 130 86 86 13 42 143 43 56 52 35 50 86 49 88 55 27
Somewhat agree 37% 36% 37% 40% 37% 25% 36% 37% 36% 45% 33% 34% 40% 33% 41% 41% 32% 36%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
86 21 65 42 36 8 26 60 18 20 24 24 25 41 19 28 39 12
Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 19% 19% 15% 16% 23% 15% 15% 16% 15% 23% 20% 16% 16% 13% 23% 16%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o ¥
54 25 29 10 32 12 1 44 13 9 24 9 18 31 6 4 35 10
Strongly disagree 11% 16% 8% 5% 14% 24% 9% 11% 10% 7% 15% 9% 14% 12% 5% 2% 21% 13%
B c o ¥ ¥ * N ¥ o o
57 10 47 24 25 8 20 37 7 17 24 9 12 35 10 21 14 12
Don't know 11% 7% 13% 1% 11% 15% 17% 9% 6% 13% 16% 9% 9% 14% 8% 10% 8% 16%
A * o ¥ H * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
307 98 209 141 143 23 60 246 82 80 84 61 71 150 85 160 83 43
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 63% 60% 65% 60% 45% 51% 64% 69% 64% 54% 59% 56% 58% 71% 75% 48% 56%
E * * F I * Lm* PQ *
140 46 94 52 68 20 37 104 31 29 48 33 44 72 25 33 75 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 30% 27% 24% 29% 40% 31% 27% 26% 23% 31% 32% 34% 28% 21% 15% 44% 29%
o ¥ ¥ * N ¥ 0a o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions improve the quality of education

Advanced
degrees

A B

Bachelors
or less

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
121 69 52 47 74 85 36 97 25
Strongly agree 24% 29% 20% 19% 30% 26% 21% 23% 27%
B C *
185 83 102 86 99 112 74 152 33
Somewhat agree 37% 35% 38% 34% 40% 34% 42% 37% 37%
*
86 40 47 47 40 61 26 68 18
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 16% 20%
*
54 26 28 35 20 43 11 48 6
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 10% 14% 8% 13% 6% 12% 6%
F *
57 18 39 39 18 29 28 48 9
Don't know 11% 8% 14% 15% 7% 9% 16% 12% 10%
A D E *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

307 152 154 133 173 197 110 249 58

Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 64% 58% 53% 69% 60% 63% 60% 64%
C *
140 66 74 81 59 104 37 116 24

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 28% 28% 32% 24% 32% 21% 28% 27%
F *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions improve the quality of education

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
121 80 38 46 12 58 63 97 22 2 36 25 40 21
Strongly agree 24% 35% 15% 19% 20% 19% 31% 25% 25% 6% 19% 23% 31% 27%
B * CE * ok * J *
185 96 86 94 22 116 70 152 29 5 69 43 46 27
Somewhat agree 37% 42% 34% 39% 37% 38% 35% 39% 32% 18% 36% 40% 35% 35%
* * ok * *
86 30 48 49 9 57 29 63 14 9 38 19 23 6
Somewhat disagree 17% 13% 19% 20% 14% 19% 14% 16% 15% 35% 20% 18% 18% 8%
* * ok M * *
54 16 36 30 3 33 21 40 13 1 13 13 12 16
Strongly disagree 11% 7% 14% 12% 5% 11% 10% 10% 15% 5% 7% 12% 9% 21%
A * * ok * JL*
57 9 44 24 15 39 18 35 12 10 34 7 9 6
Don't know 11% 4% 18% 10% 24% 13% 9% 9% 14% 37% 18% 7% 7% 8%
A CEF* C * *x KL * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
307 177 123 140 34 174 133 249 51 6 105 67 86 48
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 77% 49% 58% 57% 57% 66% 64% 56% 24% 55% 64% 66% 62%
B * * ok * *
140 46 84 79 12 90 50 103 27 11 51 32 35 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 20% 33% 32% 19% 30% 25% 27% 30% 39% 27% 30% 27% 29%
A * * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
126 60 65 40 67 18 21 105 29 27 a1 29 34 58 34 37 64 16
Strongly agree 25% 39% 19% 19% 29% 35% 18% 27% 24% 22% 26% 28% 27% 22% 28% 17% 37% 21%
B c o ¥ * * * 0Q *
193 57 136 92 81 20 53 141 53 49 54 38 45 107 41 85 64 31
Somewhat agree 38% 37% 39% 43% 34% 40% 45% 36% 44% 39% 34% 37% 36% 42% 34% 40% 37% 40%
* ¥ ¥ * * *
103 19 84 43 54 6 21 83 23 28 32 21 24 53 26 58 20 17
Somewhat disagree 20% 12% 24% 20% 23% 12% 18% 21% 19% 2% 20% 20% 19% 21% 21% 27% 11% 22%
A * ¥ ¥ * ¥ b ox
36 7 29 15 17 4 6 30 10 8 12 6 9 18 8 18 9 5
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
46 11 35 26 17 3 18 28 4 14 19 9 14 21 11 16 15 8
Don't know 9% 7% 10% 12% 7% 6% 15% 7% 4% 1% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10%
* o ¥ H H * ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
319 118 201 133 148 38 73 245 82 76 94 67 79 165 75 122 127 47
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 76% 58% 61% 63% 75% 63% 63% 68% 60% 60% 65% 62% 64% 62% 57% 74% 62%
B * ¥ ¥ * ¥ o *
139 26 113 58 71 10 26 113 33 36 44 26 34 72 34 77 29 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 17% 32% 27% 30% 20% 22% 29% 28% 29% 28% 26% 26% 28% 28% 36% 17% 28%
A * ¥ ¥ * ¥ b ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers

A B

Bachelors
or less

Advanced

degrees

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
126 67 58 65 61 93 32 106 20
Strongly agree 25% 28% 22% 26% 24% 28% 19% 26% 22%
F *
193 85 108 94 99 123 71 166 27
Somewhat agree 38% 36% 41% 37% 40% 37% 40% 40% 30%
*
103 57 46 51 52 68 35 70 34
Somewhat disagree 20% 24% 17% 20% 21% 21% 20% 17% 37%
G*
36 15 21 9 27 20 16 33 3
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 8% 4% 11% 6% 9% 8% 3%
C *
46 13 33 34 12 25 21 39 7
Don't know 9% 5% 12% 14% 5% 8% 12% 9% 8%
A D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

319 152 167 159 160 216 103 272 47

Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 64% 62% 63% 64% 66% 59% 66% 52%
*
139 72 68 61 78 88 51 103 36

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 30% 25% 24% 31% 27% 29% 25% 40%
G*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
126 51 71 64 12 76 49 96 26 4 40 30 34 22
Strongly agree 25% 22% 28% 27% 20% 25% 25% 25% 29% 14% 21% 28% 26% 28%
* * ok * *
193 93 89 85 24 109 85 146 37 11 68 47 47 31
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 35% 35% 39% 36% 42% 38% 40% 41% 36% 45% 36% 40%
* * ok * *
103 60 39 57 14 71 32 84 17 2 37 15 36 15
Somewhat disagree 20% 26% 16% 23% 24% 24% 16% 22% 19% 8% 20% 14% 27% 19%
B * F * ok * K *
36 20 16 16 2 17 18 32 2 1 12 8 9 7
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 6% 7% 3% 6% 9% 8% 3% 5% 6% 8% 7% 9%
* * ok * *
46 7 36 20 9 29 17 29 8 9 33 6 4 3
Don't know 9% 3% 14% 8% 15% 10% 8% 7% 9% 33% 17% 5% 3% 4%
A * * ok KLM * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
319 144 161 149 36 185 134 241 63 15 108 77 81 52
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 62% 64% 62% 59% 61% 67% 63% 69% 55% 57% 73% 62% 68%
* * ok * *
139 80 56 73 16 89 50 116 20 3 49 23 45 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 35% 22% 30% 26% 29% 25% 30% 22% 12% 26% 22% 35% 28%
B * * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
112 43 69 53 51 8 21 91 29 15 a1 27 22 45 45 58 30 16

Strongly agree 22% 28% 20% 24% 22% 17% 18% 23% 24% 12% 26% 26% 18% 18% 37% 27% 18% 21%
* * I* | 1* v* [ *
198 57 141 89 93 16 47 151 43 63 54 38 49 105 44 92 58 30

Somewhat agree 39% 37% 40% 41% 40% 31% 40% 39% 36% 51% 35% 37% 39% 41% 36% 43% 34% 40%
* ¥ ¥ H * ¥ *
88 22 66 41 40 6 19 68 27 21 20 19 22 46 20 39 34 12

Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 19% 19% 17% 12% 16% 18% 23% 16% 13% 19% 17% 18% 16% 18% 20% 16%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
52 23 29 5 34 13 8 44 12 10 22 8 22 27 3 3 35 9

Strongly disagree 10% 15% 8% 2% 14% 25% 7% 11% 10% 8% 14% 7% 17% 11% 2% 2% 20% 12%
c o ¥ ¥ * N N ¥ o o
54 10 44 29 18 8 22 33 8 16 19 12 11 34 9 21 14 9

Don't know 11% 7% 13% 13% 8% 15% 19% 8% 7% 13% 12% 11% 9% 13% 8% 10% 8% 11%
* o ¥ * ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

310 100 210 142 144 24 68 242 72 79 95 65 71 151 88 150 88 47
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 65% 60% 65% 61% 47% 58% 63% 60% 63% 61% 63% 56% 59% 73% 70% 51% 61%
E . * * . M* P .
139 44 95 46 74 19 27 112 39 31 42 27 44 73 23 43 69 21
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 29% 27% 21% 31% 37% 23% 29% 33% 25% 27% 26% 35% 28% 19% 20% 40% 28%
c c* - - - N ¥ ) -

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



10_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
112 62 50 45 68 81 32 79 33

Strongly agree 22% 26% 19% 18% 27% 24% 18% 19% 37%
C G*

198 97 101 88 110 125 73 166 32

Somewhat agree 39% 41% 38% 35% 44% 38% 42% 40% 35%
*

88 40 48 49 38 55 32 72 16

Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 17% 18% 17% 18%
*
52 22 30 33 19 42 10 a7 4

Strongly disagree 10% 9% 11% 13% 8% 13% 6% 11% 5%
F *
54 16 38 39 15 27 28 49 5

Don't know 11% 7% 14% 15% 6% 8% 16% 12% 6%
A D E *

504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

310 159 151 133 177 205 105 245 65

Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 67% 56% 52% 71% 62% 60% 59% 72%
B C *

139 61 78 82 57 97 42 119 20

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 26% 29% 32% 23% 30% 24% 29% 22%
D *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
112 70 40 43 9 52 60 87 23 2 44 22 28 17
Strongly agree 22% 30% 16% 18% 15% 17% 30% 22% 25% 9% 23% 21% 22% 23%
B * CDE * ok * *
198 98 89 101 26 128 71 156 32 10 76 37 57 29
Somewhat agree 39% 43% 35% 42% 44% 42% 35% 40% 35% 37% 40% 35% 43% 37%
* * ok * *
88 35 48 51 7 58 29 63 18 7 31 25 23 8
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 19% 21% 12% 19% 14% 16% 20% 26% 16% 24% 18% 11%
* * ok M* *
52 17 35 29 2 30 21 41 9 1 7 13 16 16
Strongly disagree 10% 7% 14% 12% 3% 10% 11% 11% 10% 5% 4% 12% 12% 21%
A * * ok * J *
54 11 40 18 16 34 20 39 9 6 32 9 7 6
Don't know 11% 5% 16% 7% 27% 11% 10% 10% 10% 24% 17% 8% 5% 8%
A CEF* c * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
310 168 129 144 35 180 131 243 55 12 120 59 85 46
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 73% 51% 60% 58% 59% 65% 63% 61% 46% 63% 56% 65% 60%
B * * ok * *
139 52 82 80 9 89 50 104 27 8 38 38 39 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 23% 33% 33% 15% 29% 25% 27% 30% 30% 20% 36% 30% 32%
A DE * D * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B c H

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
413 118 295 193 188 32 98 315 102 103 123 85 98 211 105 192 129 61

Public school teachers have the right to strike 82% 76% 84% 89% 80% 63% 84% 81% 85% 82% 79% 83% 77% 82% 87% 90% 76% 79%
B EF F * * * * a MNQR *

307 98 209 141 143 23 60 246 82 80 84 61 71 150 85 160 83 3

Teachers' unions mprove the quality of education 61% 63% 60% 65% 60% 45% 51% 64% 69% 64% 54% 59% 56% 58% 71% 75% 48% 56%
F * * G K* * Q MNQR* MNQR *

319 118 201 133 148 38 73 245 82 76 94 67 79 165 75 122 127 a7

Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 63% 76% 58% 61% 63% 75% 63% 63% 68% 60% 60% 65% 62% 64% 62% 57% 74% 62%
< . B B . B MNOP .

310 100 210 142 144 24 68 242 72 79 95 65 71 151 88 150 88 47

Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 62% 65% 60% 65% 61% 47% 58% 63% 60% 63% 61% 63% 56% 59% 73% 70% 51% 61%
F * * * * MNQ* MNQ *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
413 200 213 209 204 263 150 334 79
Public school teachers have the right to strike 82% 85% 80% 82% 82% 80% 86% 81% 88%
*
307 152 154 133 173 197 110 249 58
Teachers' unions improve the quality of education 61% 64% 58% 53% 69% 60% 63% 60% 64%
D *
319 152 167 159 160 216 103 272 47
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 63% 64% 62% 63% 64% 66% 59% 66% 529%
*
310 159 151 133 177 205 105 245 65
Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 62% 67% 56% 52% 71% 62% 60% 59% 72%
C D *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
413 194 203 206 52 258 155 311 76 26 160 87 107 60
Public school teachers have the right to strike 82% 84% 81% 85% 86% 85% 7% 81% 83% 97% 84% 82% 82% 78%
G G * GH * wx G * *
307 177 123 140 34 174 133 249 51 6 105 67 86 48
Teachers' unions improve the quality of education 61% 77% 49% 58% 57% 57% 66% 64% 56% 24% 55% 64% 66% 62%
CDEFGHIKL C * C CcK CDFK * *x c* C c*
MN
319 144 161 149 36 185 134 241 63 15 108 77 81 52
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 63% 62% 64% 62% 59% 61% 67% 63% 69% 55% 57% 73% 62% 68%
* K K* * BDFHK* *
310 168 129 144 35 180 131 243 55 12 120 59 85 46
Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 62% 73% 51% 60% 58% 59% 65% 63% 61% 46% 63% 56% 65% 60%
CDFGHIKLN C * C C [o * ** [o * [o *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
H

A B c

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
69 29 41 16 38 16 11 58 14 16 27 12 23 35 12 19 32 14

Public school teachers have the right to strike 14% 19% 12% 7% 16% 31% 9% 15% 12% 13% 17% 12% 18% 13% 10% 9% 18% 18%
o e . B . b B op .

140 6 94 52 68 20 37 104 31 29 8 33 m 72 25 33 75 2

Teachers' unions mprove the quality of education 28% 30% 27% 24% 29% 40% 31% 27% 26% 23% 31% 32% 34% 28% 21% 15% 44% 29%
D* * * * oP P * NOPR p*

139 2 13 58 7 10 2 13 33 36 44 2% 3 72 3 7 29 2

Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 28% 17% 32% 27% 30% 20% 2% 29% 28% 29% 28% 26% 26% 28% 28% 36% 17% 28%
B - * * * Q Q o NQ *

139 44 95 46 74 19 27 112 39 31 42 27 44 73 23 43 69 21

Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 28% 29% 27% 21% 31% 37% 23% 29% 33% 25% 27% 26% 35% 28% 19% 20% 40% 28%
) D* * * * op P * NOP .

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
69 30 39 31 38 53 17 58 11
Public school teachers have the right to strike 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 16% 10% 14% 12%
*
140 66 74 81 59 104 37 116 24
Teachers' unions improve the quality of education 28% 28% 28% 32% 24% 32% 21% 28% 27%
G *
139 72 68 61 78 88 51 103 36
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 28% 30% 25% 24% 31% 27% 29% 25% 40%
H*
139 61 78 82 57 97 42 119 20
Teachers' unions improve the quality of teachers 28% 26% 29% 32% 23% 30% 24% 29% 22%
E *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
69 29 38 28 7 35 35 57 13 * 20 14 21 14
Public school teachers have the right to strike 14% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 17% 15% 14% ¥ 11% 13% 16% 19%
* BK * wx * *
140 46 84 79 12 90 50 103 27 11 51 32 35 23
Teachers'unions improve the quality of education 28% 20% 33% 32% 19% 30% 25% 27% 30% 39% 27% 30% 27% 29%
BEGH BH * B B * *x B* *
139 80 56 73 16 89 50 116 20 3 49 23 45 22
Teachers' unions make it harder to fire bad teachers 28% 35% 22% 30% 26% 29% 25% 30% 22% 12% 26% 22% 35% 28%
CGIKL C * C CG * *x * CGI *
139 52 82 80 9 89 50 104 27 8 38 38 39 24
Teachers'unions improve the quality of teachers 28% 23% 33% 33% 15% 29% 25% 27% 30% 30% 20% 36% 30% 32%
BEGHK BEFHK * BEK K * *x BEGK* E E*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements - Grid Table

Public Teachers' | Teachers' | Teachers'
school unions unions unions
teachers improve make it improve
have the | the quality | harder to | the quality
right to of fire bad | of teachers
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504
262 121 126 112
Strongly agree 52% 24% 25% 22%
BCD
151 185 193 198
Somewhat agree 30% 37% 38% 39%
A A A
44 86 103 88
Somewhat disagree 9% 17% 20% 17%
A A A
25 54 36 52
Strongly disagree 5% 11% 7% 10%
A A
22 57 46 54
Don't know 4% 11% 9% 11%
A A A
504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%
simmay
413 307 319 310
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 61% 63% 62%
BCD
69 140 139 139
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 28% 28% 28%
A A A

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_1. How important are the following activities that teachers’ unions engage in? - Negotiating salary and benefits

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
353 97 256 161 161 31 74 279 89 78 108 77 80 180 94 168 101 53
Very important 70% 62% 73% 74% 68% 61% 63% 2% 75% 62% 69% 75% 63% 70% 78% 78% 59% 69%
A * ¥ " * o b *
102 36 66 42 48 1 33 69 21 34 28 19 27 57 18 36 44 16
Somewhat important 20% 23% 19% 19% 21% 23% 28% 18% 18% 27% 18% 18% 21% 22% 15% 17% 26% 20%
* " ¥ * ¥ o *
16 8 8 3 10 2 * 16 3 5 6 2 7 6 3 5 9 2
Not very important 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% * 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
15 10 B 4 8 4 2 13 4 2 6 3 7 6 1 1 7 3
Not at all important 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4%
B o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o *
18 4 14 7 9 3 8 11 1 7 8 2 6 9 3 5 10 3
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
455 132 323 203 209 42 107 348 111 111 137 9% 106 236 112 204 145 68
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 86% 92% 94% 89% 83% 91% 90% 93% 89% 87% 93% 84% 92% 93% 95% 85% 89%
A £ * ¥ ¥ * L I P *
31 18 13 7 18 6 2 28 7 7 12 5 14 12 S 6 16 5
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 12% 4% 3% 8% 12% 2% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 11% 5% 4% 3% 9% 7%
B o ¥ ¥ * M ¥ o ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_1. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Negotiating salary and benefits

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
353 168 185 173 180 225 128 287 66
Very important 70% 71% 69% 68% 72% 68% 73% 69% 73%
*
102 45 57 47 55 66 36 83 19
Somewhat important 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 20% 20% 20% 21%
*
16 7 9 10 6 13 2 14 1
Not very important 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2%
*
15 7 7 8 7 14 1 13 2
Not at all important 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% * 3% 2%
F *
18 10 9 16 2 10 8 17 1
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
455 213 242 220 235 292 163 369 86
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 90% 91% 87% 94% 89% 94% 89% 94%
C *
31 14 16 18 13 27 3 27 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 2% 7% 4%
F *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_1. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Negotiating salary and benefits

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
353 184 155 177 37 214 140 289 46 18 132 72 100 49
Very important 70% 80% 62% 73% 61% 71% 69% 75% 50% 67% 69% 68% 76% 64%
B * H * ok * *
102 34 63 42 15 56 46 61 34 7 40 23 22 17
Somewhat important 20% 15% 25% 17% 24% 19% 23% 16% 37% 25% 21% 22% 17% 22%
A * G* ok * *
16 4 12 11 * 11 5 11 3 1 6 5 2 3
Not very important 3% 2% 5% 5% * 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4%
* * ok * *
15 8 7 7 3 10 5 11 4 - 4 4 2 5
Not at all important 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 2% 4% 2% 6%
* * ok * *
18 1 15 6 6 12 6 14 4 1 9 3 4 3
Don't know 4% 1% 6% 3% 10% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
A CF* c * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
455 218 218 218 52 270 186 350 80 25 172 95 122 66
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 94% 86% 90% 85% 89% 92% 91% 88% 92% 90% 89% 94% 86%
B * * ok * *
31 11 19 18 3 21 10 22 7 1 9 8 5 8
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 10%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_2. How important are the following activities that teachers’ unions engage in? - Negotiating working conditions

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
344 92 253 162 152 31 74 270 87 81 107 70 72 185 88 170 93 49
Very important 68% 59% 72% 74% 64% 61% 63% 70% 73% 64% 68% 68% 57% 72% 73% 80% 54% 64%
A > * ¥ ¥ * L I PQ *
112 39 72 42 58 12 33 78 24 26 34 27 32 55 24 36 51 20
Somewhat important 22% 26% 21% 19% 24% 23% 28% 20% 20% 21% 22% 26% 25% 21% 20% 17% 30% 26%
* ¥ ¥ * * o *
20 9 10 5 11 4 - 20 4 11 S - 9 8 3 2 14 2
Not very important 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 8% - 5% 3% 9% 3% - 7% 3% 3% 1% 8% 3%
o ¥ 3 ¥ X * ¥ o ¥
9 6 4 * 7 2 1 9 3 1 4 2 7 2 - - 6 2
Not at all important 2% 4% 1% * 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% - - 3% 3%
c o ¥ ¥ * MN ¥ ) o
19 8 10 8 9 1 9 10 1 7 6 4 7 7 S 5 8 3
Don't know 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
* I ¥ * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

456 131 325 204 210 43 108 348 111 107 141 97 104 240 112 207 143 69
Top 2 Box (Net) 91% 85% 93% 94% 89% 84% 92% 90% 93% 85% 90% 94% 82% 93% 93% 97% 84% 90%
A E * * * * L L* PQ *
29 15 14 5 18 7 1 28 7 12 9 2 16 10 3 2 19 5
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 10% 4% 2% 7% 13% 1% 7% 6% 9% 6% 2% 12% 4% 3% 1% 11% 6%
B C c* * F * K * MN * o 0*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_2. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Negotiating working conditions

A B

Bachelors
or less

Advanced

degrees

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
344 156 188 168 176 220 124 279 66
Very important 68% 66% 70% 66% 70% 67% 71% 67% 72%
*
112 59 53 57 55 73 39 90 21
Somewhat important 22% 25% 20% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 24%
*
20 8 12 7 12 17 3 18 2
Not very important 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2%
*
9 3 6 8 2 9 1 9 -
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% * 2% -
*
19 10 9 14 5 10 8 17 1
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

456 215 241 225 231 293 163 369 87

Top 2 Box (Net) 91% 91% 90% 89% 92% 89% 93% 89% 96%
*
29 11 18 15 14 26 4 27 2

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 2% 7% 2%
F *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_2. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Negotiating working conditions

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
344 183 146 171 37 208 137 283 43 18 129 71 92 52
Very important 68% 79% 58% 70% 61% 69% 68% 73% 47% 67% 68% 67% 71% 68%
B * H * ok * *
112 37 71 51 19 70 42 69 36 7 43 24 30 15
Somewhat important 22% 16% 28% 21% 31% 23% 21% 18% 40% 25% 22% 23% 23% 20%
A * G* ok * *
20 6 13 13 * 13 7 15 4 1 5 6 3 6
Not very important 4% 3% 5% 5% * 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 8%
* * ok * *
9 3 7 4 * 4 6 7 2 - 2 2 4 2
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 3% 3%
* * ok * *
19 2 15 4 4 8 10 12 5 1 12 4 2 1
Don't know 4% 1% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2%
A c* c c * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

456 220 218 222 56 278 179 352 79 25 172 95 122 67

Top 2 Box (Net) 91% 95% 86% 92% 93% 92% 89% 91% 87% 92% 90% 89% 94% 88%
B * * % * *
29 9 19 17 * 17 12 22 6 1 7 8 7 8

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 4% 8% 7% * 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 10%

%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_3. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Representing members in disputes

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
303 81 222 126 145 32 57 245 77 67 101 57 77 162 64 137 9 46
Very important 60% 52% 64% 58% 61% 63% 49% 63% 65% 54% 65% 55% 60% 63% 53% 64% 55% 60%
A * ¥ F ¥ * ¥ *
155 51 104 73 67 14 44 111 32 i 44 37 34 77 44 65 52 24
Somewhat important 31% 33% 30% 34% 28% 28% 37% 29% 27% 33% 28% 36% 27% 30% 36% 30% 31% 31%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
17 11 6 6 11 1 1 16 6 6 3 2 7 6 4 5 10 1
Not very important 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1%
B * ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
B 3 2 * 4 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 3 2 - - 1 4
Not at all important 1% 2% * * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - 1% 5%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o
25 8 16 13 9 3 14 11 3 9 6 7 6 11 8 8 13 2
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 12% 3% 2% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 8% 3%
* o ¥ * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
457 132 326 199 212 46 101 356 110 108 146 94 111 239 108 202 147 70
Top 2 Box (Net) 91% 85% 93% 92% 90% 92% 86% 92% 92% 87% 93% 91% 88% 93% 90% 94% 86% 91%
A * ¥ ¥ * ¥ P *
22 14 8 6 15 2 2 20 7 8 4 3 10 8 4 5 12 5
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 9% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 7% 6%
B * ¥ ¥ * ¥ o ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_3. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Representing members in disputes

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
303 148 154 147 155 206 96 250 53
Very important 60% 63% 58% 58% 62% 63% 55% 60% 58%
*
155 67 88 76 79 93 62 120 35
Somewhat important 31% 28% 33% 30% 32% 28% 35% 29% 39%
*
17 9 8 9 8 14 3 16 1
Not very important 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
*
5 3 2 3 2 4 1 5 -
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% -
*
25 10 15 19 6 11 13 23 1
Don't know 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 8% 6% 2%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
457 215 242 223 235 300 158 370 88
Top 2 Box (Net) 91% 91% 91% 88% 94% 91% 90% 89% 97%
C *
22 12 10 12 10 19 4 21 1
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_3. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Representing members in disputes

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
303 161 128 147 31 179 124 249 39 15 104 58 91 50
Very important 60% 70% 51% 61% 52% 59% 62% 64% 43% 55% 54% 54% 70% 65%
B * H * ok * K *
155 63 87 77 20 97 58 108 38 9 62 39 31 22
Somewhat important 31% 27% 34% 32% 34% 32% 29% 28% 42% 35% 33% 37% 24% 28%
* G* ok L* *
17 5 11 9 3 12 6 12 6 - 6 5 5 1
Not very important 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% - 3% 5% 4% 2%
* * ok * *
5 1 4 2 * 2 2 4 1 - - 2 2 1
Not at all important 1% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 2%
* * ok * *
25 1 23 7 6 13 11 14 7 3 19 2 2 3
Don't know 5% 1% 9% 3% 10% 4% 6% 4% 8% 11% 10% 2% 1% 4%
A c* c * ok KL * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
457 223 214 224 52 276 182 356 77 24 166 97 123 72
Top 2 Box (Net) 91% 97% 85% 92% 85% 91% 90% 92% 84% 89% 87% 92% 94% 93%
B * H * ok * *
22 6 15 11 3 14 8 15 7 - 6 7 6 2
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% - 3% 7% 5% 3%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_4. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Organizing and membership drives

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
105 38 67 49 a4 12 22 83 29 18 35 23 17 49 39 57 26 14
Very important 21% 25% 19% 23% 19% 23% 19% 21% 24% 14% 23% 22% 13% 19% 32% 27% 15% 19%
* ¥ * * v b *
225 58 168 113 96 17 58 168 55 56 68 46 48 118 60 111 66 27
Somewhat important 45% 37% 48% 52% 40% 33% 49% 43% 46% 45% 44% 45% 38% 46% 50% 52% 39% 35%
A DE * ¥ ¥ * * PQ *
99 33 67 30 59 10 15 84 25 28 26 21 39 45 15 33 42 19
Not very important 20% 21% 19% 14% 25% 20% 13% 2% 21% 2% 17% 21% 31% 18% 12% 15% 25% 25%
c * ¥ ¥ * MN ¥ o *
38 16 2 8 24 6 6 32 8 14 12 5 14 23 1 5 21 8
Not at all important 8% 10% 6% 4% 10% 12% 6% 8% 6% 11% 7% 5% 11% 9% 1% 3% 13% 10%
c o ¥ ¥ * N N ¥ o o
36 10 26 17 13 6 16 20 3 10 15 7 8 23 S 8 15 8
Don't know 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 1% 14% 5% 3% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 4% 4% 9% 11%
* o ¥ H * ¥ o*
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
330 % 234 162 139 29 80 250 84 74 103 69 64 166 99 168 93 a1
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 62% 67% 75% 59% 57% 68% 65% 70% 59% 66% 67% 51% 65% 83% 79% 54% 54%
DE * * * * L Lm* PQ *
138 49 89 38 84 16 22 116 32 41 37 26 54 68 16 38 64 27
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 32% 25% 17% 35% 32% 18% 30% 27% 33% 24% 26% 43% 26% 13% 18% 37% 35%
c c* * F * * MN N * o o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_4. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Organizing and membership drives

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
105 52 53 49 55 71 34 86 19
Very important 21% 22% 20% 19% 22% 22% 19% 21% 21%
*
225 103 123 101 125 139 86 171 55
Somewhat important 45% 43% 46% 40% 50% 42% 49% 41% 60%
C G*
99 51 48 55 44 73 26 87 12
Not very important 20% 22% 18% 22% 18% 22% 15% 21% 4%
*
38 21 17 22 16 28 10 36 2
Not at all important 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 2%
*
36 10 26 27 9 17 19 33 3
Don't know 7% 4% 10% 11% 4% 5% 11% 8% 3%
A D E *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
330 154 176 150 180 210 120 257 73
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 65% 66% 59% 72% 4% 69% 62% 81%
C G*
138 73 65 77 60 101 36 123 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 31% 24% 30% 24% 31% 21% 30% 16%
F H *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_4. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Organizing and membership drives

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
105 57 45 42 13 55 50 75 26 4 38 21 31 15
Very important 21% 25% 18% 17% 22% 18% 25% 19% 28% 15% 20% 20% 24% 19%
* * ok * *
225 116 99 119 25 144 82 183 33 9 94 47 56 28
Somewhat important 45% 50% 39% 49% 41% 47% 41% 47% 37% 33% 49% 45% 43% 36%
B * * ok * *
99 37 57 51 9 60 39 74 18 7 31 20 30 19
Not very important 20% 16% 23% 21% 15% 20% 19% 19% 19% 27% 16% 19% 23% 24%
* * ok * *
38 16 22 19 7 27 11 30 7 1 8 8 11 11
Not at all important 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 9% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 15%
* * ok * *
36 5 28 11 6 17 19 23 7 6 19 10 3 4
Don't know 7% 2% 11% 5% 10% 6% 10% 6% 8% 21% 10% 9% 3% 6%
A * * ok L L* *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
330 173 144 161 38 199 132 258 59 13 132 68 87 43
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 75% 57% 66% 63% 66% 65% 67% 65% 48% 69% 64% 67% 55%
B * * ok * *
138 53 79 71 16 87 51 104 25 8 40 28 40 30
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 23% 32% 29% 27% 29% 25% 27% 27% 31% 21% 26% 31% 39%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_5. How important are the following activities that teachers’ unions engage in? - Advocating for teachers i politics

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
247 61 185 127 100 19 53 194 56 58 84 49 43 133 71 136 56 33
Very important 49% 40% 53% 59% 42% 38% 45% 50% 47% 46% 54% 47% 34% 52% 59% 64% 33% 43%
A DE * * * * L L* PQ *
161 53 108 70 75 16 38 122 44 42 43 32 51 76 34 61 68 21
Somewhat important 32% 34% 31% 32% 32% 32% 33% 32% 37% 33% 28% 31% 40% 30% 28% 29% 40% 28%
* ¥ ¥ * ™M ¥ o *
39 14 25 9 27 3 8 31 10 8 13 8 12 18 9 11 15 10
Not very important 8% 9% 7% 4% 11% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 5% 9% 12%
C * ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
31 18 13 3 19 8 7 24 6 7 7 10 14 14 3 * 20 7
Not at all important 6% 12% 4% 1% 8% 16% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 10% 11% 5% 2% * 12% 9%
B c o ¥ ¥ * N ¥ o o
27 9 18 8 16 3 12 15 4 11 8 4 7 16 4 6 12 6
Don't know 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 10% 4% 3% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 8%
* o ¥ * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
407 114 293 197 174 36 91 316 100 99 127 80 94 209 105 198 124 54
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 74% 84% 91% 74% 71% 78% 82% 84% 79% 81% 78% 74% 81% 87% 92% 73% 71%
A DE * ¥ ¥ * I PQ *
70 31 38 12 46 11 14 56 15 15 21 19 26 32 11 11 35 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 20% 11% 5% 20% 23% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 18% 21% 13% 9% 5% 21% 22%
B C o ¥ ¥ * N ¥ o o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_5. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Advocating for teachers in politics

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
247 113 134 123 123 156 91 190 56
Very important 49% 48% 50% 49% 49% 47% 52% 46% 62%
G*
161 80 81 71 90 105 56 142 19
Somewhat important 32% 34% 30% 28% 36% 32% 32% 34% 21%
*
39 19 20 22 17 30 9 32 7
Not very important 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8%
*
31 12 19 19 12 24 7 28 3
Not at all important 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3%
*
27 13 14 20 7 15 12 21 6
Don't know 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
407 192 215 194 214 260 147 332 75
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 81% 80% 76% 85% 79% 84% 80% 83%
C *
70 31 38 40 29 54 16 60 10
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 13% 14% 16% 12% 16% 9% 14% 11%
F *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11_5. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Advocating for teachers in politics

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
247 133 104 126 25 151 95 202 34 11 97 56 64 30
Very important 49% 58% 41% 52% 42% 50% 47% 52% 38% 39% 51% 52% 49% 39%
B * H * ok * *
161 69 85 73 24 97 64 115 37 9 59 28 49 25
Somewhat important 32% 30% 34% 30% 39% 32% 32% 30% 40% 33% 31% 27% 38% 32%
* * ok * *
39 16 22 20 6 26 13 30 7 2 13 9 10 7
Not very important 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9%
* * ok * *
31 10 19 12 2 14 17 24 6 - 6 7 6 11
Not at all important 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 5% 8% 6% 7% - 3% 7% 5% 15%
* * ok * JL*
27 2 21 10 4 15 12 15 7 5 16 6 2 3
Don't know 5% 1% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 19% 8% 6% 1% 4%
A * * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
407 202 189 200 49 248 159 317 71 20 156 84 113 55
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 87% 75% 82% 81% 82% 79% 82% 78% 72% 82% 79% 86% 72%
B * * ok * M *
70 27 41 33 7 40 30 54 13 2 19 16 16 19
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14% 14% 9% 10% 15% 12% 24%
* * ok * JL*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. How important are the following activities that teachers" unions engage in? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
H

A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
455 132 323 203 209 42 107 348 111 111 137 96 106 236 112 204 145 68

Negotiating salary and benefits 90% 86% 92% 94% 89% 83% 91% 90% 93% 89% 87% 93% 84% 92% 93% 95% 85% 89%
B F * * * * mMa ma* MQ *

456 131 325 204 210 43 108 348 111 107 141 97 104 240 112 207 143 69

Negotiating working conditions 91% 85% 93% 94% 89% 84% 92% 90% 93% 85% 90% 94% 82% 93% 93% 97% 84% 90%
B F * * * J* MQ ma* MQR *

457 132 326 199 212 46 101 356 110 108 146 94 111 239 108 202 147 70

Representing members in disputes 91% 85% 93% 92% 90% 92% 86% 92% 92% 87% 93% 91% 88% 93% 90% 94% 86% 91%
B . - - - Q ¥ MaQ -

330 96 234 162 139 29 80 250 84 74 103 69 64 166 99 168 93 41

Organizing and membership drives 65% 62% 67% 75% 59% 57% 68% 65% 70% 59% 66% 67% 51% 65% 83% 79% 54% 54%
EF * * * * MQ MNQR* MNQR *

407 114 293 197 174 36 91 316 100 99 127 80 94 209 105 198 124 54

Advocating for teachers in politics 81% 74% 84% 91% 74% 71% 78% 82% 84% 79% 81% 78% 74% 81% 87% 92% 73% 71%
B EF * * * * QR MQR* MNQR *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. How important are the following activities that teachers'" unions engage in? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
455 213 242 220 235 292 163 369 86
Negotiating salary and benefits 90% 90% 91% 87% 94% 89% 94% 89% 94%
D *
456 215 241 225 231 293 163 369 87
Negotiating working conditions 91% 91% 90% 89% 92% 89% 93% 89% 96%
*
457 215 242 223 235 300 158 370 88
Representing members in disputes 91% 91% 91% 88% 94% 91% 90% 89% 97%
D *
330 154 176 150 180 210 120 257 73
Organizing and membership drives 65% 65% 66% 59% 72% 64% 69% 62% 81%
D H*
407 192 215 194 214 260 147 332 75
Advocating for teachers in politics 81% 81% 80% 76% 85% 79% 84% 80% 83%
D *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. How important are the following activities that teachers" unions engage in? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 226 258 208 96 273 275 379 99 26 182 112 134 76
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
455 218 218 218 52 270 186 350 80 25 172 95 122 66

Negotiating salary and benefits 90% 94% 86% 90% 85% 89% 92% 91% 88% 92% 90% 89% 94% 86%
CDEFHIN * C C * *x * C *

456 220 218 222 56 278 179 352 79 25 172 95 122 67

Negotiating working conditions 91% 95% 86% 92% 93% 92% 89% 91% 87% 92% 90% 89% 94% 88%
CGHIKLN C * C C * *x * C *

457 223 214 224 52 276 182 356 77 24 166 97 123 72

Representing members in disputes 91% 97% 85% 2% 85% 91% 90% 92% 84% 89% 87% 92% 94% 93%
CDEFGHIKL CIK * C C CIK * ** * cl *

330 173 144 161 38 199 132 258 59 13 132 68 87 43

Organizing and membership drives 65% 75% 57% 66% 63% 66% 65% 67% 65% 48% 69% 64% 67% 55%
CDFGHLMN [o * [o [o CN * ** [o * *

407 202 189 200 49 248 159 317 71 20 156 84 113 55

Advocating for teachers in politics 81% 87% 75% 82% 81% 82% 79% 82% 78% 72% 82% 79% 86% 72%
CGHILN CN * CN CN * ** C * CGN *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. How important are the following activities that teachers" unions engage in? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B C H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
31 18 13 7 18 6 2 28 7 7 12 5 14 12 5 6 16 5
Negotiating salary and benefits 6% 12% 4% 3% 8% 12% 2% 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 11% 5% 4% 3% 9% 7%
c D* ¥ ¥ * NP * NP *
29 15 14 5 18 7 1 28 7 12 9 2 16 10 3 2 19 5
Negotiating working conditions 6% 10% 4% 2% 7% 13% 1% 7% 6% 9% 6% 2% 12% 4% 3% 1% 11% 6%
c D D* * G * L * NOP P * NOP p*
22 14 8 6 15 2 2 20 7 8 4 3 10 8 4 5 12 5
Representing members in disputes 4% 9% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 7% 6%
c * ¥ ¥ * b ¥ NP ¥
138 49 89 38 84 16 22 116 32 e 37 26 54 68 16 38 64 27
Organizing and membership drives 27% 32% 25% 17% 35% 32% 18% 30% 27% 33% 24% 26% 43% 26% 13% 18% 37% 35%
D D* * G * * NOP oP * NOP op*
70 31 38 12 46 11 14 56 15 15 21 19 26 32 11 11 35 16
Advocating for teachers in politics 14% 20% 11% 5% 20% 23% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 18% 21% 13% 9% 5% 21% 22%
[ D D* * * * op P * NOP NOP*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. How important are the following activities that teachers" unions engage in? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
31 14 16 18 13 27 3 27 4
Negotiating salary and benefits 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 2% 7% 4%
G *
29 11 18 15 14 26 4 27 2
Negotiating working conditions 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 2% 7% 2%
G *
22 12 10 12 10 19 4 21 1
Representing members in disputes 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2%
*
138 73 65 77 60 101 36 123 15
Organizing and membership drives 27% 31% 24% 30% 24% 31% 21% 30% 16%
G | *
70 31 38 40 29 54 16 60 10
Advocating for teachers in politics 14% 13% 14% 16% 12% 16% 9% 14% 11%
G *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. How important are the following activities that teachers" unions engage in? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
31 11 19 18 3 21 10 22 7 1 9 8 5 8
Negotiating salary and benefits 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 10%
* * ok * *
29 9 19 17 * 17 12 22 6 1 7 8 7 8
Negotiating working conditions 6% 4% 8% 7% * 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 10%
EK * * ok * BE*
22 6 15 11 3 14 8 15 7 - 6 7 6 2
Representing members in disputes 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% - 3% 7% 5% 3%
* B* ok * *
138 53 79 71 16 87 51 104 25 8 40 28 40 30
Organizing and membership drives 27% 23% 32% 29% 27% 29% 25% 27% 27% 31% 21% 26% 31% 39%
GK K * K * *x * B BGHK*
70 27 41 33 7 40 30 54 13 2 19 16 16 19
Advocating for teachers in politics 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14% 14% 9% 10% 15% 12% 24%
K * * *x * BDFGHKM*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. How important are the following activities that teachers' unions engage in? - Grid Table

Negotiating|Negotiating| Representi | Organizing | Advocating
salary and | working ng and for
benefits | conditions | members | membershi|teachersin
in disputes | p drives politics
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504 504
353 344 303 105 247
Very important 70% 68% 60% 21% 49%
CDE CDE DE D
102 112 155 225 161
Somewhat important 20% 22% 31% 45% 32%
AB ABCE AB
16 20 17 99 39
Not very important 3% 4% 3% 20% 8%
ABCE ABC
15 9 5 38 31
Not at all important 3% 2% 1% 8% 6%
C ABC ABC
18 19 25 36 27
Don't know 4% 4% 5% 7% 5%
AB
504 504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smay
455 456 457 330 407
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 91% 91% 65% 81%
DE DE DE D
31 29 22 138 70
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 6% 4% 27% 14%
ABCE ABC

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Negotiating salary and benefits

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
166 57 110 80 72 15 29 137 51 46 39 30 a1 75 51 9 42 19
Strongly approve 33% 37% 31% 37% 30% 30% 25% 35% 43% 37% 25% 29% 32% 29% 42% 45% 24% 25%
* ¥ I * Ve PQ *
164 50 114 67 78 20 32 133 42 34 50 38 43 87 35 61 60 27
Somewhat approve 33% 33% 33% 31% 33% 40% 27% 34% 35% 27% 32% 37% 34% 34% 29% 29% 35% 35%
* ¥ ¥ * * *
55 17 39 18 33 5 13 42 9 19 16 12 14 30 11 26 19 7
Somewhat disapprove 11% 1% 11% 8% 14% 9% 11% 1% 7% 15% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
29 11 18 9 17 2 8 21 8 5 10 5 10 13 6 4 15 9
Strongly disapprove 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 2% 9% 12%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o o
89 20 69 44 37 8 35 54 9 22 41 18 19 53 18 27 36 15
Don't know 18% 13% 20% 20% 16% 17% 30% 14% 8% 17% 26% 17% 15% 21% 15% 13% 21% 19%
* o ¥ m H * ¥ o ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

331 107 224 146 149 35 61 270 93 80 89 68 84 161 86 158 101 46
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 69% 64% 67% 63% 70% 52% 70% 78% 64% 57% 66% 66% 63% 71% 74% 59% 60%
. * F u* . v %) .
84 28 56 27 50 7 21 63 17 23 26 17 24 43 17 30 33 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 18% 16% 12% 21% 14% 18% 16% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19% 17% 14% 14% 20% 21%
c . - - - ¥ -

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Negotiating salary and benefits

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
166 83 84 58 108 112 54 140 27
Strongly approve 33% 35% 31% 23% 43% 34% 31% 34% 29%
C *
164 79 85 81 83 109 55 129 35
Somewhat approve 33% 33% 32% 32% 33% 33% 32% 31% 39%
*
55 25 30 30 25 36 19 45 10
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11%
*
29 15 13 20 9 19 10 25 4
Strongly disapprove 6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4%
*
89 34 55 65 24 53 36 74 15
Don't know 18% 14% 21% 25% 10% 16% 20% 18% 17%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 162 169 139 191 221 110 269 62
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 68% 63% 55% 77% 67% 63% 65% 68%
C *
84 41 43 50 34 55 29 70 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 17% 16% 20% 14% 17% 17% 17% 15%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Negotiating salary and benefits

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
166 110 49 75 15 90 76 141 24 2 56 39 46 26
Strongly approve 33% 48% 19% 31% 24% 30% 38% 37% 26% 6% 29% 36% 35% 34%
B * * ok * *
164 88 70 77 18 94 70 127 29 8 62 33 43 26
Somewhat approve 33% 38% 28% 32% 29% 31% 35% 33% 32% 31% 32% 31% 33% 34%
B * * ok * *
55 18 34 36 6 42 14 39 14 2 14 12 18 11
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 14% 15% 10% 14% 7% 10% 15% 9% 7% 11% 14% 15%
F * F * ok * *
29 9 16 12 3 15 14 24 5 - 11 7 8 3
Strongly disapprove 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% - 6% 7% 6% 4%
* * ok * *
89 5 83 43 19 62 27 55 19 15 48 16 15 10
Don't know 18% 2% 33% 18% 32% 20% 14% 14% 21% 54% 25% 15% 12% 13%
A CF* CF * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
331 199 119 152 33 184 147 268 53 10 118 72 89 52
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 86% 47% 63% 54% 61% 73% 69% 58% 37% 62% 68% 68% 68%
B * CDE * ok * *
84 28 50 48 9 57 28 62 19 2 24 19 27 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 12% 20% 20% 15% 19% 14% 16% 21% 9% 13% 18% 20% 19%
A * * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Negotiating working conditions

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
164 58 107 81 69 15 27 137 45 47 39 33 40 76 49 91 40 23
Strongly approve 33% 37% 31% 37% 29% 30% 23% 35% 37% 37% 25% 33% 31% 29% 41% 43% 23% 30%
* ¥ F ¥ ] * * b *
173 53 120 65 89 19 38 135 47 38 50 38 41 93 39 69 60 27
Somewhat approve 34% 34% 34% 30% 38% 37% 32% 35% 39% 31% 32% 36% 33% 36% 33% 32% 35% 35%
* ¥ ¥ * * *
46 15 32 16 25 5 16 30 9 15 11 12 14 22 10 16 20 8
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 14% 8% 7% 12% 7% 12% 11% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
23 13 10 7 13 3 1 22 7 4 10 2 9 11 3 3 12 7
Strongly disapprove 5% 8% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 6% 6% 3% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 1% 7% 9%
B * ¥ F ¥ * ¥ o o
98 17 81 48 41 9 35 63 12 22 46 18 23 56 19 35 39 11
Don't know 19% 1% 23% 2% 17% 18% 30% 16% 10% 17% 30% 17% 18% 22% 16% 16% 23% 15%
A * o ¥ HIK * ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

337 110 227 146 158 34 65 272 91 85 90 71 81 168 88 160 100 50
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 71% 65% 67% 67% 66% 56% 70% 77% 68% 58% 69% 64% 65% 73% 75% 58% 65%
. * F I . v P .
69 27 42 23 38 8 17 52 16 19 20 14 23 33 13 19 32 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 18% 12% 11% 16% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 11% 9% 19% 20%
. - - - ¥ ) o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Negotiating working conditions

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
164 78 87 67 97 109 56 134 30
Strongly approve 33% 33% 32% 26% 39% 33% 32% 32% 33%
C *
173 86 87 84 89 116 57 137 36
Somewhat approve 34% 36% 32% 33% 36% 35% 33% 33% 39%
*
46 25 21 23 23 28 18 39 7
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8%
*
23 11 11 14 9 20 3 21 2
Strongly disapprove 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2%
*
98 37 61 66 32 57 40 82 15
Don't know 19% 15% 23% 26% 13% 17% 23% 20% 17%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
337 164 173 151 186 224 113 271 66
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 69% 65% 59% 75% 68% 65% 66% 73%
C *
69 36 33 37 32 47 22 60 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Negotiating working conditions

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
164 106 52 75 15 90 75 140 20 4 58 36 46 24
Strongly approve 33% 46% 21% 31% 25% 30% 37% 36% 22% 14% 31% 34% 35% 32%
B * H * ok * *
173 93 72 88 16 103 70 129 36 8 60 37 47 28
Somewhat approve 34% 41% 29% 36% 27% 34% 35% 33% 39% 31% 32% 35% 36% 37%
B * * ok * *
46 16 27 25 7 33 14 34 10 2 14 8 15 9
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 9% 11% 9% 7% 8% 11% 12%
* * ok * *
23 8 15 8 1 10 13 18 5 - 7 5 7 4
Strongly disapprove 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 5% - 4% 5% 5% 5%
* * ok * *
98 8 87 47 21 67 31 65 20 12 51 19 17 12
Don't know 19% 3% 34% 19% 34% 22% 15% 17% 22% 46% 27% 18% 13% 15%
A CEF* c * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
337 199 123 163 31 193 144 269 56 12 118 74 93 53
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 86% 49% 67% 51% 64% 72% 70% 62% 45% 62% 70% 71% 69%
B D * D * ok * *
69 24 42 34 9 42 27 52 14 2 22 14 21 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 10% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 9% 11% 13% 16% 16%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Representing members in disputes

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
156 56 100 66 68 22 19 136 43 42 a4 26 36 75 45 79 46 17

Strongly approve 31% 36% 29% 31% 29% 43% 17% 35% 36% 34% 28% 25% 28% 29% 38% 37% 27% 22%
* ¥ F ¥ * * Q *
182 61 121 77 94 12 43 140 46 45 51 40 51 91 40 84 57 30

Somewhat approve 36% 39% 35% 35% 40% 23% 36% 36% 39% 36% 33% 38% 40% 35% 34% 39% 33% 39%
E * ¥ ¥ * * *
42 11 31 13 25 4 13 29 9 13 12 8 15 20 7 7 26 8

Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 11% 8% 8% 1% 7% 8% 12% 8% 5% 3% 15% 11%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o o*
19 7 12 8 9 2 4 15 6 3 3 7 6 10 3 7 4 7

Strongly disapprove 2% 5% 3% % % 3% % 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 9%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ pr
105 20 85 53 41 12 38 67 14 22 47 23 19 61 25 38 38 15

Don't know 21% 13% 24% 24% 17% 23% 33% 17% 12% 17% 30% 22% 15% 24% 21% 18% 22% 19%
A * o ¥ H * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

338 117 221 143 161 34 62 276 90 88 95 65 87 166 85 162 103 47

Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 76% 63% 66% 68% 66% 53% 71% 75% 70% 61% 64% 68% 65% 71% 76% 60% 61%
B . * F I . v %) .

61 18 43 21 34 5 17 44 15 16 14 15 21 30 10 13 30 15

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 15% 17% 12% 8% 6% 17% 19%
. - - - ¥ ) o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Representing members in disputes

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
156 85 71 60 96 115 41 122 34
Strongly approve 31% 36% 27% 24% 38% 35% 23% 30% 37%
C F *
182 84 98 92 90 115 67 150 33
Somewhat approve 36% 36% 37% 36% 36% 35% 39% 36% 36%
*
42 18 24 19 23 25 17 40 2
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 2%
*
19 8 10 15 4 11 8 12 6
Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 7%
D *
105 41 64 67 38 64 42 89 16
Don't know 21% 17% 24% 26% 15% 19% 24% 22% 17%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
338 169 169 152 186 230 108 272 66
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 71% 63% 60% 74% 70% 62% 66% 73%
C *
61 27 34 34 26 36 25 52 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 14% 13% 10%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_3. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Representing members in disputes

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
156 100 52 74 12 86 70 124 27 5 47 33 50 27
Strongly approve 31% 43% 21% 31% 20% 28% 35% 32% 30% 17% 24% 31% 38% 35%
B * D * ok * J *
182 95 77 87 22 109 73 147 27 8 70 38 47 27
Somewhat approve 36% 41% 30% 36% 37% 36% 36% 38% 30% 28% 37% 36% 36% 35%
B * * ok * *
42 12 27 24 3 27 15 27 12 2 10 11 14 6
Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 11% 10% 5% 9% 7% 7% 13% 9% 6% 10% 11% 8%
A * * ok * *
19 9 9 11 * 11 7 16 3 - 8 4 2 4
Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 3% 5% * 4% 4% 4% 3% - 4% 3% 2% 6%
* * ok * *
105 15 87 46 23 69 36 71 22 12 55 21 17 12
Don't know 21% 6% 35% 19% 38% 23% 18% 18% 24% 46% 29% 20% 13% 16%
A CEF* c * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
338 195 129 161 34 195 143 272 54 12 117 71 97 54
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 85% 51% 67% 57% 65% 71% 70% 60% 45% 61% 67% 74% 70%
B * D * ok * J *
61 21 35 36 3 39 22 43 15 2 19 14 17 11
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 9% 14% 15% 5% 13% 11% 11% 17% 9% 10% 14% 13% 14%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Organizing and membership drives

ousehold income

Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

]
I S N

Regmn

A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
91 39 52 47 37 8 12 79 26 23 26 17 17 39 35 44 28 12

Strongly approve 18% 25% 15% 22% 16% 15% 10% 21% 21% 18% 17% 16% 13% 15% 29% 21% 16% 16%
B . - F - - M+ -
195 51 144 81 95 19 43 152 52 46 60 36 50 99 46 99 62 21

Somewhat approve 39% 33% 41% 37% 40% 38% 37% 39% 44% 37% 38% 35% 40% 38% 38% 46% 36% 28%
. * * . v Q .
65 23 43 21 36 9 16 49 18 15 17 16 21 30 14 23 25 13

Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 12% 10% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 12% 11% 15% 17% 12% 12% 11% 15% 17%
. - - - ¥ -
28 15 13 6 17 5 4 24 5 8 7 8 9 15 4 4 14 10

Strongly disapprove 6% 10% 4% 3% 7% 10% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 3% 2% 8% 12%
B c* * * . . ) o*
124 27 97 63 51 10 41 83 18 33 47 26 29 75 21 45 43 21

Don't know 25% 17% 28% 29% 22% 19% 35% 21% 15% 26% 30% 25% 23% 29% 17% 21% 25% 27%
A . o+ - H H - N ¥ -
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
286 90 196 127 132 27 55 231 78 69 86 53 67 138 81 143 90 34

Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 58% 56% 59% 56% 53% 47% 60% 65% 55% 55% 52% 53% 54% 67% 67% 52% 44%
. * F * . M* %) .
94 38 56 26 53 14 21 73 24 23 23 24 31 45 18 26 39 22

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 25% 16% 12% 23% 28% 18% 19% 20% 18% 15% 23% 24% 17% 15% 12% 23% 29%
B c c* - - - ¥ ) o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Organizing and membership drives

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
91 51 41 27 64 66 25 74 17
Strongly approve 18% 21% 15% 11% 26% 20% 15% 18% 19%
C *
195 91 104 95 100 122 73 155 40
Somewhat approve 39% 39% 39% 37% 40% 37% 42% 37% 44%
*
65 31 34 30 35 46 20 56 9
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 14% 10%
*
28 16 12 18 10 23 5 26 2
Strongly disapprove 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2%
*
124 47 77 84 41 72 52 102 22
Don't know 25% 20% 29% 33% 16% 22% 30% 25% 24%
A D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
286 142 144 122 164 188 98 229 57
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 60% 54% 48% 66% 57% 56% 55% 63%
C *
94 47 46 49 45 69 24 82 12
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 20% 17% 19% 18% 21% 14% 20% 13%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_4. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Organizing and membership drives

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
91 61 28 35 9 43 48 67 22 2 32 21 25 14
Strongly approve 18% 26% 11% 14% 15% 14% 24% 17% 25% 6% 17% 20% 19% 18%
B * CE * ok * *
195 111 75 96 23 119 76 163 25 7 68 41 55 31
Somewhat approve 39% 48% 30% 40% 39% 39% 38% 42% 28% 25% 36% 38% 42% 41%
B * H * ok * *
65 27 33 35 7 42 23 47 16 3 17 15 21 13
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 17% 10% 9% 14% 16% 16%
* * ok * *
28 11 16 14 2 16 12 24 3 1 6 7 7 7
Strongly disapprove 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 10%
* * ok * *
124 21 99 63 19 82 42 85 24 15 67 23 23 12
Don't know 25% 9% 39% 26% 32% 27% 21% 22% 27% 54% 35% 21% 17% 15%
A * * ok KLM * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
286 171 104 131 32 163 124 230 48 9 100 61 79 45
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 74% 41% 54% 53% 54% 61% 60% 52% 32% 53% 58% 61% 59%
B * * ok * *
94 39 49 49 9 58 36 71 19 4 23 22 29 20
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 17% 20% 20% 15% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 12% 21% 22% 26%
* * ok * J *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Advocating for teachers in politics

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
127 45 81 57 60 9 22 105 38 22 37 30 23 59 a4 72 31 13

Strongly approve 25% 29% 23% 26% 26% 19% 19% 27% 32% 17% 24% 29% 18% 23% 37% 33% 18% 17%
* ¥ " * v PQ *
163 49 114 74 74 16 27 136 42 51 44 26 46 83 34 79 51 24

Somewhat approve 32% 32% 33% 34% 31% 31% 23% 35% 35% 41% 28% 26% 36% 32% 28% 37% 30% 31%
* ¥ F ¥ K * ¥ *
63 17 45 24 30 8 19 44 15 16 19 13 18 27 18 24 26 7

Somewhat disapprove 12% 1% 13% 1% 13% 16% 16% 1% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 11% 15% 9%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
43 21 2 8 27 9 1 33 10 9 12 12 15 23 5 3 24 15

Strongly disapprove 9% 14% 6% 4% 11% 17% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 12% 9% 5% 1% 14% 19%
B c o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o o
108 22 87 54 46 9 39 69 15 27 44 22 24 65 18 36 39 18

Don't know 22% 14% 25% 25% 19% 17% 33% 18% 13% 2% 28% 21% 19% 25% 15% 17% 23% 23%
A * o ¥ H * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

290 95 195 130 134 25 49 241 80 73 81 56 69 142 78 151 82 37
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 61% 56% 60% 57% 49% 41% 62% 67% 58% 52% 54% 55% 55% 65% 70% 48% 48%
. * F I . v %) .
106 38 68 32 57 17 30 76 24 25 31 25 33 50 23 27 50 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 25% 19% 15% 24% 33% 25% 20% 20% 20% 20% 24% 26% 19% 19% 13% 29% 28%
c c* - - - ¥ ) o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Advocating for teachers in politics

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
127 65 61 45 81 86 41 93 33
Strongly approve 25% 28% 23% 18% 33% 26% 23% 23% 37%
C G*
163 76 87 78 85 109 54 141 22
Somewhat approve 32% 32% 32% 31% 34% 33% 31% 34% 25%
*
63 30 33 31 32 34 29 48 15
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 10% 17% 12% 16%
*
43 20 24 27 17 35 9 40 4
Strongly disapprove 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 10% 5% 10% 4%
*
108 46 63 74 35 67 41 92 17
Don't know 22% 19% 24% 29% 14% 20% 24% 22% 18%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
290 142 148 123 166 194 95 234 56
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 60% 55% 48% 67% 59% 55% 57% 61%
C *
106 50 56 57 49 68 38 88 18
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 21% 22% 21% 20%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12_5. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Advocating for teachers in politics

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
127 81 39 58 15 73 53 104 21 2 47 26 38 16
Strongly approve 25% 35% 16% 24% 24% 24% 26% 27% 23% 6% 25% 24% 29% 21%
B * * ok * *
163 90 68 88 9 97 66 130 26 7 53 35 48 27
Somewhat approve 32% 39% 27% 36% 15% 32% 33% 34% 29% 25% 28% 33% 37% 36%
B DE * D D * ok * *
63 28 29 32 12 43 20 47 14 2 23 12 15 13
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 13% 19% 14% 10% 12% 15% 6% 12% 11% 12% 16%
* * ok * *
43 12 31 19 3 22 21 31 10 2 9 9 14 11
Strongly disapprove 9% 5% 12% 8% 5% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 9% 11% 14%
A * * ok * *
108 20 85 45 22 67 41 75 19 15 58 24 16 9
Don't know 22% 9% 34% 19% 37% 22% 20% 19% 21% 54% 31% 23% 12% 12%
A CEF* C * *x LM * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
290 171 107 146 24 170 120 234 47 9 100 61 85 44
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 74% 42% 60% 39% 56% 59% 61% 52% 32% 52% 57% 65% 57%
B DE * D D * ok * J *
106 40 60 51 14 66 41 78 24 4 32 21 29 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 17% 24% 21% 24% 22% 20% 20% 27% 15% 17% 20% 22% 31%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers" union approaches handling the following issues? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
H

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
331 107 224 146 149 35 61 270 93 80 89 68 84 161 86 158 101 46
Negotiating salary and benefits 66% 69% 64% 67% 63% 70% 52% 70% 78% 64% 57% 66% 66% 63% 71% 74% 59% 60%
* * G JK* * Q* NQR *
337 110 227 146 158 34 65 272 91 85 90 71 81 168 88 160 100 50
Negotiating working conditions 67% 71% 65% 67% 67% 66% 56% 70% 77% 68% 58% 69% 64% 65% 73% 75% 58% 65%
* * G K* * Q* MNQ *
338 117 221 143 161 34 62 276 90 88 95 65 87 166 85 162 103 47
Representing members in disputes 67% 76% 63% 66% 68% 66% 53% 71% 75% 70% 61% 64% 68% 65% 71% 76% 60% 61%
C * * G K* * Q* NQR *
286 90 196 127 132 27 55 231 78 69 86 53 67 138 81 143 90 34
Organizing and membership drives 57% 58% 56% 59% 56% 53% 47% 60% 65% 55% 55% 52% 53% 54% 67% 67% 52% 44%
* * G * * MNQR* MNQR *
290 95 195 130 134 25 49 241 80 73 81 56 69 142 78 151 82 37
Advocating for teachers in politics 57% 61% 56% 60% 57% 49% 41% 62% 67% 58% 52% 54% 55% 55% 65% 70% 48% 48%
* * G K* * QRr* MNQR *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers" union approaches handling the following issues? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
331 162 169 139 191 221 110 269 62
Negotiating salary and benefits 66% 68% 63% 55% 77% 67% 63% 65% 68%
D *
337 164 173 151 186 224 113 271 66
Negotiating working conditions 67% 69% 65% 59% 75% 68% 65% 66% 73%
D *
338 169 169 152 186 230 108 272 66
Representing members in disputes 67% 71% 63% 60% 74% 70% 62% 66% 73%
D *
286 142 144 122 164 188 98 229 57
Organizing and membership drives 57% 60% 54% 48% 66% 57% 56% 55% 63%
D *
290 142 148 123 166 194 95 234 56
Advocating for teachers in politics 57% 60% 55% 48% 67% 59% 55% 57% 61%
D *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers" union approaches handling the following issues? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 226 258 208 96 273 275 379 99 26 182 112 134 76
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
331 199 119 152 33 184 147 268 53 10 118 72 89 52
Negotiating salary and benefits 66% 86% 47% 63% 54% 61% 73% 69% 58% 37% 62% 68% 68% 68%
CDEFGHIKL C * C CDEFIK CDEFK c* ** C c* C c*
MN
337 199 123 163 31 193 144 269 56 12 118 74 93 53
Negotiating working conditions 67% 86% 49% 67% 51% 64% 72% 70% 62% 45% 62% 70% 71% 69%
CDEFGHIKL CE * C CEK CEFK c* ** [o CE* CE c*
MN
338 195 129 161 34 195 143 272 54 12 117 71 97 54
Representing members in disputes 67% 85% 51% 67% 57% 65% 71% 70% 60% 45% 61% 67% 74% 70%
CDEFGHIKL C * C CEIK CFK * *x C c* CEFIK c*
MN
286 171 104 131 32 163 124 230 48 9 100 61 79 45
Organizing and membership drives 57% 74% 41% 54% 53% 54% 61% 60% 52% 32% 53% 58% 61% 59%
CDEFGHIKL C * C CcK CF c* ** [o c* [o c*
MN
290 171 107 146 24 170 120 234 47 9 100 61 85 44
Advocating for teachers in politics 57% 74% 2% 60% 39% 56% 59% 61% 52% 32% 52% 57% 65% 57%
CDEFGHIKL CEF * CE CE CEK * *x C CE* CEIK c*
MN

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers" union approaches handling the following issues? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
H

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
84 28 56 27 50 7 21 63 17 23 26 17 24 43 17 30 33 16
Negotiating salary and benefits 17% 18% 16% 12% 21% 14% 18% 16% 15% 19% 17% 16% 19% 17% 14% 14% 20% 21%
) . - - - ¥ -
69 27 42 23 38 8 17 52 16 19 20 14 23 33 13 19 32 15
Negotiating working conditions 14% 18% 12% 11% 16% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 11% 9% 19% 20%
. * * . P v P P
61 18 43 21 34 5 17 44 15 16 14 15 21 30 10 13 30 15
Representing members in disputes 12% 11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 15% 17% 12% 8% 6% 17% 19%
* * * * P P * oP opP*
94 38 56 26 53 14 21 73 24 23 23 24 31 45 18 26 39 22
Organizing and membership drives 19% 25% 16% 12% 23% 28% 18% 19% 20% 18% 15% 23% 24% 17% 15% 12% 23% 29%
C D D* * * * P * P NOP*
106 38 68 32 57 17 30 76 24 25 31 25 33 50 23 27 50 22
Advocating for teachers in politics 21% 25% 19% 15% 24% 33% 25% 20% 20% 20% 20% 24% 26% 19% 19% 13% 29% 28%
D D* * * * P P * NP P*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/)/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers" union approaches handling the following issues? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
84 41 43 50 34 55 29 70 14
Negotiating salary and benefits 17% 17% 16% 20% 14% 17% 17% 17% 15%
*
69 36 33 37 32 47 22 60 9
Negotiating working conditions 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 10%
*
61 27 34 34 26 36 25 52 9
Representing members in disputes 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 14% 13% 10%
*
94 47 46 49 45 69 24 82 12
Organizing and membership drives 19% 20% 17% 19% 18% 21% 14% 20% 13%
*
106 50 56 57 49 68 38 88 18
Advocating for teachers in politics 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 21% 22% 21% 20%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
84 28 50 48 9 57 28 62 19 2 24 19 27 14
Negotiating salary and benefits 17% 12% 20% 20% 15% 19% 14% 16% 21% 9% 13% 18% 20% 19%
BGK BK * BK B B* *x * BG *
69 24 42 34 9 42 27 52 14 2 22 14 21 13
Negotiating working conditions 14% 10% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 16% 9% 11% 13% 16% 16%
* * ok * B *
61 21 35 36 3 39 22 43 15 2 19 14 17 11
Representing members in disputes 12% 9% 14% 15% 5% 13% 11% 11% 17% 9% 10% 14% 13% 14%
B * * ok * *
94 39 49 49 9 58 36 71 19 4 23 22 29 20
Organizing and membership drives 19% 17% 20% 20% 15% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 12% 21% 22% 26%
K K * K K * ok * K K*
106 40 60 51 14 66 41 78 24 4 32 21 29 24
Advocating for teachers in politics 21% 17% 24% 21% 24% 22% 20% 20% 27% 15% 17% 20% 22% 31%
K * K* ok * BGHK*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the ways your local teachers' union approaches handling the following issues? -

Grid Table
Negotiating|Negotiating| Representi | Organizing | Advocating
salary and | working ng and for
benefits | conditions | members | membershi|teachersin
in disputes | p drives politics
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504 504
166 164 156 91 127
Strongly approve 33% 33% 31% 18% 25%
DE DE D D
164 173 182 195 163
Somewhat approve 33% 34% 36% 39% 32%
55 46 42 65 63
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 8% 13% 12%
C
29 23 19 28 43
Strongly disapprove 6% 5% 4% 6% 9%
BC
89 98 105 124 108
Don't know 18% 19% 21% 25% 22%
A
504 504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
smay
331 337 338 286 290
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 67% 67% 57% 57%
DE DE DE
84 69 61 94 106
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 14% 12% 19% 21%
C BC

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_1. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Negotiating salary and benefits

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
120 51 69 54 58 8 13 108 30 28 33 29 30 52 39 64 32 16
Very positive 24% 33% 20% 25% 25% 17% 1% 28% 26% 22% 21% 28% 23% 20% 32% 30% 19% 21%
B * * 3 ¥ * Ve b *
135 37 98 55 61 18 28 107 35 38 34 28 30 68 36 69 40 12
Somewhat positive 27% 24% 28% 25% 26% 36% 24% 28% 29% 30% 22% 27% 24% 27% 30% 32% 23% 15%
* ¥ ¥ * * Q *
119 36 83 50 55 15 37 83 30 26 48 15 35 67 17 42 50 18
Neither positive nor negative 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 29% 31% 21% 25% 21% 30% 15% 28% 26% 14% 20% 29% 24%
* ¥ ¥ K * N N ¥ o ¥
31 7 24 12 18 2 3 28 9 8 6 8 8 17 7 12 1 8
Somewhat negative 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
10 6 4 3 3 3 2 8 3 2 3 2 4 4 2 2 4 4
Very negative 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5%
o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
88 17 72 43 41 4 35 53 12 23 32 21 20 49 20 24 34 18
Don't know 18% 11% 20% 20% 17% 8% 30% 14% 10% 18% 21% 21% 16% 19% 16% 11% 20% 24%
A * o ¥ H * ¥ o o
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

255 88 167 109 120 27 41 215 65 66 67 56 60 120 75 133 72 28
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 57% 48% 50% 51% 53% 35% 55% 55% 53% 43% 55% 47% 47% 62% 62% 42% 37%
. - F - - M* PQ -
41 13 28 15 21 5 5 37 12 10 9 10 12 21 9 15 14 12
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 4% 9% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 16%
. * * . v o*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_1. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Negotiating salary and benefits

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
120 65 55 39 82 83 37 102 19
Very positive 24% 28% 21% 15% 33% 25% 21% 25% 21%
C *
135 64 71 67 68 92 42 108 27
Somewhat positive 27% 27% 26% 26% 27% 28% 24% 26% 30%
*
119 47 73 61 59 75 45 99 20
Neither positive nor negative 24% 20% 27% 24% 23% 23% 26% 24% 22%
*
31 19 13 14 17 22 9 27 4
Somewhat negative 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5%
*
10 5 5 6 4 7 2 10 -
Very negative 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
*
88 37 51 67 21 49 39 68 20
Don't know 18% 16% 19% 26% 8% 15% 22% 16% 22%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
255 129 126 106 150 176 80 209 46
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 55% 47% 42% 60% 53% 46% 51% 51%
C *
41 24 18 21 21 29 12 37 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_1. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Negotiating salary and benefits

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
120 90 29 44 10 55 66 97 22 1 38 25 38 19
Very positive 24% 39% 12% 18% 17% 18% 33% 25% 24% 3% 20% 24% 29% 24%
B * CDE * ok * *
135 87 44 64 16 80 55 117 15 3 43 28 34 29
Somewhat positive 27% 38% 17% 26% 27% 26% 27% 30% 16% 10% 23% 27% 26% 38%
B * H * ok * *
119 31 80 62 15 77 43 87 26 7 50 24 33 12
Neither positive nor negative 24% 13% 32% 26% 24% 25% 21% 23% 28% 24% 26% 23% 25% 16%
A * * ok * *
31 16 15 20 4 25 7 24 7 - 8 7 10 7
Somewhat negative 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 3% 6% 8% - 4% 6% 7% 9%
F * F * ok * *
10 3 7 2 - 2 7 8 2 - 2 3 2 4
Very negative 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 4% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 5%
* E * ok * *
88 3 77 49 15 64 24 53 19 17 49 18 14 6
Don't know 18% 1% 31% 20% 24% 21% 12% 14% 20% 63% 26% 17% 11% 8%
A F B F * ok ™ * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
255 177 73 108 27 135 121 215 37 4 82 54 72 48
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 77% 29% 45% 44% 44% 60% 56% 41% 13% 43% 51% 55% 62%
B * CDE H * ** * J J*
41 20 21 23 4 27 14 32 10 - 9 10 11 11
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% - 5% 9% 9% 14%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_2. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Negotiating working conditions

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
96 45 51 46 45 6 15 82 27 27 19 23 26 32 38 49 25 13
Very positive 19% 29% 15% 21% 19% 11% 12% 21% 23% 22% 12% 22% 20% 13% 32% 23% 15% 17%
B * ¥ " * Ve *
142 42 100 57 65 20 26 116 34 34 39 36 24 84 35 69 48 16
Somewhat positive 28% 27% 29% 26% 27% 40% 22% 30% 28% 27% 25% 34% 19% 32% 29% 32% 28% 20%
* ¥ ¥ * L * *
141 39 103 58 68 15 37 105 38 34 57 13 44 75 23 61 46 22
Neither positive nor negative 28% 25% 29% 27% 29% 31% 32% 27% 32% 27% 36% 12% 35% 29% 19% 29% 27% 28%
* ¥ K* X K * N ¥ ¥
36 9 27 13 20 3 B 31 8 8 7 13 10 20 6 11 14 10
Somewhat negative 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 12% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 13%
* ¥ ¥ I ¥ o
9 6 3 2 4 3 2 7 2 2 3 2 S 3 1 2 4 4
Very negative 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5%
B o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o*
79 14 66 a1 35 3 33 46 10 20 31 18 19 43 18 22 33 13
Don't know 16% 9% 19% 19% 15% 6% 28% 12% 8% 16% 20% 17% 15% 17% 15% 10% 19% 16%
A £ * o ¥ H * ¥ o *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

238 87 151 103 109 2 40 198 61 61 59 58 49 116 73 118 7 29

Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 57% 43% 48% 46% 51% 35% 51% 51% 49% 37% 56% 39% 45% 61% 55% 43% 37%
8 . * F ” ” v+ PQ -

45 15 30 15 24 6 7 38 10 10 10 14 15 23 7 13 18 14

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 12% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 14% 12% 9% 6% 6% 11% 18%
b * * P * o

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_2. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Negotiating working conditions

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
96 56 40 31 65 69 27 82 14
Very positive 19% 24% 15% 12% 26% 21% 15% 20% 16%
B C *
142 66 76 67 75 91 51 112 30
Somewhat positive 28% 28% 28% 26% 30% 28% 29% 27% 33%
*
141 57 84 70 71 91 51 118 24
Neither positive nor negative 28% 24% 31% 28% 28% 28% 29% 28% 26%
*
36 19 17 20 16 27 8 27 9
Somewhat negative 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10%
*
9 4 5 5 4 7 2 9 -
Very negative 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
*
79 34 45 60 19 44 35 66 14
Don't know 16% 14% 17% 24% 8% 13% 20% 16% 15%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
238 122 116 98 140 160 79 194 44
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 52% 44% 39% 56% 49% 45% 47% 49%
C *
45 23 22 25 20 35 10 36 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_2. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Negotiating working conditions

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
96 69 23 38 9 47 49 78 17 1 33 21 29 14
Very positive 19% 30% 9% 16% 15% 16% 24% 20% 19% 3% 17% 19% 22% 18%
B * CE * ok * *
142 84 52 68 16 84 59 118 19 5 51 24 36 32
Somewhat positive 28% 37% 21% 28% 26% 28% 29% 31% 21% 18% 27% 22% 27% 41%
B * * ok * IK*
141 52 86 69 18 87 55 110 27 4 51 32 43 16
Neither positive nor negative 28% 22% 34% 29% 29% 29% 27% 29% 30% 16% 27% 30% 33% 20%
A * * ok * *
36 21 14 25 3 28 8 27 6 3 11 10 8 7
Somewhat negative 7% 9% 6% 10% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6% 13% 6% 9% 7% 9%
F * F * ok * *
9 2 7 2 - 2 7 6 3 - 2 2 2 4
Very negative 2% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 5%
* E * ok * *
79 3 70 40 15 55 24 47 19 14 43 18 13 6
Don't know 16% 1% 28% 17% 25% 18% 12% 12% 20% 50% 22% 17% 10% 7%
A B * ok ™ * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
238 153 75 106 25 131 108 196 37 6 84 44 65 45
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 67% 30% 44% 41% 43% 54% 51% 40% 21% 44% 42% 49% 59%
B * E * ok * K*
45 23 21 27 3 30 15 33 9 3 13 12 10 10
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 10% 9% 11% 5% 10% 7% 9% 9% 13% 7% 11% 8% 13%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_3. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Representing members in disputes

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
82 36 47 39 35 8 15 68 27 19 21 16 20 38 24 37 27 12
Very positive 16% 23% 13% 18% 15% 17% 13% 17% 22% 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 20% 17% 16% 15%
B * ¥ ¥ * * *
126 44 81 47 66 12 23 102 28 40 31 26 35 58 33 63 43 8
Somewhat positive 25% 29% 23% 22% 28% 24% 20% 26% 24% 32% 20% 26% 27% 23% 27% 29% 25% 11%
* ¥ ¥ ] * ¥ ) Q *
162 46 116 72 72 18 37 124 38 32 68 23 43 87 32 69 56 23
Neither positive nor negative 32% 30% 33% 33% 31% 35% 32% 32% 32% 25% 44% 23% 34% 34% 26% 32% 33% 30%
* ¥ ¥ K * ¥ *
2 5 17 8 1 3 4 18 B 4 4 9 4 12 6 6 5 10
Somewhat negative 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 9% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 14%
* ¥ ¥ I ¥ op*
17 7 10 5 9 2 4 13 6 5 3 2 5 8 5 4 7 5
Very negative 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
95 18 78 26 43 7 33 62 15 25 29 26 19 55 20 35 32 19
Don't know 19% 11% 22% 21% 18% 14% 29% 16% 13% 20% 18% 25% 15% 22% 17% 16% 19% 24%
A * o ¥ e * *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

208 80 128 86 101 21 38 170 55 59 52 42 55 96 57 100 71 20
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 52% 37% 40% 43% 40% 32% 44% 46% 47% 33% 41% 43% 37% 48% 47% 41% 26%
B . - - ] - ¥ Q Q -
39 12 27 13 20 6 8 31 11 9 7 12 9 19 11 11 12 15
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 4% 11% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 20%
. * * . v op*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_3. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Representing members in disputes

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
82 40 42 30 53 52 30 71 12
Very positive 16% 17% 16% 12% 21% 16% 17% 17% 13%
C *
126 65 60 61 65 86 39 105 21
Somewhat positive 25% 28% 23% 24% 26% 26% 22% 25% 23%
*
162 70 92 76 86 110 52 128 34
Neither positive nor negative 32% 30% 34% 30% 35% 33% 30% 31% 37%
*
22 10 12 9 13 13 9 16 7
Somewhat negative 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%
*
17 7 10 9 8 8 9 15 2
Very negative 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2%
*
95 44 51 70 25 60 36 79 16
Don't know 19% 19% 19% 28% 10% 18% 20% 19% 18%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
208 106 102 90 118 138 69 175 32
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 45% 38% 36% 47% 42% 40% 42% 36%
C *
39 17 22 18 21 22 17 30 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_3. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Representing members in disputes

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
82 56 26 33 2 34 48 66 16 1 30 19 20 13
Very positive 16% 24% 11% 13% 3% 11% 24% 17% 17% 3% 16% 18% 15% 17%
B D * D CDE * ok * *
126 75 48 56 21 76 49 99 24 3 40 22 42 22
Somewhat positive 25% 32% 19% 23% 34% 25% 24% 26% 26% 10% 21% 20% 32% 28%
B * * ok * J *
162 65 85 79 22 100 62 127 28 7 62 35 44 21
Neither positive nor negative 32% 28% 34% 32% 36% 33% 31% 33% 30% 26% 33% 33% 33% 27%
* * ok * *
22 16 6 14 * 14 8 18 4 - 4 6 7 5
Somewhat negative 4% 7% 2% 6% * 5% 4% 5% 4% - 2% 6% 5% 7%
B * * ok * *
17 5 12 12 * 12 5 14 3 - 4 3 4 5
Very negative 3% 2% 5% 5% * 4% 2% 4% 4% - 2% 3% 3% 7%
* * ok * *
95 14 74 50 16 66 29 62 17 17 50 21 14 10
Don't know 19% 6% 29% 21% 27% 22% 15% 16% 19% 61% 26% 20% 11% 14%
A B F * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
208 131 74 88 22 111 98 165 39 4 70 40 63 35
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 57% 30% 36% 37% 37% 48% 43% 43% 13% 37% 38% 48% 45%
B * CE * ok * *
39 21 18 26 * 26 13 32 7 - 8 9 11 11
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 9% 7% 11% * 9% 7% 8% 8% - 4% 9% 8% 14%
DE * D * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_4. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Organizing and membership drives

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
60 28 31 30 27 3 8 52 19 1 16 14 1 23 26 25 22 9
Very positive 12% 18% 9% 14% 1% 6% 7% 13% 16% 9% 10% 14% 8% 9% 22% 12% 13% 11%
B * ¥ ¥ * v *
105 36 69 45 49 1 18 87 28 28 27 22 19 54 32 60 28 11
Somewhat positive 21% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 15% 23% 24% 23% 17% 21% 15% 21% 26% 28% 16% 15%
* ¥ ¥ * - PQ *
204 58 146 80 97 28 48 157 50 49 74 31 63 106 35 87 70 31
Neither positive nor negative 1% 38% 2% 37% 2% 55% 2% 1% 2% 39% 48% 30% 50% 41% 29% 41% 41% 41%
o ¥ ¥ K * N ¥ *
20 1 19 10 9 1 3 17 6 5 5 5 3 13 4 9 7 3
Somewhat negative 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
A * ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
15 10 5 1 12 2 5 10 5 6 2 3 6 8 1 1 7 4
Very negative 3% 7% 1% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% * 4% 5%
B C o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o o*
100 21 79 51 43 6 36 64 12 27 33 29 24 53 22 33 37 18
Don't know 20% 13% 23% 24% 18% 11% 30% 17% 10% 21% 21% 28% 19% 21% 18% 15% 21% 24%
A * o ¥ H H e ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
165 65 100 75 76 14 26 139 47 39 43 36 30 77 58 84 50 20
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 2% 29% 34% 32% 28% 22% 36% 39% 31% 27% 35% 23% 30% 48% 39% 29% 26%
B * ¥ F ¥ * ™+ ¥
35 11 24 11 21 3 8 27 10 10 7 8 9 21 5 10 14 7
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 8% 4% 5% 8% 9%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_4. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Organizing and membership drives

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
60 32 27 19 41 40 20 48 12
Very positive 12% 14% 10% 8% 16% 12% 11% 12% 13%
C *
105 55 50 46 59 69 36 83 22
Somewhat positive 21% 23% 19% 18% 24% 21% 21% 20% 24%
*
204 88 116 99 106 134 71 167 37
Neither positive nor negative 41% 37% 44% 39% 42% 41% 40% 40% 41%
*
20 9 11 10 10 13 7 18 2
Somewhat negative 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
*
15 9 6 11 4 13 2 15 -
Very negative 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% -
*
100 44 56 69 30 60 39 82 18
Don't know 20% 18% 21% 27% 12% 18% 22% 20% 20%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
165 87 78 65 100 109 56 131 33
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 37% 29% 25% 40% 33% 32% 32% 37%
C *
35 18 17 21 14 26 9 33 2
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 2%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_4. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Organizing and membership drives

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
60 37 22 15 6 21 38 41 18 1 22 14 14 10
Very positive 12% 16% 9% 6% 10% 7% 19% 11% 20% 3% 11% 13% 11% 13%
B * CE G* ok * *
105 66 35 52 10 63 42 83 15 7 33 24 30 17
Somewhat positive 21% 29% 14% 22% 17% 21% 21% 21% 17% 25% 18% 22% 23% 23%
B * * ok * *
204 96 98 100 25 125 80 168 33 4 70 35 65 34
Neither positive nor negative 41% 42% 39% 41% 41% 41% 40% 44% 36% 13% 37% 33% 50% 45%
* * ok * K *
20 13 7 14 1 16 4 18 2 - 7 8 3 2
Somewhat negative 4% 6% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% - 3% 7% 3% 3%
* * ok * *
15 4 12 7 3 10 5 9 5 1 2 5 2 6
Very negative 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 7%
* * ok * *
100 14 79 53 15 68 32 67 18 15 56 21 16 7
Don't know 20% 6% 31% 22% 25% 22% 16% 17% 20% 54% 30% 19% 12% 9%
A * * ok ™ * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
165 103 56 68 16 84 81 124 33 8 55 38 45 27
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 45% 22% 28% 27% 28% 40% 32% 36% 29% 29% 36% 34% 36%
B * CE * ok * *
35 17 18 22 4 26 9 27 7 1 9 12 6 8
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 12% 4% 10%
* * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_5. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Advocating for teachers in politics

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
73 34 40 35 33 6 11 62 21 13 20 19 12 30 31 38 25 6
Very positive 15% 22% 1% 16% 14% 11% 10% 16% 18% 10% 13% 18% 10% 12% 25% 18% 14% 7%
B * ¥ ¥ * v Q *
126 39 86 59 55 1 31 95 31 29 39 27 27 57 42 68 29 19
Somewhat positive 25% 25% 25% 27% 23% 21% 26% 25% 26% 23% 25% 26% 21% 22% 35% 32% 17% 24%
* ¥ ¥ * g P *
157 39 117 65 72 20 34 123 40 45 53 18 53 86 18 66 57 23
Neither positive nor negative 31% 26% 34% 30% 30% 40% 29% 32% 34% 36% 34% 18% 2% 33% 15% 31% 33% 30%
* ¥ K* X K * N N ¥ *
37 12 25 10 23 3 7 30 9 3 14 11 5 23 9 11 21 5
Somewhat negative 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 2% 9% 11% 4% 9% 7% 5% 12% 6%
* ¥ ¥ | " ¥ o *
20 11 8 1 13 5 3 17 4 6 6 4 7 10 3 2 7 7
Very negative 4% 7% 2% 1% 6% 10% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 9%
B c o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o*
92 19 73 26 39 6 31 61 14 30 24 24 22 51 18 30 34 18
Don't know 18% 12% 21% 21% 17% 11% 27% 16% 12% 24% 15% 23% 17% 20% 15% 14% 20% 23%
A * o ¥ H e ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
199 73 126 94 89 16 42 157 52 42 60 45 39 88 72 106 53 24
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 47% 36% 3% 37% 32% 36% 1% 44% 33% 38% 44% 31% 34% 60% 49% 31% 32%
B * ¥ ¥ * Y PQ *
57 23 34 12 37 8 10 46 13 9 20 15 12 33 12 12 28 12
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 15% 10% 5% 16% 16% 9% 12% 11% 7% 13% 15% 10% 13% 10% 6% 16% 16%
c o ¥ ¥ * ¥ o o

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_5. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Advocating for teachers in politics

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
73 42 31 23 50 53 20 61 12
Very positive 15% 18% 12% 9% 20% 16% 12% 15% 14%
C *
126 56 69 60 65 76 50 92 34
Somewhat positive 25% 24% 26% 24% 26% 23% 29% 22% 37%
G*
157 67 89 72 84 103 54 130 27
Neither positive nor negative 31% 28% 33% 29% 34% 31% 31% 31% 29%
*
37 18 19 21 15 24 13 35 2
Somewhat negative 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 2%
*
20 11 9 10 10 17 3 18 2
Very negative 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2%
*
92 42 49 67 25 57 35 78 14
Don't know 18% 18% 19% 26% 10% 17% 20% 19% 15%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
199 99 100 83 116 129 70 153 46
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 42% 37% 33% 46% 39% 40% 37% 51%
C *
57 28 28 31 25 41 16 52 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 5%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_5. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Advocating for teachers in politics

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
73 48 23 31 4 36 38 54 19 1 27 19 19 8
Very positive 15% 21% 9% 13% 7% 12% 19% 14% 21% 3% 14% 17% 15% 11%
B * DE * ok * *
126 80 41 69 12 81 45 104 19 3 50 22 31 22
Somewhat positive 25% 35% 16% 29% 19% 27% 22% 27% 21% 10% 26% 20% 24% 29%
B * * ok * *
157 68 81 69 24 93 64 125 25 6 52 30 48 26
Neither positive nor negative 31% 30% 32% 29% 39% 31% 32% 32% 27% 24% 27% 29% 37% 34%
* * ok * *
37 16 20 19 6 25 12 27 8 1 10 9 12 6
Somewhat negative 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 8% 9% 7%
* * ok * *
20 5 15 11 * 11 9 14 5 - 2 4 8 6
Very negative 4% 2% 6% 4% * 4% 4% 4% 6% - 1% 4% 6% 8%
A * * ok * J *
92 13 71 43 15 58 34 62 14 16 48 23 13 8
Don't know 18% 6% 28% 18% 25% 19% 17% 16% 16% 58% 25% 21% 10% 10%
A * * ok ™ L* *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
199 129 64 100 16 116 83 157 38 4 77 40 51 31
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 56% 25% 41% 26% 38% 41% 41% 42% 13% 41% 38% 39% 40%
B * * ok * *
57 21 36 30 6 36 21 42 14 1 12 13 19 12
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 9% 14% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 15% 5% 7% 12% 15% 15%
* * ok * J *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



12a_6. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Generally advancing my career

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
62 34 28 32 28 2 8 54 18 14 13 17 9 26 26 26 26 5
Very positive 12% 22% 8% 15% 12% 3% 7% 14% 15% 11% 8% 16% 7% 10% 22% 12% 15% 7%
B € * ¥ ¥ * v *
118 38 79 54 52 12 25 92 36 31 28 23 28 59 30 69 29 12
Somewhat positive 23% 25% 23% 25% 22% 23% 22% 24% 31% 25% 18% 22% 22% 23% 25% 32% 17% 16%
* ¥ I * ¥ PQ *
195 56 139 79 90 26 43 152 46 47 71 31 61 102 33 84 66 30
Neither positive nor negative 39% 36% 40% 36% 38% 51% 37% 39% 39% 37% 46% 30% 48% 39% 27% 39% 39% 39%
* ¥ ¥ K * N N ¥ ¥
31 8 24 12 18 2 4 27 8 6 10 8 2 21 7 11 10 7
Somewhat negative 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 2% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9%
* ¥ ¥ * L ¥ *
21 7 15 5 10 6 4 17 3 7 8 4 8 9 S 3 9 8
Very negative 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 12% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 10%
o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ o*
77 12 65 36 38 3 32 45 8 22 27 20 18 40 19 21 31 15
Don't know 15% 8% 18% 16% 16% 6% 27% 12% 7% 17% 17% 20% 14% 16% 16% 10% 18% 19%
A * o ¥ H H e ¥ o *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
180 72 108 85 81 14 33 146 54 45 41 40 38 86 56 95 54 18
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 6% 31% 39% 34% 27% 28% 38% 45% 36% 26% 39% 30% 33% 47% 44% 32% 23%
B * ¥ I * ™+ PQ ¥
53 15 38 17 28 8 9 44 1 12 17 12 10 30 13 14 20 14
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 16% 7% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 19%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ o

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_6. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Generally advancing my career

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
62 38 24 17 45 47 14 53 9
Very positive 12% 16% 9% 7% 18% 14% 8% 13% 10%
B C *
118 60 58 64 54 70 48 98 20
Somewhat positive 23% 25% 22% 25% 22% 21% 27% 24% 22%
*
195 83 112 88 107 134 61 156 39
Neither positive nor negative 39% 35% 42% 35% 43% 41% 35% 38% 43%
*
31 14 18 15 16 18 13 23 9
Somewhat negative 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 10%
*
21 10 12 13 9 17 5 19 2
Very negative 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2%
*
77 33 44 58 19 43 34 63 13
Don't know 15% 14% 16% 23% 7% 13% 19% 15% 14%
D *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
180 97 82 80 99 117 62 151 28
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 41% 31% 32% 40% 36% 36% 37% 31%
B *
53 23 29 28 25 35 18 42 11
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a_6. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Generally advancing my career

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
62 43 19 23 6 29 33 46 15 1 22 17 15 7
Very positive 12% 19% 8% 9% 10% 9% 16% 12% 16% 3% 12% 16% 11% 10%
B * CE * ok * *
118 71 41 49 12 61 57 93 22 3 44 23 37 15
Somewhat positive 23% 31% 16% 20% 20% 20% 28% 24% 24% 10% 23% 21% 28% 19%
B * E * ok * *
195 90 97 97 26 123 72 162 24 9 65 41 52 37
Neither positive nor negative 39% 39% 38% 40% 43% 41% 36% 42% 27% 33% 34% 39% 40% 48%
* H * ok * *
31 17 12 23 2 25 7 22 7 2 11 4 9 7
Somewhat negative 6% 8% 5% 10% 2% 8% 3% 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 7% 10%
F * F * ok * *
21 5 16 11 * 11 11 14 7 - 4 4 8 6
Very negative 4% 2% 6% 4% * 4% 5% 4% 8% - 2% 4% 6% 7%
* * ok * *
77 4 67 39 15 54 22 49 16 12 44 17 10 5
Don't know 15% 2% 27% 16% 24% 18% 11% 13% 17% 46% 23% 16% 8% 6%
A B F * ok ™ * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
180 114 60 72 18 90 90 139 37 4 66 40 52 22
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 49% 24% 30% 30% 30% 45% 36% 41% 13% 34% 38% 40% 29%
B * CDE * ok * *
53 23 28 34 2 36 17 37 14 2 15 8 17 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 10% 11% 14% 3% 12% 9% 10% 15% 8% 8% 7% 13% 17%
DE * D * ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a. Has your local teachers" union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
H

A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
255 88 167 109 120 27 41 215 65 66 67 56 60 120 75 133 72 28

Negotiating salary and benefits 51% 57% 48% 50% 51% 53% 35% 55% 55% 53% 43% 55% 47% 47% 62% 62% 42% 37%
* * G * * MNQR* MNQR *

238 87 151 103 109 26 40 198 61 61 59 58 49 116 73 118 74 29

Negotiating working conditions 47% 57% 43% 48% 46% 51% 35% 51% 51% 49% 37% 56% 39% 45% 61% 55% 43% 37%
C * * G K* K* MNQR* MNQR *

208 80 128 86 101 21 38 170 55 59 52 42 55 96 57 100 71 20

Representing members in disputes 41% 52% 37% 40% 43% 40% 32% 44% 46% 47% 33% 41% 43% 37% 48% 47% 41% 26%
C * * * K * R R R* NR R *

165 65 100 75 76 14 26 139 47 39 43 36 30 77 58 84 50 20

Organizing and membership drives 33% 42% 29% 34% 32% 28% 22% 36% 39% 31% 27% 35% 23% 30% 48% 39% 29% 26%
C * * G * * MNQR* MN *

199 73 126 94 89 16 42 157 52 42 60 45 39 88 72 106 53 24

Advocating for teachers in politics 39% 47% 36% 43% 37% 32% 36% 41% 44% 33% 38% 44% 31% 34% 60% 49% 31% 32%
C * * * * MNPQR* MNQR *

180 72 108 85 81 14 33 146 54 45 41 40 38 86 56 95 54 18

Generally advancing my career 36% 46% 31% 39% 34% 27% 28% 38% 45% 36% 26% 39% 30% 33% 47% 44% 32% 23%
C * * K* * MNQR* MNQR *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/}/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a. Has your local teachers" union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
255 129 126 106 150 176 80 209 46
Negotiating salary and benefits 51% 55% 47% 42% 60% 53% 46% 51% 51%
D *
238 122 116 98 140 160 79 194 44
Negotiating working conditions 47% 52% 44% 39% 56% 49% 45% 47% 49%
D *
208 106 102 90 118 138 69 175 32
Representing members in disputes 41% 45% 38% 36% 47% 42% 40% 42% 36%
D *
165 87 78 65 100 109 56 131 33
Organizing and membership drives 33% 37% 29% 25% 40% 33% 32% 32% 37%
D *
199 99 100 83 116 129 70 153 46
Advocating for teachers in politics 39% 42% 37% 33% 46% 39% 40% 37% 51%
D *
180 97 82 80 99 117 62 151 28
Generally advancing my career 36% 41% 31% 32% 40% 36% 36% 37% 31%
C *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 226 258 208 96 273 275 379 99 26 182 112 134 76
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
255 177 73 108 27 135 121 215 37 4 82 54 72 48
Negotiating salary and benefits 51% 77% 29% 45% 44% 44% 60% 56% 41% 13% 43% 51% 55% 62%
CDEFGHIKL C c* C CDEFIK CDFIK c* *x C c* CDFIK CDFIK*
MN
238 153 75 106 25 131 108 196 37 6 84 44 65 45
Negotiating working conditions 47% 67% 30% 44% 1% 43% 54% 51% 40% 21% 44% 42% 49% 50%
CDEFGHIKL C * C CFIKL CDF c* ** [o c* [o CDFIL*
M
208 131 74 88 22 111 98 165 39 4 70 40 63 35
Representing members in disputes 41% 57% 30% 36% 37% 37% 48% 43% 43% 13% 37% 38% 48% 45%
CDEFGHIKL * C CDFHKL CDF c* *x * CDF c*
165 103 56 68 16 84 81 124 33 8 55 38 45 27
Organizing and membership drives 33% 45% 22% 28% 27% 28% 40% 32% 36% 29% 29% 36% 34% 36%
CDEFHKM * CDFHK C c* ** c* C c*
199 129 64 100 16 116 83 157 38 4 77 40 51 31
Advocating for teachers in politics 39% 56% 25% 41% 26% 38% 41% 41% 42% 13% 41% 38% 39% 40%
CDEFGHIKL C * C C [o c* ** [o c* [o c*
MN
180 114 60 72 18 90 90 139 37 4 66 40 52 22
Generally advancing my career 36% 49% 2% 30% 30% 30% 45% 36% 41% 13% 34% 38% 40% 29%
CDEFHKLM * CDEFHKN CDF CF* *x C c* CDF *
N

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a. Has your local teachers" union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B C H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
41 13 28 15 21 5 5 37 12 10 9 10 12 21 9 15 14 12
Negotiating salary and benefits 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 4% 9% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 16%
* * ¥ * * NP*
45 15 30 15 24 6 7 38 10 10 10 14 15 23 7 13 18 14
Negotiating working conditions 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 12% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 14% 12% 9% 6% 6% 11% 18%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ NOP*
39 12 27 13 20 6 8 31 1 9 7 12 9 19 1 11 12 15
Representing members in disputes 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 1% 7% 8% 9% 8% 4% 1% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 20%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ MNOPQ*
35 11 24 11 21 3 8 27 10 10 7 8 9 21 5 10 14 7
Organizing and membership drives 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 8% 4% 5% 8% 9%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
57 23 34 12 37 8 10 46 13 9 20 15 12 33 12 12 28 12
Advocating for teachers in politics 11% 15% 10% 5% 16% 16% 9% 12% 11% 7% 13% 15% 10% 13% 10% 6% 16% 16%
o D* ¥ ¥ * b ¥ b ox
53 15 38 17 28 8 9 44 1 12 17 12 10 30 13 14 20 14
Generally advancing my career 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 16% 7% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 19%
* ¥ ¥ * P ¥ MP*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/}/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N/O/P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a. Has your local teachers" union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B C

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
41 24 18 21 21 29 12 37 4
Negotiating salary and benefits 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5%
*
45 23 22 25 20 35 10 36 9
Negotiating working conditions 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10%
*
39 17 22 18 21 22 17 30 9
Representing members in disputes 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10%
*
35 18 17 21 14 26 9 33 2
Organizing and membership drives 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 2%
*
57 28 28 31 25 41 16 52 4
Advocating for teachers in politics 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 5%
*
53 23 29 28 25 35 18 42 11
Generally advancing my career 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12%
*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E, F/G, H/|
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



12a. Has your local teachers'" union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
41 20 21 23 4 27 14 32 10 - 9 10 11 11
Negotiating salary and benefits 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% - 5% 9% 9% 14%
K * K * ok * GK*
45 23 21 27 3 30 15 33 9 3 13 12 10 10
Negotiating working conditions 9% 10% 9% 11% 5% 10% 7% 9% 9% 13% 7% 11% 8% 13%
* * ok * *
39 21 18 26 * 26 13 32 7 - 8 9 11 11
Representing members in disputes 8% 9% 7% 11% * 9% 7% 8% 8% - 4% 9% 8% 14%
EK EFK * EK EK * *x E* E EGK*
35 17 18 22 4 26 9 27 7 1 9 12 6 8
Organizing and membership drives 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 12% 4% 10%
* G * ok G* G*
57 21 36 30 6 36 21 42 14 1 12 13 19 12
Advocating for teachers in politics 11% 9% 14% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 15% 5% 7% 12% 15% 15%
K K * K K K* *x * BK K*
53 23 28 34 2 36 17 37 14 2 15 8 17 13
Generally advancing my career 10% 10% 11% 14% 3% 12% 9% 10% 15% 8% 8% 7% 13% 17%
EFHK * E EGK* *x * E EGH*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12a. Has your local teachers' union had a positive or negative impact on you personally in the following topics? - Grid Table

Negotiating[Negotiating| Representi | Organizing | Advocating| Generally

salary and | working ng and for advancing
benefits | conditions [ members | membershi|teachersin| my career
in disputes | p drives politics
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504 504 504
120 96 82 60 73 62
Very positive 24% 19% 16% 12% 15% 12%
CDEF DF
135 142 126 105 126 118
Somewhat positive 27% 28% 25% 21% 25% 23%
D D
119 141 162 204 157 195
Neither positive nor negative 24% 28% 32% 41% 31% 39%
A ABCE A ABCE
31 36 22 20 37 31
Somewhat negative 6% 7% 1% 4% 7% 6%
D
10 9 17 15 20 21
Very negative 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%
B
88 79 95 100 92 77
Don't know 18% 16% 19% 20% 18% 15%
504 504 504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
snmary
255 238 208 165 199 180
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 47% 41% 33% 39% 36%
CDEF DEF D D
41 45 39 35 57 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 10%
D

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_1. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Teachers' lounge or similar location

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

A 8
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 17 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: Al Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 17 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 71 77
11 31 81 38 60 13 23 88 27 32 32 21 32 56 23 39 29 23
Never or almost never 22% 20% 23% 17% 26% 26% 20% 23% 22% 25% 20% 21% 26% 22% 19% 18% 17% 30%
B B B B B pe
92 24 68 47 37 8 18 73 26 16 34 16 16 51 25 47 27 12
Several times a week 18% 15% 19% 2% 16% 16% 16% 19% 2% 12% 2% 15% 13% 20% 21% 2% 16% 16%
. - - . - .
91 28 63 40 39 12 19 72 2 15 29 23 20 54 17 a1 32 10
Afew times a month 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 2% 16% 19% 20% 12% 19% 22% 16% 21% 14% 19% 19% 13%
B B B B B B
89 33 56 42 40 7 20 69 18 22 31 17 22 4 26 45 26 14
Weekly 18% 2% 16% 19% 17% 14% 17% 18% 15% 18% 20% 17% 17% 16% 2% 21% 15% 18%
. - - . - B
78 20 58 29 40 9 2 56 15 26 2 15 23 35 20 27 38 1
Afewtimes a year 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 17% 19% 14% 13% 21% 14% 15% 18% 14% 16% 13% 2% 14%
B B B B B o B
43 19 2 21 20 2 14 29 9 15 8 10 13 21 9 15 20 7
Monthly 8% 12% 7% 10% 8% 3% 12% 7% 8% 12% 5% 10% 10% 8% 8% 7% 1% 9%
. - - . - .
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_1. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Teachers' lounge or similar location

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
111 46 65 58 53 77 34 89 22
Never or almost never 22% 20% 24% 23% 21% 23% 20% 22% 25%
*
92 44 48 41 51 59 32 74 17
Several times a week 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18% 19% 18% 19%
*
91 40 50 42 49 55 36 77 14
A few times a month 18% 17% 19% 17% 20% 17% 20% 19% 16%
*
89 48 41 44 45 63 26 72 17
Weekly 18% 20% 15% 17% 18% 19% 15% 17% 19%
*
78 38 40 45 33 49 29 65 13
A few times a year 15% 16% 15% 18% 13% 15% 16% 16% 14%
*
43 20 23 24 19 25 18 36 6
Monthly 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_1. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Teachers' lounge or similar location

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
111 36 70 50 18 67 44 77 23 11 46 26 24 15
Never or almost never 22% 16% 28% 20% 29% 22% 22% 20% 26% 40% 24% 25% 18% 20%
A * * ok * *
92 48 42 44 6 50 42 75 13 3 33 21 19 18
Several times a week 18% 21% 17% 18% 10% 17% 21% 19% 14% 12% 17% 20% 15% 23%
* * ok * *
91 52 35 44 15 59 32 71 18 2 31 22 26 12
A few times a month 18% 22% 14% 18% 24% 19% 16% 18% 20% 8% 16% 21% 20% 15%
B * * ok * *
89 44 41 39 15 53 36 60 22 6 30 19 27 14
Weekly 18% 19% 16% 16% 24% 18% 18% 16% 25% 23% 16% 18% 20% 18%
* * ok * *
78 31 44 46 6 51 27 67 10 1 31 12 21 14
A few times a year 15% 14% 17% 19% 10% 17% 13% 17% 11% 5% 16% 12% 16% 18%
* * ok * *
43 20 19 20 2 22 21 35 4 3 19 6 14 4
Monthly 8% 9% 8% 8% 3% 7% 11% 9% 4% 13% 10% 5% 11% 5%
* * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_2. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment i the following locations? - Union local meeting

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
282 69 213 116 136 30 76 206 46 74 106 55 75 147 60 103 106 45
Never or almost never 56% 45% 61% 53% 57% 60% 65% 53% 39% 59% 68% 54% 59% 57% 50% 48% 62% 59%
A * G* * H HK H* * o *
103 35 67 42 48 13 20 83 34 26 17 25 27 60 16 58 27 13
Afew times a year 20% 23% 19% 19% 20% 25% 17% 21% 29% 21% 11% 24% 21% 24% 13% 27% 16% 17%
. * I ] g N v P .
59 14 45 25 28 6 9 50 22 15 11 11 16 29 14 26 18 9
Monthly 12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12% 7% 13% 18% 12% 7% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12%
. - * - ¥ -
31 12 18 17 13 1 10 21 9 7 12 3 5 14 12 11 9 5
A few times a month 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 2% 9% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 10% 5% 6% 7%
. * * . . .
22 18 3 15 7 - 1 21 5 2 8 7 2 5 15 11 7 3
Weekly 4% 12% 1% 7% 3% - 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 7% 2% 2% 12% 5% 4% 4%
B . - - - M -
8 6 2 3 5 - 1 7 3 2 2 1 2 1 5 4 4 *
Several times a week 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% *
B . * * . M* .
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_2. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Union local meeting

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
282 113 169 165 116 175 107 226 56
Never or almost never 56% 48% 63% 65% 47% 53% 61% 55% 61%
A D *
103 50 53 45 58 63 39 84 19
A few times a year 20% 21% 20% 18% 23% 19% 23% 20% 21%
*
59 30 29 27 32 42 17 51 8
Monthly 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13% 10% 12% 9%
*
31 18 13 14 17 23 8 24 7
A few times a month 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8%
*
22 20 2 3 18 20 2 22 *
Weekly 4% 8% 1% 1% 7% 6% 1% 5% *
B C F *
8 7 1 - 8 7 1 7 1
Several times a week 2% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
C *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_2. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Union local meeting

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
282 79 192 144 33 176 106 211 47 23 113 64 65 39
Never or almost never 56% 34% 76% 59% 54% 58% 52% 55% 52% 86% 59% 61% 50% 51%
A * * ok * *
103 65 30 49 13 62 41 90 10 3 32 16 38 17
A few times a year 20% 28% 12% 20% 22% 20% 20% 23% 11% 11% 17% 15% 29% 22%
B * H * ok * K *
59 50 8 29 8 36 23 52 7 - 19 10 13 16
Monthly 12% 22% 3% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 7% - 10% 10% 10% 21%
B * * ok * JKL*
31 18 11 13 7 20 11 22 9 * 15 9 5 2
A few times a month 6% 8% 4% 5% 12% 7% 5% 6% 9% * 8% 8% 4% 3%
* * ok * *
22 15 7 6 * 6 16 7 14 1 9 5 7 2
Weekly 4% 6% 3% 3% * 2% 8% 2% 15% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3%
* CDE G* ok * *
8 4 4 2 * 3 6 4 5 - 3 2 2 *
Several times a week 2% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 3% 1% 5% - 2% 2% 2% *
* G* ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_3. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Informal offsite meeting or gathering

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
157 51 107 54 83 19 29 128 34 49 46 28 50 85 23 52 58 29
Never or almost never 31% 33% 31% 25% 35% 38% 25% 33% 28% 39% 30% 28% 39% 33% 19% 24% 34% 38%
c . - - - N N ¥ o*
143 33 111 63 67 14 36 107 27 36 43 37 32 78 34 61 45 20
Afew times a year 28% 21% 32% 29% 28% 28% 31% 28% 23% 29% 27% 36% 25% 30% 28% 29% 27% 27%
A . * * . v .
81 24 57 38 35 8 31 50 22 14 23 22 16 45 20 41 24 13
Afew times a month 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 26% 13% 18% 11% 15% 22% 13% 17% 17% 19% 14% 17%
. o+ - - ¥ -
50 27 24 25 22 3 5 45 11 13 19 8 12 13 25 22 18 7
Weekly 10% 17% 7% 12% 9% 6% 4% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 5% 21% 10% 10% 9%
B . * F * . M* .
47 12 35 26 17 4 11 36 19 10 14 4 14 24 9 21 18 7
Monthly 9% 8% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10% 9% 16% 8% 9% 4% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9%
. - K - ¥ -
25 8 16 11 12 2 5 20 6 4 11 3 3 13 9 16 8 *
Several times a week 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 5% 7% 8% 5% *
. * * . v Q .
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_3. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Informal offsite meeting or gathering

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
157 71 86 92 65 101 56 128 30
Never or almost never 31% 30% 32% 36% 26% 31% 32% 31% 33%
D *
143 70 73 73 70 92 52 115 29
A few times a year 28% 30% 27% 29% 28% 28% 30% 28% 32%
*
81 39 42 40 41 53 28 73 8
A few times a month 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 9%
*
50 29 21 15 35 39 11 39 11
Weekly 10% 12% 8% 6% 14% 12% 6% 10% 12%
C *
47 15 32 24 23 30 17 38 9
Monthly 9% 6% 12% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10%
*
25 12 12 9 16 14 10 21 4
Several times a week 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_3. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Informal offsite meeting or gathering

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
157 54 95 67 24 90 67 121 26 11 64 31 42 21
Never or almost never 31% 24% 38% 28% 39% 30% 33% 31% 28% 40% 34% 29% 32% 27%
A * * ok * *
143 68 70 86 9 94 49 120 19 5 46 32 45 20
A few times a year 28% 30% 28% 35% 15% 31% 24% 31% 21% 18% 24% 30% 35% 26%
DEF * D * ok * *
81 39 38 31 19 50 31 59 18 4 34 16 15 16
A few times a month 16% 17% 15% 13% 31% 17% 15% 15% 20% 16% 18% 15% 12% 21%
CEF* c * ok * *
50 30 18 24 5 29 21 33 15 2 19 16 10 5
Weekly 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 16% 8% 10% 15% 7% 7%
B * G* ok * *
a7 25 20 25 2 26 21 35 9 3 21 9 11 7
Monthly 9% 11% 8% 10% 3% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 11% 8% 8% 9%
* * ok * *
25 13 11 10 3 13 12 18 5 1 6 3 8 7
Several times a week 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 10%
* * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_4. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Online / on social media

I S Househod ncome O —
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
318 83 234 119 156 43 74 244 73 83 97 65 95 162 61 116 113 55
Never or almost never 63% 54% 67% 55% 66% 84% 63% 63% 61% 66% 62% 63% 75% 63% 51% 54% 66% 2%
A c cp* * * * MN * o o*
60 17 43 35 2 3 14 46 20 15 15 9 12 34 15 34 18 6
Afew times a year 12% 11% 12% 16% 9% 6% 12% 12% 17% 12% 10% 9% 9% 13% 12% 16% 10% 7%
* ¥ ¥ * * *
38 17 21 16 21 1 6 32 8 1 12 7 8 22 8 19 15 4
Afew times a month 7% 11% 6% 7% 9% 2% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
31 8 23 16 13 2 7 24 6 10 13 2 6 18 7 18 9 4
Monthly 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 2% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
29 14 15 20 8 1 10 18 5 4 10 9 1 1 17 15 5 4
Weekly 6% 9% 4% 9% 3% 2% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9% 1% 4% 14% 7% 3% 5%
B > * ¥ ¥ * v ¥
28 15 13 12 16 1 6 22 6 3 9 10 5 11 13 13 1 5
Several times a week 6% 10% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 10% 4% 4% 11% 6% 6% 6%
B * ¥ ¥ - e *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_4. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Online / on social media

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
318 144 174 176 142 205 113 253 65

Never or almost never 63% 61% 65% 69% 57% 62% 64% 61% 72%

D *
60 22 38 23 37 35 25 54 6

A few times a year 12% 9% 14% 9% 15% 11% 14% 13% 6%
*
38 21 17 20 17 26 11 32 6

A few times a month 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%
*
31 13 18 21 10 19 12 31 -
Monthly 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8% -
H *
29 18 11 9 20 22 6 20 8

Weekly 6% 8% 4% 3% 8% 7% 4% 5% 9%
C *
28 19 9 6 23 22 7 23 6

Several times a week 6% 8% 3% 2% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6%
B C *

504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13_4. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following locations? - Online / on social media

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
318 141 163 163 37 200 119 251 51 16 110 69 86 52
Never or almost never 63% 61% 65% 67% 61% 66% 59% 65% 56% 59% 58% 66% 66% 68%
* * ok * *
60 26 34 31 6 37 23 49 8 4 26 11 17 6
A few times a year 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 8% 14% 14% 11% 13% 7%
* * ok * *
38 18 17 18 4 22 15 30 7 1 14 9 9 6
A few times a month 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 7% 8%
* * ok * *
31 14 17 12 6 18 13 23 5 4 12 8 7 5
Monthly 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 6% 5% 13% 6% 7% 6% 6%
* * ok * *
29 18 10 9 4 13 15 17 11 1 20 4 2 2
Weekly 6% 8% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 12% 3% 11% 4% 2% 3%
* G* ok L * *
28 14 12 9 3 12 16 16 10 2 9 5 9 6
Several times a week 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 11% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7%
* G* ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. How often do you discuss issues relating to working conditions and employment in the following
locations? - Grid Table

Teachers' |Union local| Informal |Online /on

lounge or | meeting offsite social
similar meeting or| media
location gathering
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 504 504 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 504 504 504
92 8 25 28
Several times a week 18% 2% 5% 6%
BCD B B
89 22 50 29
Weekly 18% 4% 10% 6%
BCD BD
91 31 81 38
A few times a month 18% 6% 16% 7%
BD BD
43 59 47 31
Monthly 8% 12% 9% 6%
D
78 103 143 60
A few times a year 15% 20% 28% 12%
D ABD
111 282 157 318
Never or almost never 22% 56% 31% 63%
AC A ABC
504 504 504 504
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14. How many years have you taught n K-12 grade?

Gender [ fee | touchoidincome

| I S— TR Age I e —
Total female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | Under | $50Kk+ | Northeast South | West Suburban | Urban | Democrat nde
$50K nt
A 3 c o 3 F s H | ] K L M N o 3 a

504 164 330 Fre) 235 56 17 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 a1 173 81
504 155 339 a7 236 51 17 387 115 125 156 103 127 257 120 4 7 7
191 52 139 122 s 3 70 120 a1 a3 s8 a9 a 8 9 79 61 2
5 years or less (Net) 38% 3% 0% 66% 19% 6% 0% 31% 3% 3% 7% 8% 34% 3% 9% 7% 36% 36%
oF G O = O O g O
a2 o ) 30 12 2 1 s 1 s e} fE) 1 10 1 1 o
1 % 6% % 1a% 5% 2% s% 7% 0% % 13% 10% 7% 9% 7% 6% 1%
oF + o O O O O
38 s 29 2 7 1 18 20 s o 6 fe) @ 1 15 20 10 s
2 7% % % 1a% 3% 2% 15% % % 7% % 13% % 7% 13% 5% 6% 7%
oF O = O T = O
a0 2 2 2 10 fe) 27 s s 18 10 2 5 fE) 16 19 1
3 % % % 1a% % 1% 7% % 6% 1% 5% 9% 6% 1% 7% 1% 2%
oF + O O " ~ 0 Q ~
3 s 2 20 ) 2 ] 2 s 1 10 B 11 1 11 1 7 s
. 7% 6% 7% 9% 5% % 7% 7% 8% % 5% % 5% 9% 6% a% 12%
O O O O O I
37 1 23 ) 4 - 7 30 10 B 1 8 s 2 s g 15 4
s 7% 9% % 15% % - % 8% 9% % 9% 8% % 9% % 8% 9% 5%
oF + O O O O ~
106 37 69 55 a7 a 21 £ ) E) 2 16 26 52 2 8 35 18
6510 Net) 2% 2% 20% 25% 20% 7% 17% 2% 25% 26% 18% 15% 2% 20% 23% 2% 21% 2%
€ G O O 0 O O O
19 10 ] s 10 3 13 s 4 s 2 2 10 7 B 1 3
3 % 7% 2% % % - 5% 3% 7% % % 2% 2% % % 2% % %
21 16 1 7 1 4 18 3 B s 2 s s 7 7 s 4
7 % % 5% 6% % 2% % 5% 5% % 5% 2% % % % % 5% 5%
21 10 1 13 ] - 3 15 4 3 3 s 3 10 4 8 7 4
s % 7% % 6% % - 5% % % 5% 2% 8% 2% 6% % % a% 5%
- O O T O ~
15 2 ) s 5 1 1 13 3 3 s - 3 7 s 10 4 *
s % 1% % % % 2% % 3% 2% 5% % - 2% % % 5% 3% *
O O O « G O O
30 8 21 10 92 2 4 2 s 1 3 4 1B 1 s 18 4 3
10 % 5% % 5% 7% % % 7% 9% a% % 10% 5% % 8% 2% 8%
O O O O O B ~
131 s 85 1 % 13 18 113 29 30 50 20 a1 8 2 53 ) 2
1120 Net) 26% 29% 2% 9% 2% 26% 15% 29% 25% 2% 2% 20% 2% 26% 18% 25% 28% 28%
< o~ O G 0 O N 0 O
1 3 1 3 s - 4 10 4 B s - 3 7 4 8 s 1
u % 2% % R % - % 3% % % 3% - 2% % % % 3% 1%
28 s 19 7 18 3 4 2 11 4 12 1 3 20 2 1 7 2
n % 6% 5% 3% % 6% % 6% 9% % % 1% 5% 8% 2% 6% a% %
O O [ X O O ~
] 7 2 1 7 2 1 8 - 3 s 1 3 3 - 3 s 1
1 2% 5% 1% * % R % 2% - % % 1% 5% 1% - 1% 3% 2%
s O O O O N O -
7 2 6 1 7 - 1 7 - 2 2 a 2 6 - 3 2 2
1 % 1% 2% * % - 1% 2% - 1% 1% % 1% 2% - 1% % %
17 a 1B 1 1 2 3 10 2 B 8 3 s B 3 3 8 2
1 % 2% % 1% % 3% % % 1% a% 5% % 7% 2% % % 5% %
< O O O O m O ~
3 a 2 - 3 - - 3 2 1 - 2 1 4 1 B . 1
16 1% 3% 1% - % - - 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% . 1%
< O O O O O O
11 a 7 1 7 2 2 8 2 3 s 1 s B 1 B 2 4
n 2% 3% 2% 0 % 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% % 1% % 2% 1% 2% % 5%
o~ O O O O O
) 2 s - ) - - 12 s 2 4 1 2 10 - 3 4 2
18 2% 2% % - 5% - - 3% a% 1% % 1% 2% a% - 2% 2% %
< O O O O O O
) 3 s 1 10 1 1 1 4 2 3 2 3 B 4 4 3 2
1 2% 2% % O % 3% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% a% 2%
< O O O O O O
15 7 8 2 10 3 2 13 - 4 7 B s B 3 2 8 4
2 % a% 2% 1% % 6% 2% 3% - % % 5% a% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5%
< o~ O O W D O O
7 2 56 1 as 3 s 8 19 19 21 18 16 s 12 34 27 s
20+ (Net) 15% 13% 16% 0 19% 60% % 18% 16% 15% 13% 7% 13% 19% 10% 16% 16% 12%
< o O G O O N O O
s a B - 8 1 1 8 4 - 2 2 3 4 1 4 5 1
2 2% 3% 1% - % 2% 1% 2% % - 2% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
< O O » O O O
3 3 . - 3 - - 3 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 -
2 1% 2% . - 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% % *
s O O O O O O
3 1 2 - 3 - . 3 3 » - » - 3 . 2 - 1
2 1% 1% 1% * 1% » . 1% 2% » - » - 1% . 1% - 1%
8 2 3 - 7 1 - 8 2 1 2 2 2 B - 2 2 -
2% 2% 1% 2% - % 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% % -
< O O O O O O
s - s - 7 2 - s 2 1 3 3 2 7 - 3 4 1
2 2% - 2% - % 3% - 2% 1% 1% 2% % 1% % - 1% 2% 2%
< o~ O O O O O
10 2 8 - B B 2 s 1 B 4 - 4 3 1 1 4 3
% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% a% % - % 2% 1% 1% % a%
3 O 0 O 0 0
B 1 4 - 4 1 - 5 - - 2 3 - 4 1 5 - -
2 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% - - 1% % - 2% 1% 2% - -
6 3 3 - 4 2 1 5 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 5 2 -
8 1% 2% 1% - 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% -
o~ O 0 O 0 O
1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
2 . - . - - 2% 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - %
o O O O O 0
7 2 B 1 3 3 3 a g 4 1 2 3 4 1 3 2 1
0 1% 1% 2% D 1% 6% 2% 1% g % 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
o 0 O O 0 0
1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
2 . 1% - - 1% - - D - 1% - - - - - - % -
3 - 3 - - 3 - 3 3 - - - - 1 1 3 - -
2 1% - 1% - - 5% - 1% 2% - - - - - 1% 1% - -
o O 0 O 0 O
2 2 1 - - 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 1
3 . 1% . - - 5% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1%
o O 0 O O 0
2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 1
3 . - 1% - - a% - 1% - 2% - - - » 1% - % 1%
o O O O 0 0
1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
36 . - . - - 2% - D - 1% - - 1% - - - - -
1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
37 . - . - - 2% - D - - 1% - - - 1% - - -
1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
8 . - . - - 2% - D - - 1% - - - - - % -
o O O O O O
2 - 2 - - 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - -
3 . - . - - 3% 1% D - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - -
o O O O 0 O
2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 1 - 0 1 - 2 - 1 1 -
w0 . - . - - 3% - D 1% - 0 1% - 1% - - - -
= - g B - O
1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - -
s . - . - - 2% 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% - - -
504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 21 171 7
siema 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
e (el 0) 109 108 11 52 BC 3 2:: 72 1: 1o 13 11 104 11 1:',3 51 11 113 108

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistcs:

Overlap formulae used

- Colum Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E.F/G H/II/K.L/MIN.O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (%)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (59%): A/B,C/D/E.F/G H/II/K.L/MIN.O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14, How many years have you taught n K-12 grade?

- Children in Household.

_

Educat

g H

Ve chelors | Advanced Other
orless | degrees
A 5 c D € [

504 29 275 208 256 327 17 a3 )
04 27 267 2 250 329 15 a3 o

191 50 110 128 2] 109 82 102 a8

5 yearsorfes (Net) 38 3% % s1% 5% 3% an 3% 3%
o € o
@ 15 27 3 @ n 19 E s

1 % % 10% 15% i 7% 1% % 0%
o O

% 15 3 £ 7 15 3 i 1

2 ™ % % 12% % % 3% % 15%
o € o

w0 1 2 0 0 % 15 2 10

3 % % % % % 7% 3 7% 1%
% s % 2 2 19 1 2 7

. ™ % 9% 9% % 6% 3 % 3
n O
37 3 1 7 2 2 10 ) 7

s 7 10% 5% 7% % 8% % 7% %
105 £ s a1 & 7 ) £ 1

6:10 (vey 1% 25% 18% 16% 26% 2% 7% 2% 18%
3 O
1 s 10 10 5 1 8 7 2

6 % % % % I A 5% % 3
2 7 1 7 15 7 @ 5 s

7 % % % % % 5% % % 9%
2 15 3 s 1 1 7 1 a

s % % i A 7™ % 3 % 3
e 3 -
15 s B 5 s 1 2 1 2

s 3% % % % % % 1% % %
0 7 1 3 1 2 8 0 v
10 % 7% 5% 5% 7™ 7% 5% 7% -
11 i3 55 2 % £ a 15 1

11.20 (Net) 26% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 28% 18%
5 < 0
1 10 a 7 7 1 3 ) 2

1 % % % A A % 3 % 3
% 7 1 5 15 19 s 2 1
n % 7% % 5% % 6% % 6% %
s 7 2 [ 5 7 2 7 2
1 i A 1% % i % 1% % 3
7 7 1 2 B s 2 7 0
1 1% % g [ % % 1% % v
5 0
17 6 1 4 1 6 1 16 1
15 % i % % 5% % % % %
< € -
5 s 1 1 B 5 5 -
1 1% % 1% v 2% % - % -
i 4 3 s 3 8 3 1

w i3 i i i i % % % -
2 s @ 1 10 10 2 s 2

1 % % 1% v % % 1% % %
f O
12 6 3 7 5 s 3 7 B

1 i3 i i 3 i % i3 % %
15 7 s s 7 s 7 1 1

» E % 3% % 3% % % % %
7 3 50 £ ) 55 2 66 1

20+ et 15% 10% 0% 1% 18% 7% 1% 16% 1%
n B
s 2 5 s @ 7 2 s -
2 % ™% % % 1% % 1% % -
3 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 -
2 1% % - % - g 1% % -
3 3 1 2 3 g 1 2

2 1% - 1% v 1% ™% 0 v %
8 3 B 3 a 6 2 s -
u i3 % i % i % 1% % -
s 3 5 4 B s - 7 2

= % ™% % % 2% % - % %
10 4 3 3 0 s 2 8 2

2 i3 i i % % % 1% % 2%
B B 3 2 1 @ 1 @

z 1% - % % 1% g E g %
3 o
6 3 3 2 5 5 2 6 -
» 1% % 1% % % % 1% % -
1 1 - 1 - 1 1 -
» - 1% - . - - 1% . -
7 3 a 3 a 4 3 7 -
0 1% % % % % % 2% A -
1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
a - Iy . O . O , B ,
3 - 3 - 3 3 - 3 -
2 1% 1% 1% % - % -
2 2 1 2 2 - 2 -
2 g - 1% . 1% % - % -
2 - 2 1 1 - 2 2 -
3 - 1% g B 1% g -
1 1 1 1 - 1 -
] - - g B g O , B ,
1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
B B B B O . O .
1 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
M - - g O . O , B ,
2 - 2 1 1 1 1 2 -
» O I O O O B B _
2 2 2 1 1 2 -
o - - % - % O - . ,
1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 -
s - B B - O O .
S04 27 267 254 250 329 175 a3 o1

sigma 100% | 100% | to0% | o0 | too% | 100% | 1o0% | to0% | oo
I 109 103 115 52 e 15 98 1 5

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
~Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,£/F.G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (+*), Small Base: 100 (*)
~Column Means:
Colurns Tested (5%): A/8.C/D.£/FG/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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14, How many years have you taught n K-12 grade?

Total Sinto ten
ching
ED
ED
oy
5 versorss () 6%
@
: 3
0
2 ™
W
s 3
D
B ™
i
B 2
105
510(Ne1 25
B
s 3
0
’ I
%
B 3
5
B %
)
0 3
B
11.20(Net 26%
u
u %
=
n o
)
5 7%
7
u %
[
s %
5
M %
fh
v 7%
)
1 %
[
.s %
5
» 0
7
20+ (e 5%
) ) s s T 3 B 7 2 g g g g s
n % % w | w | W | i - g - g %
0 0 - . o
3 3 - 2 - 2 T 3 - - - - - 3
» % % - % - % - % - - - - - 5%
0 0 - 0 i
3 3 - B - B T B T g g g g 3
» % % - % - % - % % - g - g %
- 0 - . I
5 s 3 a T s 2 s 3 g g - - s
zn 3 % W | w | % % % - - - - 0%
5 0 - 0 I
) 7 B s g s ) s g g g g g s
s % % % | - % w | - - g - g %
0 0 - . o
0 A ] A 3 5 2 0 2 g - - - 0
% 3 % w | ) W% | % - - - - 1%
- 0 - 0 o
B ) T ) g ) T s g g g g g s
» % % - % - % - 1% - - - - - 7%
0 0 - . IS
3 s 7 1 g 1 s G g g g g g A
» % % 1% % g - w | g - - - g [
0 . 0 - 0 o
T T 1 g 1 - T g g 1
» g - - % - - g - % - - - - %
0 B - . 5
7 3 ) P 3 s 2 s 2 g g g g 7
5 % % i % s | % % A - - - g £
- . - 0 e
T T 1 - 1 g 1 g g g 1
n g - - % - - g - - - g - - %
3 3 g 1 f 3 g 3 g g g g g 3
2 % % g % % % - % g - - - g )
- 0 - 0 -
B B T - B B g g g 2
n - % - - - - % % - - - - - %
0 0 - . o
P - 2 1 g 1 f 1 f g g g g 2
3 - 1% 1% - . . . 1% - . - - 3%
0 - - 0 i
T 1 g g T 1 g g g T
% - - - - - - - - - - g - g 1%
T - f - g - f 1 g g g g g 1
w . 0 g 0 0 g - - - g %
T T 1 g 1 g 1 g g - T
M g - - % - - g - - - g - - %
P - 7 - g - 7 1 f g g g g 2
5 - % g % - % - - - - %
B 1 T - - - B B - g g 2
- - 0 : 0 - 0 % 0 g § , § , 3
1 - T - g - T - T - g - g 1
- - . _ . % - - - g %
s | m | m | o | sw [ we | s | =t 7 W | e | w7
sgms 0% | 0% | w00x | o | oox | o | oo | 0% | oo% | 100x | too% | 00w | too% | o0%
— 15 | 17 | 95 | wa | 1 | 105 | ms | ms | 18 | s5s | 29 | e | 11 | wa
B 8 . . B ”» K KL

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
~Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8.C/D/E/F.G/H/LIKILIM
Minimum Base: 30 (+*), Small Base: 100 *)
~Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8.C/0/E/F.G/H/LYK/LM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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15. Is the school where you do most of your teaching

regon_ ]
Tutal emale Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican Independe
$50K
D G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
386 110 276 159 185 42 84 301 91 99 121 76 104 202 80 175 116 61

Public 77% 71% 79% 73% 78% 83% 72% 78% 76% 79% 77% 73% 82% 78% 67% 82% 68% 80%
* ¥ ¥ * N N ¥ P *
55 27 28 23 27 5 13 42 14 16 15 10 9 26 20 17 31 2

Private - Parochial 11% 17% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 7% 10% 16% 8% 18% 3%
B * ¥ ¥ * ¥ 0Q *
36 12 24 17 15 4 11 25 9 8 13 6 10 14 11 13 13 6

Private - Non-parochial 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 8%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
27 5 2 18 9 - 9 18 6 3 7 11 3 15 9 9 1 6

Charter 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% - 8% 5% 5% 2% 4% 11% 2% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8%
£ * ¥ ¥ " ¥ *

504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Private (Net)

91 39 52 40 42 9 24 67 23 24 28 16 20 40 31 30 44 9
18% 25% 15% 19% 18% 17% 20% 17% 19% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16% 26% 14% 25% 12%
B . - - - M* 0Q -

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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15. Is the school where you do most of your teaching

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
386 168 218 199 187 250 136 314 72
Public 77% 71% 81% 78% 75% 76% 78% 76% 79%
A *
55 34 21 22 33 39 16 49 6
Private - Parochial 11% 15% 8% 9% 13% 12% 9% 12% 6%
B *
36 23 13 17 19 25 11 29 7
Private - Non-parochial 7% 10% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8%
*
27 11 16 17 10 16 11 21 6
Charter 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
91 57 34 38 53 64 27 78 13
Private (Net) 18% 24% 13% 15% 21% 19% 16% 19% 14%
B *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



15. Is the school where you do most of your teaching

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
386 209 161 188 46 233 153 386 - - 142 74 107 63
Public 77% 91% 64% 77% 75% 77% 76% 100% - - 75% 70% 82% 82%
B * H * ok * K *
55 12 40 24 6 30 25 - 55 - 15 16 16 8
Private - Parochial 11% 5% 16% 10% 10% 10% 13% - 61% - 8% 15% 12% 11%
A * G* ok * *
36 7 28 15 5 20 16 - 36 - 19 5 6 6
Private - Non-parochial 7% 3% 11% 6% 7% 7% 8% - 39% - 10% 5% 5% 7%
A * G* ok * *
27 2 22 15 4 20 7 - - 27 14 11 1 -
Charter 5% 1% 9% 6% 7% 7% 4% - - 100% 8% 11% 1% -
A * * ok ™M LM* *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
91 20 69 39 10 50 41 - 91 - 34 21 22 14
Private (Net) 18% 9% 27% 16% 17% 16% 20% - 100% - 18% 20% 17% 18%
A * G* ok * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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16. What subjects do your principally teach?

Total h West ral Suburb: Urb: Democrat | Republican | Independe
nt
K L M N o P Q

55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast So
$50K

A B C D E F G H I J
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
154 56 98 59 75 20 26 128 43 29 42 40 35 79 40 68 54 21
Science, technology, engineering or math 31% 36% 28% 27% 32% 39% 2% 33% 36% 23% 27% 39% 28% 31% 33% 32% 31% 28%
0 - m m - -
96 28 68 45 38 12 23 73 21 25 37 13 19 49 28 45 30 13
English 19% 18% 19% 21% 16% 24% 19% 19% 17% 20% 24% 13% 15% 19% 23% 21% 17% 17%
. - 0 . * .
14 4 10 7 6 1 5 9 6 2 4 2 2 7 5 6 2 5
Foreign language 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 7%
. 0 - . - /M
73 32 41 40 27 6 18 55 23 14 18 18 11 37 26 39 26 6
History, ivics, or other socfal sciences 15% 21% 12% 18% 12% 12% 16% 14% 19% 1% 12% 17% 9% 14% 21% 18% 15% 8%
B . 0 - . o~ 2 .
34 13 22 18 15 1 11 24 7 4 16 8 8 19 8 14 10 8
Arts or music 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 2% 9% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 10%
. - 0 1 v - .
30 16 14 18 12 - 3 27 10 4 10 5 6 17 6 14 11 3
Athletics or physical education 6% 10% 4% 8% 5% - 2% 7% 8% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4%
B 3 * * * ¥ + "
170 35 134 68 %2 9 46 123 40 38 48 44 45 88 36 69 60 21
Elementary/all subjects 34% 23% 38% 31% 39% 19% 40% 32% 33% 30% 31% 43% 36% 34% 30% 32% 35% 28%
A A v - - v - .
104 22 82 41 48 14 30 74 21 39 29 15 31 51 22 45 33 17
Other 21% 14% 23% 19% 20% 28% 26% 19% 18% 31% 19% 14% 24% 20% 18% 21% 19% 23%
A * * * HIK * * *
674 206 468 297 314 64 162 512 171 154 204 145 156 347 171 301 226 95
Sigma 134% 133% 134% 137% 133% 125% 139% 132% 143% 123% 131% 141% 123% 135% 142% 141% 132% 124%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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16. What subjects do your principally teach?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
154 72 82 71 83 104 49 122 32
Science, technology, engineering or math 31% 30% 31% 28% 33% 32% 28% 30% 359%
*
96 46 50 42 54 63 33 82 14
English 19% 19% 19% 17% 22% 19% 19% 20% 16%
*
14 8 6 3 11 8 6 14 *
Foreign language 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% *
*
73 31 43 34 39 48 25 61 12
History, civics, or other social sciences 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15% 13%
*
34 19 15 16 19 24 11 31 4
Arts or music 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4%
*
30 15 14 15 15 16 13 23 7
Athletics or physical education 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7%
*
170 85 85 97 73 114 56 137 33
Elementary/all subjects 34% 36% 32% 38% 29% 34% 32% 33% 36%
D *
104 40 64 50 54 64 40 81 23
Other 21% 17% 24% 20% 22% 20% 23% 20% 25%
*
674 316 358 328 346 441 234 550 124
Sigma 134% 134% 134% 129% 139% 134% 134% 133% 137%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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16. What subjects do your principally teach?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
154 73 74 43 21 64 90 112 30 11 56 35 42 20
Science, technology, engineering or math 31% 32% 29% 18% 34% 21% 45% 29% 33% 40% 29% 33% 33% 27%
CE* c CE * wx * *
96 41 51 43 12 54 42 67 24 4 32 21 24 19
English 19% 18% 20% 18% 20% 18% 21% 17% 27% 15% 17% 19% 19% 25%
* * [T * *
14 5 9 1 3 4 10 8 5 2 5 2 5 2
Foreign language 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3%
c* c CE * [T * *
73 38 33 28 10 38 36 44 24 5 28 20 13 13
History, civics, or other social sciences 15% 17% 13% 11% 17% 12% 18% 1% 27% 17% 15% 19% 10% 17%
* G* wx * *
34 11 21 17 3 20 15 18 12 4 11 11 7 6
Arts or music 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 14% 15% 6% 10% 5% 7%
* G* [T * *
30 12 18 17 * 17 13 16 12 2 14 6 7 2
Athletics or physical education 6% 5% 7% 7% * 6% 6% 4% 13% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3%
* G* wx * *
170 79 80 154 8 162 8 126 33 11 62 33 44 31
Elementary/all subjects 34% 34% 32% 64% 12% 53% 4% 33% 36% 39% 33% 31% 34% 40%
DEF F* DF * ** * *
104 42 59 38 12 49 54 92 7 5 38 27 28 11
Other 21% 18% 23% 15% 20% 16% 27% 24% 8% 17% 20% 25% 22% 15%
* CE H * [T * *
674 301 345 340 69 408 267 484 148 42 246 154 170 104
Sigma 134% 130% 137% 140% 113% 135% 133% 126% 163% 155% 129% 145% 130% 136%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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163, What state s your school n

| N w—T T o Regon ]

Fild Dates: 4/6.4/12

~Column Proportions:
‘Colurns Tested (5%): A/B,C/0/E,F/G. W/ /K L/M/N,O/P/0.
Minimum Base: 30 (+*), Smal Base: 100 *)
~Column Means
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/O/E,F/G,H/ILYKL/MIN.O/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Smal Base: 100 *)

Table of contents



163, What state s your school n

-

€ 3 g H

S04 29 275 2 256 327 177 &0

S04 27 267 24 250 329 s an o
2 T T - 2 2 g 2 v
sbama B v v B 03 g g g g
y B 1 B 1 B 1 B y

asia g - % - % - % - 2%
n B 7 s ) E 3 7 B

vizona % i3 % % % % % % %
5 5 B y 3 5 B 3 y

avkansas % i - g % % - % 2%
0 O

s 15 30 s ) s ) = 7

catforns % 7% % | 1% % % 1% 7% 19%
o
B s v [ [ s B A -
colorac w . g w w0 % - % -
0 O
1) 16 7 7 i i B i )

connectaat 5% 7% 3 3 % % % % 5%
s O
2 - 2 y y y y 2 B
- 5 . ® g g g g g ,
1 - T - T - T T ¥
it o coumbi B - B - B - B B B
n 5 i fm 5 5 10 1 1

Forica ax w % % % % % % %
n 2 s ) 2 [ B W 3

eorsa % 5% 3 3 5% 5% % 3% 7%
2 y y y y 2 B 2 B
ot 5 O g g g % , g ,
1 T g T g - T T ¥
asho - % v v v - % g g
B 7 ) e 5 10 5 o B
nincis % 3 % 3 w % 5% 5% -
5 7 3 s T s T ] -
ndiana w 3 % 3 % % % % -
0 5 5 5 [ 5 [ 10 -
lowa . w w w % % % . -
B 3 2 2 3 ) T B -
ansas % % % % 03 03 g 03 -
[ 2 2 v [ 3 y [ B
entucky % % % g % % 3 % -
7 2 ) ) 3 3 ) 3 )

Louisiana % % i i % 03 % 03 %
2 T T T T 2 - 2 -
aine 5 - g g g % , g ,
5 s 1 - 5 - [ 2

Maryiand % ™ - - i - 03 2%
w 3 s 3 B ) T

Massachusets E % % % % % % %
2 B 7 B s m ] v
ichgan % ™ 3 ™ 3 3% 3% -
5 7 5 2 7 ) 2

Minnesota % % % % % % %
3 - 3 - - 1 T

issiopi % - % - - . %
1 3 [ 2 s 7 m -
isouri % % % % % % 3% -
1 T - - T 1 - T -
ontana - % - - - - - - .
[ T 3 3 T T 3 [ -
Nebrasia % 3 % % 3 3 % % -
[ 2 2 2 2 2 2 ) -
Newada % % % % % 03 03 03 -
3 2 T 3 - T 2 3 -
NewHampshire % % 3 % - 3 % % -
27 5 1 5 1 1 m 5 1

New ersey 5% 3 E 3 7% 5% % % %
2 T T T T T 2 -
Newhesica B % 3 3 3 3 g -
% 0 2% 10 % 2 1 % s

Nework i 5% o% % 10% 7% % 7% 9%
< +
A T B © - [ T [ T

Nort Caroina % * % % v % 03 3 %
o .
1 Iy - - Iy y - y -
orh Dakota g % - - 3 . - . -
2 10 m 7 1 [ 7 1 2

onia % % % % % 5% % 5% %
5 2 5 5 2 5 - 7 y

oshoma w % i i % 2% - 2% 2%
3 2 T 2 T 3 - 3 -
oregon % % * % * 03 g 03 -
7 5 7 7 10 2 5 7 -
pennivaria % % % % % % % % -
2 - 2 2 - - 2 T T

thode dana - - % % - - 03 g %
5 [ 3 3 [ [ 3 5 -
South caroina % % % % % 3 2% 2% -
B 2 3 - B B - B -
p— % % % v % 03 - 03 -
< -

% 2% 1 2% 1 % ) % [

rosas % 10% 5% 10% % 8% 7% % 10%
n B © s 3 5 2 5 2

uan % % % % % % 03 % %
1 - y - y - y y -
Vermont. - 5 0 5 0 - - - -
5 © 5 10 © 7 s s 7

vegnia 3 % % % % % 5% % 8%
o
1 5 3 [ 7 10 y 7 [

wstington 2w % % % % % 3 2% 5%
[ 2 2 ) T 3 T ) -
s virgiia % 1% 1% 1% v 03 % 3 -
16 7 5 10 5 10 5 i -
wisconsin % 3 % a% I % % a% -
E) 27 267 ) 250 329 75 an o

sima o0% | 100% | 100% | too% | 1o0% | 100% | 100% | 1oo% | 1o0%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistcs:
Overlap formulae used
~Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/0,€/F.6/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Smal Base: 100 ¥
~Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D.£/F.6/H
Minimum Base: 30 (+4), Smal Base: 100 *)
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163, What state s your school n

Total | Unionized Middle | Primary |Secondary | Public | Private | Charter | Less than Eleven to
Teacher School | School | School | School | School | School | fiveyears twenty.
Teacher s Teache teaching years

Base: Al Respondents (umwid) S04 226 258 208 % 73 275 379 % 2% 182 2 13 7
Base: Al Respondents wed) S04 51 2 23 & 303 02 386 a1 7 191 106 1 7
2 y y B v v 2 y 1 B v - 2 -
sbama g g g - g g % g % - v - % -
T T - - - - T T - - - T - -
ssia B i3 5 5 5 5 i3 g 5 5 5 i3 5 5
o) 2 10 3 B 3 5 7 5 B 7 1 2 1

vicona 2w % % % - % % i % - % % 2% %
T O O - v v
B T 3 2 - 2 2 T ) - ) - T -
rkansas 1% % % 1% - 1% 1% g % - % - % -
g o - g g

[ % e % 2 3 1 3 2 s 1 5 s e

catforna % 12% 5% 1% " 10% % % i w6 | ox 5% 6% 7%
0 O m O - O g
s ) ) 2 2 ) ) 3 2 - T 3 ) -
coloraco w 3 % % 3 % 3 % % - % 3 3 -
5 i s 1 v 1 5 i 7 B 5 s 3 2

connectcut % % . i ¥ % % % 7% - 5% % % %
G v v - v G
2 T T - - - 2 2 - - - T T -
oelowsre B g g 5 5 5 % g 5 5 5 i3 i3 5
T v T v v v T v T 5 T 5 v 5
oistric ofColumiia g g g g g g g g % - g - ¥ -
n 7 ) T 2 ) 7 w ) T B © 7 T

Fonds % 3 5% 5% 3 % % % 5% 5% % % % %
n [ i i 1 1 2 i [ B B [ s 3

eorgs ax w % 7 % % % % 5% - % % % %
n G v G v - v v
2 2 - T - T T 2 - - 2 - - -
avais B % 5 i3 5 g g % 5 5 i3 5 5 5
1 B y 1 v y v B 1 B - - - 1

aano g - g % g 3 ¥ - % - - - - %
v o - O v
1 ) ) 3 3 ) 0 T s - 7 ) ) )

s % % 3 3 5% 3 5% 3 % - % % % %
O o = O o
5 3 7 5 3 s 2 5 1 B 2 3 [ -
ndiana w % w w 5% % % % % - % % % -
e v - G o
) 2 7 ) - ) 2 ) T - 2 2 ) T

lowa w % 3 % B 3 % % % - % % % %
5 2 2 2 B 2 2 B B B 1 2 2 -
ansas % % % % - % % % - - g % % -
) T 3 T g T 2 ) - - g - 2 2

entucy % v % % v v % % B - g - % %
7 1 [ 5 v 5 2 5 1 B v B - 2

Louisans % % % % 3 % % % % - g 5% - S
G - ~ i -
2 T T T - T T T T - T - T -
aine - % - % - - - - % - % - % -
G 3 - B - B 2 3 - - 2 - 3 T

Maryind % % - % - % % % - - % - % %
0 : : ~ O <
1 [ 5 [ [ 5 7 - 5 [ [ 1

Massachuserts 3 3 % 3 7% 3 w - % % % %
& g = v v
o [ 7 B - 7 5 2 B [ T

ieigan % % % % v % % % % v % 5% % %
5 5 5 B 5 m s ] 3 - 5 2 2 3

innesots % % 3 w 10% 3 w % % - % % % %
= < v = v g
3 T T - 1 1 T 3 - - 3 - - -
r— % % % - % 3 % % - - % - - -
= < : ~ O O
1 B [ 1 [ 5 B m v v [ 2 5 -
isouri w ™ 3 % 7% i w 3 - - % % % -
& c v = v +
1 T - T - 1 - T - - - - T -
antana - % - % - 3 - 3 - - - - % -
[ 1 3 2 - 2 2 [ - - 2 - T T

Netrasko % - % % - % % % - - % - % %
[ 3 T 2 - 2 2 2 T 1 T 2 T -
Nevada % % 3 % - % % % % % % % % -
3 1 2 2 - 2 1 1 1 T T T - T

NewHampshice % - % % - % - - % % % % - %
7 2 3 5 3 i 2 % T - 3 B 2 7

New ersey 5% 9% % % 10% 5% % 7% % v % % % %
0 - m - - v 7 -
2 - T T - T T 1 - 1 - - 2 -
Newhesico - - - % - - - - - % - - % -
% % 10 16 [ 2 i 30 B T s 3 s 7

Newvork 7% 1% % 7% 7% 7% % % 5% 5% 8% % % 10%
0 - . = g g
5 - 5 2 v 2 3 3 3 - 2 - 2 y

North Caroina % - i % - % i % 3 - % - 2% %
n + v = T v
1 T - - T - T - - - T - -
ot Dskors g " 5 5 g 5 g 5 5 5 i3 5 5
S < - - g B
2 0 5 10 [ 5 7 2 3 5 5 5 7

oo % 5% % % % % % % i 1% % % % 9%
s 2 © 2 - 2 © 7 T - B 2 - T

oishoms % % % % - % % % % - % % - %
3 3 v v v v 3 - - 2 - y -
oregon % % - - - - % - - % - % -
7 5 s 5 T 10 5 3 [ s 7 T T

pennsyiania 3 % % % % % E % % 15% % % % %
. . - o g
2 2 - - - - 2 y Iy - y - y -
thode ttand . % - - - - % g % - . - % -
A T B 2 3 B T [ T T T - ) T

Soutn caroina % * % % 5% % * % % 5% % - % %
T . = B g
B - 5 2 v 2 2 5 v - v 3 y y

rennessee % - i % - % % % - - v % % %
+ + = a v
3 [ 2 16 7 ) [ 3 B [ s B m )

rexas % 7% % 7% 1% % % % % 1% | 0% % 8% %
i 2 7 5 3 5 3 5 Iy T 5 y - -
i % % % i % I i 2% 3 5% % % - -
v v = . v T
1 T - - - - T T - - 1 - - -
Vermont B B - - - - B B - - B - - -
5 3 0 5 v 5 5 [ 2 - 5 y 5 2

vignia % % 5% % - 3 3 % i - % % % %
" + O = v +
o 7 ) s g s 3 s 3 - B 2 2 2

wshingeon % % % % v % % % % - % % % %
[ y [ y y 3 2 3 y - [ - - -
st iriia % g % % I % [ 3 3 - 2% - - -
% 2 0 s T 10 © 0 B - B B 2 )

wisconsn % 1% 5% % % % % % 5% - % 5% % 5%
n g g - g g

504 51 252 23 & 303 02 3% o1 27 191 106 1 7

siema 00% | 100% | 100% | t00% | o0k | 100% | 100% | 100% | 1oo% | to0% | 1o0% | t00% | 100% | 100%

Fild Dates: 4/6.4/12

~Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/O/E/F,G/H/1/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (+4), Smal Base: 100 *)
~Column Means
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/O/E/F,G/H/LIKILM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Smal Base: 100 (*)
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17. Do you currently have student debt, and if so approximately how much?

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
254 73 181 75 138 42 49 205 62 63 69 60 72 138 44 102 99 40
No 50% 47% 52% 35% 58% 82% 42% 53% 52% 50% 44% 59% 57% 54% 37% 48% 58% 52%
c cD* - - I N N ¥ -
27 12 16 9 17 1 8 19 5 6 14 2 8 11 9 12 9 2
Yes, less than $10,000 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9% 2% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 2%
. * * . v .
72 19 52 44 26 2 23 48 13 20 28 11 19 36 16 26 24 9
Yes, between $10,000 and $25,000 14% 12% 15% 20% 11% 5% 20% 12% 11% 16% 18% 10% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12%
DE . - - - ¥ -
91 31 60 55 34 2 23 68 23 22 28 18 15 49 27 44 19 18
Yes, between $25,001 and $50,000 18% 20% 17% 25% 14% 3% 20% 17% 19% 18% 18% 17% 12% 19% 22% 21% 11% 24%
DE E . * * . . P P
60 20 40 35 22 4 13 47 17 13 18 12 12 24 24 30 20 8
Yes, more than $50,000 12% 13% 11% 16% 9% 8% 11% 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 20% 14% 12% 11%
. - - - M -
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



17. Do you currently have student debt, and if so approximately how much?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
254 101 153 139 115 170 85 221 33
No 50% 43% 57% 55% 46% 51% 48% 53% 37%
A H *
27 16 11 16 11 18 9 23 4
Yes, less than $10,000 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%
*
72 39 33 42 30 47 25 53 19
Yes, between $10,000 and $25,000 14% 17% 12% 16% 12% 14% 14% 13% 21%
*
91 52 39 39 52 55 36 68 23
Yes, between $25,001 and $50,000 18% 22% 15% 15% 21% 17% 20% 16% 25%
*
60 29 32 19 41 39 21 48 12
Yes, more than $50,000 12% 12% 12% 7% 16% 12% 12% 12% 14%
C *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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17. Do you currently have student debt, and if so approximately how much?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
254 113 130 118 33 150 104 197 46 11 72 42 76 65
No 50% 49% 52% 48% 54% 50% 52% 51% 51% 42% 38% 39% 58% 85%
* * ok * K IKL*
27 9 18 17 3 20 7 24 3 - 9 10 5 3
Yes, less than $10,000 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% - 5% 10% 4% 4%
* * ok * *
72 26 40 41 7 48 24 55 12 5 39 19 10 4
Yes, between $10,000 and $25,000 14% 11% 16% 17% 12% 16% 12% 14% 13% 17% 20% 18% 8% 5%
* * ok ™ LM* *
91 51 37 46 13 59 32 71 15 5 48 16 26 1
Yes, between $25,001 and $50,000 18% 22% 15% 19% 21% 20% 16% 18% 16% 18% 25% 15% 20% 2%
* * ok M M* M *
60 32 27 21 5 26 35 39 15 6 23 19 14 4
Yes, more than $50,000 12% 14% 11% 9% 8% 9% 17% 10% 16% 24% 12% 18% 11% 5%
* CE * ok M* *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/LI/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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18. Do you belong to a teachers' union?

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
244 66 178 95 122 28 77 168 37 66 101 41 62 125 57 76 110 39

No 48% 43% 51% 44% 52% 55% 65% 43% 31% 53% 64% 40% 49% 49% 47% 35% 64% 50%
* G* * H HK * * o o*
231 80 150 105 105 21 25 206 76 51 48 56 54 120 57 129 49 35

Yes 46% 52% 43% 48% 45% 41% 21% 53% 63% 41% 31% 54% 43% 47% 47% 60% 29% 45%
* * F u* ” * PQ p*
7 2 5 5 2 - 5 3 2 2 3 * 2 4 1 5 1 1

Don't know 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
* I ¥ * ¥ ¥
21 5 16 12 7 2 1 11 4 6 5 6 8 8 5 5 1 2

Prefer not to say 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3%
* " ¥ * ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/|/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)
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18. Do you belong to a teachers' union?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
244 106 139 147 98 155 89 202 43
No 48% 45% 52% 58% 39% 47% 51% 49% 47%
D *
231 118 113 86 145 163 68 187 44
Yes 46% 50% 42% 34% 58% 50% 39% 45% 48%
C F *
7 3 5 7 - 1 6 7 -
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 3% - * 4% 2% -
D E *
21 11 11 14 7 10 11 17 4
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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18. Do you belong to a teachers' union?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
244 - 244 119 33 151 94 155 68 21 101 56 57 31
No 48% - 97% 49% 54% 50% 46% 40% 75% 77% 53% 52% 43% 40%
A * G* ok * *
231 231 - 106 23 130 101 209 20 2 68 45 71 46
Yes 46% 100% - 44% 39% 43% 50% 54% 22% 6% 36% 42% 55% 60%
B * H * ok * J IK*
7 - 7 5 * 5 2 6 1 1 7 1 - -
Don't know 1% - 3% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% - -
A * * ok * *
21 - - 13 4 17 4 15 2 4 14 5 2 *
Prefer not to say 4% - - 5% 7% 6% 2% 4% 3% 13% 7% 4% 2% *
* F * ok ™ * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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19. Ona scale of 1 to 10, how active are you in your union?

Total 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast South West ral | Suburb: Urb Democrat | Republican | Independe
$50K nt
K L M N o P Q

A B C D E F G H I J
Base: Unionized Teacher (unwtd) 226 84 142 99 106 21 23 203 77 55 a3 51 57 120 49 122 50 37
Base: Unionized Teacher (wtd) 231 80 150 105 105 21 25 206 76 51 48 56 54 120 57 129 49 35
47 8 39 19 20 7 11 36 11 7 18 12 11 22 13 22 10 7
1 20% 10% 26% 19% 19% 35% 45% 17% 14% 13% 38% 21% 21% 18% 24% 17% 21% 20%
. A . - - - - . HI* - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -
37 16 21 18 16 3 1 36 13 10 7 7 11 18 8 25 7 3
2 16% 20% 14% 18% 15% 15% 6% 17% 17% 20% 14% 13% 20% 15% 14% 19% 15% 10%
. . * - = * . v . v . v . v .
36 14 21 18 17 1 2 33 12 12 4 8 11 15 10 18 8 4
3 16% 18% 14% 17% 16% 4% 10% 16% 15% 23% 9% 15% 20% 12% 18% 14% 16% 12%
. . - o - - . ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -
17 5 13 9 7 1 2 15 10 2 1 5 4 11 2 9 4 3
4 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 8% 7% 13% 4% 2% 8% 8% 9% 4% 7% 9% 8%
. . * - = * . . . . . . . v .
34 14 20 12 19 3 2 32 10 9 4 10 10 21 3 18 7 7
5 15% 17% 13% 11% 18% 16% 10% 15% 14% 18% 8% 18% 18% 18% 5% 14% 15% 21%
. . - o - - . ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -
10 4 6 5 5 1 1 8 4 2 2 1 - 8 2 5 3 1
6 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% - 7% 3% 4% 6% 2%
. . * - = * . v . v . v . v .
18 5 12 7 8 2 3 15 5 2 4 5 4 7 6 11 3 4
7 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 12% 12% 7% 7% 5% 9% 10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 12%
. . - o - - . ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -
17 4 12 9 5 2 - 17 6 5 4 2 2 12 2 11 2 3
8 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 12% - 8% 8% 10% 8% 3% 4% 10% 4% 8% 5% 10%
. . * - = * . . . . . . . v .
4 3 1 2 2 - - 4 2 1 1 1 - 1 3 4 - -
9 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 6% 3% - -
. . - o - - . ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -
11 7 5 6 5 - 1 11 3 1 3 4 1 4 7 6 4 2
10 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% - 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 2% 3% 12% 4% 8% 5%
. . * - = * . v . v . v . v .
231 80 150 105 105 21 25 206 76 51 48 56 54 120 57 129 49 35
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.1 4.5 3.8 4.1 4.1 3.7 3.2 4.2 4.2 4 3.7 4.2 3.4 4.2 4.4 4.2 4 4.4
Mean . . - o r - . * - * - * - * -

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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19. On a scale of 1 to 10, how active are you in your union?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A

B
Base: Unionized Teacher (unwtd) 226 116 110 82 144 159 67 200 26
Base: Unionized Teacher (wtd) 231 118 113 86 145 163 68 187 44
47 18 29 20 27 32 15 34 13
1 20% 15% 26% 24% 18% 20% 22% 18% 29%
* * * * * %k
37 21 16 12 25 25 12 30 7
2 16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 16% 16%
* * * * * %k
36 21 14 18 18 26 10 29 7
3 16% 18% 13% 21% 12% 16% 15% 16% 15%
* * * * * %k
17 11 6 3 14 14 4 15 2
4 7% 9% 5% 3% 10% 8% 5% 8% 5%
* * * * * %k
34 12 22 14 20 23 11 30 4
5 15% 10% 20% 16% 14% 14% 17% 16% 8%
* * * * *ok
10 5 5 2 8 8 2 8 1
6 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3%
* * * * *ok
18 9 9 4 13 12 6 13 4
7 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10%
* * * * *ok
17 7 9 7 10 9 8 14 2
8 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5%
* * * * *ok
4 4 - 1 3 4 - 4 -
9 2% 3% - 1% 2% 3% - 2% -
* * * * *ok
11 9 2 4 7 10 1 8 4
10 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 8%
* * * * sk
231 118 113 86 145 163 68 187 44
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.1 4.3 3.8 3.8 4.2 4.1 3.9 4.1 3.8
Mean
* * * * sk

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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19. On a scale of 1 to 10, how active are you in your union?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: Unionized Teacher (unwtd) 226
Base: Unionized Teacher (wtd) 231 231 - 106 23 130 101 209 20 2 68 45 71 46
47 47 - 25 7 32 15 47 - - 17 9 9 11
1 20% 20% - 23% 30% 24% 15% 22% - - 26% 20% 13% 25%
* * * ok ok * * * *
37 37 - 17 4 21 16 34 3 - 11 8 16 3
2 16% 16% - 16% 19% 16% 16% 16% 17% - 16% 17% 22% 6%
* * * ok ok * * M* *
36 36 - 19 2 20 16 35 1 - 12 5 16 4
3 16% 16% - 18% 7% 16% 15% 17% 4% - 17% 10% 22% 8%
* ** * ok ok * * * *
17 17 - 8 1 10 7 16 1 - 8 4 3 2
4 7% 7% - 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 4% - 12% 9% 5% 4%
* * * ok ok * * * *
34 34 - 14 6 20 14 33 1 - 6 4 10 13
5 15% 15% - 14% 25% 16% 14% 16% 4% - 9% 9% 14% 29%
* ** * ok ok * * * IK*
10 10 - 1 2 3 7 8 2 - 3 4 1 2
6 4% 4% - 1% 6% 2% 7% 4% 8% - 5% 8% 2% 4%
* o+ * c ok ok * * * *
18 18 - 8 1 9 8 14 3 1 7 2 2 6
7 8% 8% - 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 15% 49% 11% 6% 3% 13%
* * * ok ok * * * *
17 17 - 11 * 11 6 16 1 - 1 5 7 3
8 7% 7% - 10% * 8% 6% 8% 4% - 2% 11% 10% 6%
* o * ok ok * * * *
4 4 - - - - 4 - 3 1 - 3 1 -
9 2% 2% - - - - 4% - 17% 49% - 7% 1% -
* o * E ok ok * * * *
11 11 - 3 * 3 8 6 5 * 2 1 6 3
10 5% 5% - 3% * 3% 8% 3% 27% 1% 2% 3% 8% 7%
* o * ok ok * * * *
231 231 - 106 23 130 101 209 20 2 68 45 71 46
Sigma 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4.1 4.1 - 3.8 33 3.7 4.5 3.8 6.9 8 3.5 4.3 4.2 4.4
Mean
* o * E o ok * * * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20. 1f given the option to join a union, would you like to join?

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

A B
Base: Non-unionized Teacher (unwtd) 258 75 183 105 120 33 86 172 38 7 104 45 69 129 60 84 113 a2
Base: Non-unionized Teacher (wtd) 252 69 183 100 124 28 81 171 39 68 103 a1 6 129 58 80 m 40
63 2 a1 1 36 13 17 6 12 16 2 13 23 30 1 8 38 2
No, 1 do not want to be in a union 25% 32% 2% 14% 29% 7% 21% 27% 31% 23% 21% 32% 36% 23% 18% 9% 35% 30%
0 0 o - - - 0 - . - - 0 o o
31 5 26 15 12 4 9 23 2 15 10 4 9 15 8 12 15 2
No, | do ot want to pay dues to be in a union 12% 8% 14% 15% 10% 15% 1% 13% 6% 2% 10% 9% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14% 5%
. . 0 - 0 - 0 * v * * . * .
37 8 29 23 10 4 9 28 3 8 21 5 10 14 14 14 20 2
Yes, but it is too expensive to join 15% 12% 16% 23% 8% 16% 11% 16% 9% 12% 20% 13% 15% 1% 23% 17% 18% 6%
0 D+ 0 m - ™ . - v ~ O . - v
a7 12 35 18 26 2 19 28 10 13 18 6 8 30 9 2 18 5
Yes 19% 18% 19% 18% 21% 9% 23% 16% 26% 19% 17% 15% 13% 23% 16% 27% 16% 14%
. . 0 - 0 - . - . * * . * .
73 20 52 30 39 4 27 45 1 16 33 13 15 41 17 25 20 18
Don't know 29% 30% 29% 30% 32% 13% 34% 27% 28% 23% 32% 31% 23% 32% 29% 31% 18% 45%
0 0 - - - - v - v ~ - v - b
252 69 183 100 124 28 81 171 39 68 103 a1 64 129 58 80 111 40
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20. If given the option to join a union, would you like to join?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: Non-unionized Teacher (unwtd) 258 105 153 153 105 158 100 227 31
Base: Non-unionized Teacher (wtd) 252 108 143 154 98 156 96 209 43
63 29 34 35 28 50 14 58 5
No, | do not want to be in a union 25% 27% 24% 23% 29% 32% 14% 28% 12%
* * F * *%
31 10 21 21 10 17 15 28 4
No, | do not want to pay dues to be in a union 12% 9% 15% 14% 10% 11% 15% 13% 9%
* * * * %
37 15 22 19 18 24 13 31 6
Yes, but it is too expensive to join 15% 14% 15% 12% 19% 16% 14% 15% 15%
* * * * %
47 25 22 29 18 23 24 38 9
Yes 19% 23% 16% 19% 19% 15% 25% 18% 20%
* * * * %
73 29 43 50 23 42 31 54 19
Don't know 29% 27% 30% 32% 24% 27% 32% 26% 44%
* * * * %
252 108 143 154 98 156 96 209 43
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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20. If given the option to join a union, would you like to join?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: Non-unionized Teacher (unwtd) 258
Base: Non-unionized Teacher (wtd) 252 - 252 124 33 156 96 161 69 22 108 56 57 31
63 - 63 30 3 33 30 40 18 5 21 16 13 13
No, I do not want to be in a union 25% - 25% 25% 9% 21% 31% 25% 26% 23% 20% 28% 24% 42%
* 7] * wx * * * *x
31 - 31 17 2 18 13 21 8 2 13 9 4 6
Noy I do not want to pay dues to be in a union 12% - 12% 14% 5% 12% 14% 13% 12% 9% 12% 16% 7% 19%
* 7] * [T * * * *x
37 - 37 22 3 25 13 30 6 1 20 5 8 4
Yes, but it is too expensive to join 15% - 15% 18% 9% 16% 13% 19% 9% 6% 19% 8% 14% 13%
* 7] * [T * * * *x
a7 - a7 22 7 29 18 25 17 5 15 15 15 3
Yes 19% - 19% 17% 22% 19% 19% 16% 24% 24% 14% 26% 26% 9%
* 7] * wx * * * *x
73 - 73 33 18 50 22 44 20 8 39 13 16 5
Don't know 29% - 29% 27% 55% 32% 23% 28% 29% 39% 36% 22% 29% 16%
* 7] c * [T * * * *x
252 - 252 124 33 156 96 161 69 22 108 56 57 31
Sigma 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. Party ID.

I S Househod ncome O —
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
70 26 44 36 25 8 12 58 32 12 16 9 12 29 28 70 - -
Strong Democrat 14% 17% 12% 17% 11% 16% 10% 15% 27% 10% 10% 9% 9% 1% 23% 32% - -
* * UK* * Lm* PQ *
87 17 70 42 36 8 16 7 29 24 16 18 15 52 20 87 - -
Moderate Democrat 17% 11% 20% 20% 15% 16% 13% 18% 24% 19% 10% 18% 12% 20% 16% 40% - -
A * ¥ I * ¥ PQ *
58 15 43 25 29 4 13 45 13 17 17 1 12 27 19 58 - -
Lean Democrat 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 8% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 16% 27% - -
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ PQ ¥
62 22 40 24 32 5 13 49 6 14 24 18 19 35 7 - 62 -
Lean Republican 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13% 5% 11% 15% 17% 15% 14% 6% - 36% -
* ¥ ¥ H e ¥ 0Q *
59 23 36 21 33 5 15 44 13 16 21 8 13 29 16 - 59 -
Moderate Republican 12% 15% 10% 10% 14% 9% 13% 1% 10% 13% 14% 8% 11% 11% 13% - 34% -
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ) ¥
51 22 29 17 26 8 9 42 B 12 26 9 23 16 12 - 51 -
Strong Republican 10% 14% 8% 8% 11% 16% 8% 11% 4% 10% 16% 8% 18% 6% 10% - 30% -
B * ¥ ¥ H * ™M ¥ 0Q *
77 26 50 30 39 8 21 55 15 18 22 21 20 45 12 - - 77
Independent 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 16% 18% 14% 13% 15% 14% 21% 16% 17% 10% - - 100%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ op*
6 1 4 1 4 - 2 3 2 * 2 1 1 4 - - - -
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% - - - -
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
36 2 35 20 12 4 16 20 4 12 13 7 12 19 6 - - -
Don't know/Refuse 7% 1% 10% 9% 5% 8% 14% 5% 3% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% - - -
A * o ¥ * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
214 58 156 104 90 20 41 173 75 53 49 38 38 109 67 214 - -
Democrat (Net) 42% 37% 45% 48% 38% 40% 35% 45% 63% 42% 31% 37% 30% 42% 56% 100% - -
* * UK* * L Lm* PQ *
171 67 104 62 91 18 37 134 23 42 71 35 55 80 36 - 171 -
Republican (Net) 34% 44% 30% 29% 38% 36% 31% 35% 20% 34% 45% 34% 44% 31% 30% - 100% -
B * * * H H H* MN * 0oQ *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. Party ID.

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
70 32 37 28 41 41 29 51 19
Strong Democrat 14% 14% 14% 11% 16% 12% 16% 12% 21%
*
87 30 57 42 45 46 41 69 17
Moderate Democrat 17% 13% 21% 17% 18% 14% 23% 17% 19%
A E *
58 25 33 19 39 43 14 48 10
Lean Democrat 11% 11% 12% 7% 16% 13% 8% 12% 11%
C *
62 35 27 34 28 48 13 a4 17
Lean Republican 12% 15% 10% 13% 11% 15% 8% 11% 19%
F *
59 27 31 33 26 40 19 57 1
Moderate Republican 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 14% 2%
H *
51 28 23 25 26 39 12 49 2
Strong Republican 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 7% 12% 2%
H *
77 41 36 47 29 48 29 65 12
Independent 15% 17% 13% 19% 12% 15% 16% 16% 13%
*
6 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 4
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
G*
36 15 21 23 13 21 16 28 9
Don't know/Refuse 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 6% 9% 7% 10%
*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
214 87 127 89 125 130 84 168 46
Democrat (Net) 42% 37% 48% 35% 50% 39% 48% 41% 51%
A C *
171 91 81 92 79 127 44 150 21
Republican (Net) 34% 38% 30% 36% 32% 39% 25% 36% 23%
F *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PID. Party ID.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
70 43 25 33 9 42 28 56 12 1 26 17 17 9
Strong Democrat 14% 19% 10% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 13% 3% 14% 16% 13% 12%
B * * ok * *
87 50 33 41 10 51 36 68 12 7 29 21 22 15
Moderate Democrat 17% 22% 13% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 13% 25% 15% 20% 17% 19%
B * * ok * *
58 36 22 24 11 35 23 50 6 2 24 10 14 10
Lean Democrat 11% 15% 9% 10% 19% 12% 11% 13% 7% 6% 12% 9% 11% 14%
B * * ok * *
62 20 40 36 3 39 22 41 18 3 23 10 20 9
Lean Republican 12% 9% 16% 15% 5% 13% 11% 10% 20% 10% 12% 10% 15% 12%
A * G* ok * *
59 14 43 22 10 32 26 44 8 6 21 14 17 6
Moderate Republican 12% 6% 17% 9% 17% 11% 13% 12% 9% 21% 11% 14% 13% 8%
A * * ok * *
51 15 28 29 3 32 19 31 17 3 18 11 11 11
Strong Republican 10% 6% 11% 12% 5% 11% 9% 8% 18% 11% 9% 10% 8% 15%
* G* ok * *
77 35 40 32 9 41 36 61 9 6 28 18 22 9
Independent 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 18% 16% 10% 23% 15% 17% 17% 12%
* * ok * *
6 1 4 3 * 3 2 4 2 * 3 1 2 -
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% -
* * ok * *
36 17 16 22 4 27 10 30 7 - 20 4 6 6
Don't know/Refuse 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% - 11% 4% 4% 8%
* * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

214 129 80 97 31 128 86 175 30 9 79 48 53 34

Democrat (Net) 42% 56% 32% 40% 51% 42% 43% 45% 33% 34% 41% 45% 41% 44%
B * H * *x * *

171 49 111 88 16 104 67 116 44 11 61 35 48 27

Republican (Net) 34% 21% 44% 36% 27% 34% 33% 30% 48% 42% 32% 33% 37% 35%
A * G* *x * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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30. Marital Status

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
98 24 74 62 29 7 50 48 28 27 24 19 22 54 22 53 20 16
Single 19% 16% 21% 29% 12% 14% 43% 12% 23% 22% 16% 18% 17% 21% 19% 25% 12% 21%
DE * o ¥ * * P *
36 7 29 28 7 1 15 21 12 7 12 5 9 16 10 16 9 4
Domestic Partnership 7% 4% 8% 13% 3% 2% 13% 5% 10% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6%
DE * " ¥ * ¥ *
329 117 213 126 172 31 35 294 71 82 106 72 88 163 79 130 127 48
Married 65% 75% 61% 58% 73% 62% 30% 76% 59% 65% 68% 69% 69% 63% 66% 61% 74% 63%
B C * ¥ F ¥ * ¥ o ¥
7 - 7 - 4 3 4 3 1 5 * 1 1 4 2 2 2 1
Widowed 1% - 2% - 2% 6% 3% 1% 1% 4% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
o ¥ ¥ ] * ¥ *
34 7 26 1 24 8 13 21 8 5 14 6 7 21 6 13 12 8
Divorced or separated 7% 5% 8% 1% 10% 16% 11% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 10%
c o ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
329 117 213 126 172 31 35 294 71 82 106 72 88 163 79 130 127 48
Married 65% 75% 61% 58% 73% 62% 30% 76% 59% 65% 68% 69% 69% 63% 66% 61% 74% 63%
B c * ¥ F ¥ * ¥ o *
175 38 137 91 64 19 82 93 49 44 51 32 39 95 41 84 44 29
Other 35% 25% 39% 2% 27% 38% 70% 24% 2% 35% 32% 31% 31% 37% 34% 39% 26% 37%
A ) * o ¥ * ¥ b ¥

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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30. Marital Status

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
98 2 96 62 36 - 98 78 20
Single 19% 1% 36% 24% 14% - 56% 19% 22%
A D E *
36 6 29 27 8 - 36 29 7
Domestic Partnership 7% 3% 11% 11% 3% - 20% 7% 8%
A D E *
329 211 118 140 189 329 - 273 57
Married 65% 89% 44% 55% 76% 100% - 66% 63%
B C F *
7 3 5 5 2 - 7 7 *
Widowed 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 4% 2% *
E *
34 15 19 19 14 - 34 27 6
Divorced or separated 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% - 19% 7% 7%
E *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sammay
329 211 118 140 189 329 - 273 57
Married 65% 89% 44% 55% 76% 100% - 66% 63%
B C F *
175 26 149 114 61 - 175 141 34
Other 35% 11% 56% 45% 24% - 100% 34% 37%
A D E *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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30. Marital Status

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
98 40 55 36 16 52 46 73 18 7 55 14 21 8
Single 19% 17% 22% 15% 27% 17% 23% 19% 20% 27% 29% 13% 16% 11%
c* c * ok KLM * *
36 13 16 19 1 21 15 32 2 2 22 11 1 2
Domestic Partnership 7% 6% 6% 8% 2% 7% 8% 8% 2% 8% 11% 10% 1% 2%
* H * ok ™ L* *
329 163 156 166 35 201 129 250 64 16 109 77 90 55
Married 65% 71% 62% 68% 58% 66% 64% 65% 70% 58% 57% 72% 69% 71%
* * ok * *
7 1 6 5 1 6 1 4 2 1 1 * 1 5
Widowed 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 3% 5% 1% * 1% 6%
* * ok * IKL*
34 13 19 17 6 23 11 27 5 1 4 5 18 7
Divorced or separated 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 14% 10%
* * ok * K *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
329 163 156 166 35 201 129 250 64 16 109 77 90 55
Married 65% 71% 62% 68% 58% 66% 64% 65% 70% 58% 57% 72% 69% 71%
* * ok * *
175 68 96 77 25 102 73 136 27 11 82 30 41 22
Other 35% 29% 38% 32% 42% 34% 36% 35% 30% 42% 43% 28% 31% 29%
* * ok K * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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31. Household Income

Total 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast South West ral | Suburb: Urb Democrat | Republican | Independe

$50K nt

A B c D 3 F G H | J K L M N o P Q

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 11 77

16 1 14 14 2 - 16 - 3 4 5 4 5 8 3 7 2 4

Under $15K 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% - 14% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5%

) x = ¥ * ¥ *

9 * 9 5 1 3 9 - * 5 2 3 6 4 * 5 3 1

$15K toless than $20K 2% * 3% 2% 1% 7% 8% - * 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% * 2% 2% 1%

D o ¥ * N ¥ *

10 1 9 5 4 1 10 - 3 1 2 4 3 5 3 2 4 4

$20K toless than $25K 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 9% - 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
‘ o ¥ - ¥ o*

16 5 11 9 6 1 16 - 1 4 5 6 6 7 3 3 10 2

$25K toless than $30K 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 14% - 1% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3%

, o ¥ * ¥ ) *

24 9 15 14 8 2 24 - 4 11 3 6 10 7 7 9 7 4

$30K toless than $40K 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 20% - 4% 9% 2% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5%

‘ o ¥ ] - ¥ *

42 6 36 27 12 3 42 - 8 10 16 7 10 22 10 15 11 6

$40K to less than $50K 8% 4% 10% 12% 5% 6% 36% - 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8%

A ) o o ¥ * ¥ *

145 32 113 58 68 18 - 145 36 32 51 25 39 74 32 56 51 24

$50K toless than $75K 29% 21% 32% 27% 29% 36% - 37% 30% 25% 33% 25% 31% 29% 26% 26% 30% 31%

A ‘ ¥ 3 ¥ - ¥ -

134 63 71 61 66 7 - 134 25 34 42 33 29 64 41 65 44 18

$75K toless than $100K 27% 1% 20% 28% 28% 13% - 35% 21% 27% 27% 32% 23% 25% 34% 30% 26% 23%

B 3 E o ¥ F ¥ * * *

78 25 53 18 51 9 - 78 24 22 25 7 16 51 12 32 32 12

$100K toless than $150K 16% 16% 15% 8% 22% 18% - 20% 20% 18% 16% 7% 12% 20% 10% 15% 19% 15%

c ‘ ¥ 3 g X - N ¥ *

30 12 18 6 18 6 - 30 14 4 5 7 5 16 9 20 8 2

$150K or more 6% 8% 5% 3% 7% 13% - 8% 11% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 4% 3%

C o ¥ F W * ¥ *

504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

117 22 95 73 33 10 117 - 21 34 33 30 38 53 26 41 37 21
Under $50K 23% 14% 27% 34% 14% 21% 100% - 17% 27% 21% 29% 30% 21% 22% 19% 21% 28%
A > - o ¥ - ¥ *
387 133 254 143 203 40 - 387 99 92 123 73 88 204 94 173 134 55
S50K+ 77% 86% 73% 66% 86% 79% - 100% 83% 73% 79% 71% 70% 79% 78% 81% 79% 72%
B c * ¥ 3 ¥ * ¥ *
785 89.1 738 67 87.4 85.9 312 928 89.6 74.1 75.4 756 69.3 816 815 84.9 78.4 722
Mean (,000)
B c c* * F u* * L L *
1. DEV. 4251 41.76 4204 36.39 41.89 56.66 13.05 37.69 4839 38.33 36.06 47.25 4033 4324 42.09 47.28 3844 39.02
PR 1.89 336 225 247 272 7.95 121 192 4.43 3.42 2.89 4.65 358 27 3.84 3.23 294 4.46

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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31. Household Income

Total Yes Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other White Other
Il 5 = i e
A B E F G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
16 2 14 14 2 5 11 10 6
Under $15K 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 1% 6% 2% 6%
A D E *
9 1 9 9 * 1 8 7 3
$15K to less than $20K 2% * 3% 4% * * 5% 2% 3%
A D E *
10 1 9 7 3 9 10 -
$20K to less than $25K 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% -
A E *
16 7 9 13 3 9 7 12 4
$25K to less than $30K 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5%
D *
24 5 19 19 5 2 22 23 1
$30K to less than $40K 5% 2% 7% 8% 2% 1% 13% 5% 2%
A D E *
42 19 23 29 13 18 23 33 8
$40K to less than $50K 8% 8% 9% 11% 5% 6% 13% 8% 9%
D E *
145 49 96 76 68 85 60 114 30
S$50K to less than $75K 29% 21% 36% 30% 27% 26% 34% 28% 33%
A *
134 89 45 47 87 109 25 111 22
$75K to less than $100K 27% 37% 17% 19% 35% 33% 14% 27% 25%
B C F *
78 50 29 31 47 71 7 67 12
$100K to less than $150K 16% 21% 11% 12% 19% 22% 4% 16% 13%
B F *
30 15 14 8 22 29 1 26 4
$150K or more 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 9% 1% 6% 4%
C F *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
swnmary
117 34 83 92 26 35 82 94 23
Under $50K 23% 15% 31% 36% 10% 11% 47% 23% 25%
A D E *
387 202 184 163 224 294 93 319 68
S50K + 77% 85% 69% 64% 90% 89% 53% 77% 75%
B C F *
78.5 89 69.2 66.4 90.8 91.8 53.4 80.2 70.8
Mean (,000)
B C F *
42.51 37.64 44.44 38.74 42.73 41.66 31.34 43.38 37.58
STD. DEV.
1.89 2.45 2.72 2.43 2.7 2.3 2.37 213 3.95
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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31. Household Income

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
16 1 13 7 4 11 5 13 1 1 12 2 1 -
Under $15K 3% * 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% -
A * * o ™ * *
9 - 9 5 * 5 5 6 1 3 5 2 1 1
$15K to less than $20K 2% - 4% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 10% 3% 2% 1% 2%
A * * ok * *
10 2 6 6 * 6 4 8 1 1 5 1 3 1
$20K to less than $25K 2% 1% 2% 3% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 1%
* * ok * *
16 7 8 10 3 13 2 10 5 - 9 4 3 -
$25K to less than $30K 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% - 4% 4% 2% -
* F * o * *
24 3 18 6 7 14 11 19 5 1 11 6 4 3
$30K to less than $40K 5% 1% 7% 3% 12% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4%
A CE* c * ok * *
42 12 27 23 8 31 10 29 10 3 28 5 5 4
$40K to less than $50K 8% 5% 11% 9% 14% 10% 5% 7% 11% 11% 15% 5% 4% 5%
A B F * o KLM * *
145 60 79 69 18 87 58 115 23 7 62 28 36 19
$50K to less than $75K 29% 26% 31% 28% 29% 29% 29% 30% 26% 24% 32% 27% 27% 24%
* * o * *
134 78 52 61 8 69 65 93 34 7 47 35 30 22
$75K to less than $100K 27% 34% 21% 25% 12% 23% 32% 24% 37% 27% 25% 33% 23% 29%
B * DE G* ok * *
78 43 34 42 7 49 29 65 9 4 9 17 33 19
$100K to less than $150K 16% 19% 14% 17% 12% 16% 14% 17% 10% 15% 5% 16% 25% 25%
* * ok * J *
30 24 5 13 4 18 12 29 1 - 2 5 15 8
$150K or more 6% 11% 2% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 1% - 1% 5% 11% 10%
B * H * ok * J *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
117 25 81 57 23 81 37 84 24 9 70 21 18 9
Under $50K 23% 11% 32% 24% 39% 27% 18% 22% 26% 33% 37% 19% 13% 12%
A CF* CF * ** KLM * *
387 206 171 185 37 222 165 301 67 18 120 86 113 68
$50K + 77% 89% 68% 76% 61% 73% 82% 78% 74% 67% 63% 81% 87% 88%
B DE * DE * ** J* J J*
78.5 92.6 67.8 78.4 70.7 76.8 81 80.8 72.2 66.5 61 80.7 92.3 95.3
Mean (,000)
B * * ok * J IK*
TD. DEV. 42.51 44.45 37.12 41.48 50.17 43.38 41.18 44.87 31.06 37.89 31.09 40.83 45.82 47.8
1.89 2.93 2.34 2.66 6.44 2.49 2.9 2.28 3.26 7.29 2.25 3.97 4.01 5.45
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,I/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,I/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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32. How would you describe the area in which you live?

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
127 33 93 45 69 13 38 88 22 54 38 13 127 - - 38 55 20
Rural 25% 21% 27% 21% 29% 25% 33% 23% 18% 43% 24% 12% 100% - - 18% 32% 26%
* * * HIK K * MN * o *
257 66 192 105 124 28 53 204 71 49 80 58 - 257 - 109 80 45
Suburban 51% 42% 55% 48% 52% 56% 45% 53% 59% 39% 51% 56% - 100% - 51% 47% 59%
A * ¥ I " I ¥ *
120 56 65 67 43 10 26 94 27 22 38 33 - - 120 67 36 12
Urban 24% 36% 18% 31% 18% 19% 22% 24% 22% 18% 24% 32% - - 100% 31% 21% 15%
B D * * * I* Lm* PQ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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32. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
127 60 66 72 55 88 39 120 6
Rural 25% 25% 25% 28% 22% 27% 22% 29% 7%
H *
257 114 144 137 120 163 95 208 49
Suburban 51% 48% 54% 54% 48% 49% 54% 50% 54%
*
120 63 57 46 75 79 41 85 35
Urban 24% 27% 21% 18% 30% 24% 24% 21% 39%
C G*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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32. How would you describe the area in which you live?

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
127 54 64 55 15 70 57 104 20 3 44 26 41 16
Rural 25% 23% 26% 23% 24% 23% 28% 27% 22% 10% 23% 25% 31% 21%
* * ok * *
257 120 129 128 31 159 98 202 40 15 88 52 68 49
Suburban 51% 52% 51% 53% 52% 53% 49% 52% 44% 57% 46% 49% 52% 64%
* * ok * *
120 57 58 60 15 74 46 80 31 9 59 28 22 12
Urban 24% 25% 23% 25% 24% 24% 23% 21% 34% 33% 31% 26% 17% 15%
* G* ok ™ * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Age

T T e 1 he | ewewswene | wee [ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 27 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
217 54 163 217 - - 73 143 59 52 60 45 45 105 67 104 62 30
18-34 (Net) 3% 35% 7% 100% - - 63% 37% 49% 2% 39% 44% 35% 41% 56% 48% 36% 39%
A DE * G* * * v* [ *
34 6 28 34 - - 23 11 6 11 9 8 10 17 7 21 5 5
18-24 7% 4% 8% 16% - - 19% 3% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 3% 6%
DE * " ¥ * ¥ P *
183 48 135 183 - - 51 132 52 41 51 38 35 88 60 83 57 25
25-34 36% 31% 39% 84% - - 43% 34% 44% 33% 33% 37% 28% 34% 50% 39% 33% 32%
DE * ¥ ¥ * v *
236 86 151 - 236 - 33 203 46 61 82 48 69 124 43 90 91 39
35-54 (Net) 47% 55% 43% - 100% - 28% 52% 39% 48% 52% 46% 55% 48% 36% 42% 53% 51%
B CE * ¥ F ¥ H * N ¥ *
117 45 71 - 117 - 15 101 26 27 43 20 34 55 28 44 a4 19
35-44 23% 29% 20% - 49% - 13% 26% 22% 21% 28% 19% 27% 21% 23% 20% 25% 25%
CE * ¥ 3 ¥ * ¥ *
120 a1 79 - 120 - 18 102 20 34 38 28 35 69 16 46 47 20
45-54 24% 26% 23% - 51% - 15% 26% 17% 27% 25% 27% 28% 27% 13% 22% 28% 26%
CE * ¥ F ¥ * N N ¥ *
51 15 36 - - 51 10 40 14 12 14 10 13 28 10 20 18 8
55+ (Net) 10% 10% 10% - - 100% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 11%
o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
32 13 20 - - 32 8 24 6 8 13 6 10 18 4 11 1 6
55-64 6% 8% 6% - - 64% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 3% 5% 6% 8%
o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
18 2 16 - - 18 2 16 9 5 2 4 2 10 6 9 7 2
65+ 4% 2% 5% - - 36% 2% 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%
o~ ¥ " * ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
394 40.6 389 29 44.1 624 354 40.6 39.3 394 39.5 396 40.1 404 36.7 384 407 406
Mean c cD* * F * * N N * *
S1D.DEV. 116 1013 12.16 374 5.69 5.42 12.15 1115 12.09 11.56 10.69 1251 11.19 11.92 10.97 11.84 11.47 111
- 0.52 0.79 0.66 0.26 0.37 0.72 112 057 11 1 0.87 124 0.97 0.74 1.03 0.81 0.87 123
Median 37 39 37 30 45 61 32 39 36.22 37.95 38 37 39.06 39 33 35 39 40

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Age

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
217 93 124 120 97 126 91 175 42
18 - 34 (Net) 43% 39% 46% 47% 39% 38% 52% 42% 47%
E *
34 1 33 32 2 5 29 27 7
18-24 7% * 12% 13% 1% 1% 17% 6% 8%
A D E *
183 92 90 88 95 121 62 148 35
25-34 36% 39% 34% 35% 38% 37% 36% 36% 39%
*
236 140 97 113 124 172 64 193 43
35-54 (Net) 47% 59% 36% 44% 49% 52% 37% 47% 48%
B F *
117 85 31 48 69 85 31 98 19
35-44 23% 36% 12% 19% 27% 26% 18% 24% 21%
B C *
120 55 65 65 55 87 33 95 25
45-54 24% 23% 24% 26% 22% 26% 19% 23% 7%
*
51 4 47 21 29 31 19 46 5
55 + (Net) 10% 2% 18% 8% 12% 10% 11% 11% 6%
A *
32 4 29 14 18 21 12 29 4
55 - 64 6% 2% 11% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4%
A *
18 - 18 7 11 11 8 17 1
65+ 4% - 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2%
A *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
394 38.2 40.5 38.2 40.7 40.4 37.6 39.8 37.7
Mean
A C F *
11.6 7.4 14.24 12.21 10.83 10.65 13.04 11.76 10.72
STD. DEV.
0.52 0.49 0.86 0.78 0.68 0.59 0.98 0.56 1.38
STD. ERR.
. 37 37 39 36 38 38.59 34 37 37
Median

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. Age

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
217 105 100 104 32 137 81 159 40 18 142 55 19 1
18- 34 (Net) 43% 45% 40% 43% 53% 45% 40% 41% 44% 67% 75% 52% 15% 1%
* * *x KLM LM* ™M *
34 7 23 17 9 25 9 32 1 1 32 - 2 -
18-24 7% 3% 9% 7% 15% 8% 4% 8% 1% 5% 17% - 2% -
A B H * ok KLM * *
183 97 77 88 23 111 72 127 39 17 110 55 17 1
25-34 36% 42% 31% 36% 39% 37% 36% 33% 43% 61% 58% 52% 13% 1%
B * * ok ™ LM* M *
236 105 124 124 27 150 86 185 42 9 45 47 98 45
35-54 (Net) 47% 46% 49% 51% 44% 50% 43% 48% 46% 33% 24% 45% 75% 59%
* * ok * KM *
117 a7 66 59 11 69 48 90 22 4 27 26 61 2
35-44 23% 20% 26% 24% 17% 23% 24% 23% 25% 15% 14% 25% 47% 3%
* * *x L\ M* JKM *
120 59 58 65 16 82 38 95 20 5 19 21 37 43
45-54 24% 25% 23% 27% 27% 27% 19% 25% 22% 18% 10% 20% 28% 56%
* F * *x J* J JKL*
51 21 28 14 1 16 35 42 9 - 3 4 13 31
55 + (Net) 10% 9% 11% 6% 2% 5% 17% 11% 9% - 2% 3% 10% 40%
* CDE * *x * J JKL*
32 13 17 10 * 10 23 27 5 - 2 3 9 19
55-64 6% 6% 7% 4% * 3% 11% 7% 6% - 1% 3% 7% 24%
* CDE * ** * J JKL*
18 8 11 5 1 6 12 15 3 - 1 1 5 12
65+ 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% - * 1% 4% 16%
* CE * ok * IKL*
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 39.4 39.5 39.7 38.5 36.8 38.2 41.3 39.8 39.4 33.9 31.7 37.3 43.5 54.5
* CDE * ** J* JK JKL*
TD. DEV. 11.6 11.05 11.96 10.94 10.75 10.91 12.33 11.92 10.74 7.99 8.35 8.79 8.78 8.1
0.52 0.74 0.74 0.76 11 0.66 0.74 0.61 1.08 1.57 0.62 0.83 0.76 0.93
STD. ERR.
N 37 36 39 37 33 36.72 39 38 36.05 32 30 34 42 52
Median

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,}/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Gender

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
155 155 - 54 86 15 22 133 38 38 39 39 33 66 56 58 67 26
Male 31% 100% - 25% 36% 30% 19% 34% 32% 30% 25% 38% 26% 26% 46% 27% 39% 34%
B c * ¥ 3 ¥ * ™ o *
349 - 349 163 151 36 95 254 81 87 117 64 93 192 65 156 104 50
Female 69% - 100% 75% 64% 70% 81% 66% 68% 70% 75% 62% 74% 74% 54% 73% 61% 66%
A ) * " ¥ * N N * P *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/\/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Gender

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
155 89 66 68 86 117 38 131 23
Male 31% 37% 25% 27% 34% 35% 22% 32% 25%
B F *
349 148 201 186 164 213 137 282 68
Female 69% 63% 75% 73% 66% 65% 78% 68% 75%
A E *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Gender

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
155 80 69 56 16 72 82 110 39 5 52 37 45 21
Male 31% 35% 27% 23% 27% 24% 41% 29% 43% 20% 27% 35% 35% 27%
* CE G* ok * *
349 150 183 187 44 231 119 276 52 22 139 69 85 56
Female 69% 65% 73% 77% 73% 76% 59% 71% 57% 80% 73% 65% 65% 73%
F * F H * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Race

regon_ ]
Tutal emale Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican Independe
$50K
D G

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
413 131 282 175 193 46 94 319 104 121 115 73 120 208 85 168 150 65

White 82% 85% 81% 81% 82% 90% 81% 82% 87% 96% 74% 71% 95% 81% 71% 79% 88% 85%
* * JK* HIK * MN * o *

39 11 28 16 20 3 8 31 12 2 21 4 3 19 17 27 4 4

Black 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 2% 14% 3% 2% 7% 14% 13% 2% 5%
* ¥ I K * - P *
19 4 15 3 16 * 4 15 - - 7 12 1 10 7 9 7 2

Asian 4% 2% 4% 1% 7% * 3% 4% - - 5% 1% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3%
C * ¥ ¥ H I ¥ ¥
33 9 25 23 8 2 12 22 4 2 12 15 2 20 1 9 10 6

Other 7% 6% 7% 11% 3% 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 8% 15% 2% 8% 9% 4% 6% 8%
D * ¥ ¥ | H L I *

504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77

sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

413 131 282 175 193 46 94 319 104 121 115 73 120 208 85 168 150 65

White 82% 85% 81% 81% 82% 90% 81% 82% 87% 96% 74% 71% 95% 81% 71% 79% 88% 85%
* * JK* HIK * MN * 0 *

91 23 68 42 43 5 23 68 15 4 41 30 6 49 35 46 21 12

Other 18% 15% 19% 19% 18% 10% 19% 18% 13% 4% 26% 29% 5% 19% 29% 21% 12% 15%
* * * HI HI* L L* P *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Race

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
413 198 216 206 207 273 141 413 -
White 82% 83% 81% 81% 83% 83% 81% 100% -
H *
39 14 25 19 19 22 17 - 39
Black 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% - 43%
G*
19 8 11 12 7 12 7 - 19
Asian 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% - 21%
G*
33 17 16 17 17 23 10 - 33
Other 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% - 37%
G*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
413 198 216 206 207 273 141 413 -
White 82% 83% 81% 81% 83% 83% 81% 100% -
H *
91 39 51 48 43 57 34 - 91
Other 18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 17% 19% - 100%
G*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Race

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
413 187 209 182 58 240 174 314 78 21 142 90 115 66
White 82% 81% 83% 75% 95% 79% 86% 81% 86% 79% 75% 85% 88% 86%
CE* c CE * ok * J *
39 17 22 22 3 24 14 30 6 2 19 6 12 2
Black 8% 7% 9% 9% 4% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 9% 3%
* * ok * *
19 10 9 13 * 13 6 14 4 1 8 2 2 6
Asian 4% 4% 3% 5% * 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 8%
* * ok * L*
33 17 12 26 * 26 7 28 3 2 21 8 2 2
Other 7% 7% 5% 11% * 9% 4% 7% 3% 8% 11% 8% 2% 3%
DEF * DF * *x L L* *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
413 187 209 182 58 240 174 314 78 21 142 90 115 66
White 82% 81% 83% 75% 95% 79% 86% 81% 86% 79% 75% 85% 88% 86%
CE* c CE * ok * J *
91 44 43 61 3 63 28 72 13 6 48 16 16 11
Other 18% 19% 17% 25% 5% 21% 14% 19% 14% 21% 25% 15% 12% 14%
DEF * DF * ok L * *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Ethnicity

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
36 12 25 22 10 5 12 25 11 2 10 14 5 13 18 19 8 8
Yes 7% 8% 7% 10% 4% 9% 10% 6% 9% 2% 6% 13% 4% 5% 15% 9% 4% 10%
> * ¥ " " v *
450 137 313 183 222 44 98 351 109 120 140 82 119 230 100 192 157 67
No 89% 89% 89% 85% 94% 86% 84% 91% 91% 95% 90% 79% 94% 90% 83% 90% 92% 87%
c * ¥ K K K * N * *
18 6 12 12 4 2 7 11 * 4 6 8 2 14 2 4 6 2
(Dk/Ns) 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% * 3% 4% 8% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%
* ¥ ¥ H H* ¥ ¥
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Ethnicity

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
36 13 23 20 16 19 17 19 17

Yes 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 5% 19%
G*
450 215 235 225 225 297 153 393 57

No 89% 91% 88% 88% 90% 90% 87% 95% 63%

H *

18 9 9 9 9 13 5 1 17

(Dk/Ns) 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% * 18%
G*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Ethnicity

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
36 23 12 19 3 22 14 30 3 3 19 7 6 4
Yes 7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 3% 11% 10% 7% 5% 5%
B * * ok * *
450 200 232 208 56 264 186 340 88 22 160 96 122 71
No 89% 87% 92% 86% 92% 87% 92% 88% 97% 81% 84% 91% 94% 92%
* c G* ok * J *
18 8 8 15 2 17 1 16 - 2 12 2 2 2
(Dk/Ns) 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% - 8% 6% 2% 2% 3%
F * F * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. State of residence

Total 55+ Under $50K+ | Northeast South West ral | Suburb: Urb Democrat | Republican | Independe
$50K nt
K L M N o P Q

A B C D E F G H I J

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
42 13 29 20 16 6 11 31 42 - - - 10 23 9 25 10 5

New England 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 35% - - - 8% 9% 8% 12% 6% 6%
. - UK+ - ¥ -
78 25 52 38 30 9 10 68 78 - - - 12 48 18 50 13 10

Middle Atlantic 15% 16% 15% 18% 13% 17% 8% 18% 65% - - - 10% 19% 15% 23% 8% 13%
* * F LK* * L * P *
77 24 53 29 36 11 19 57 - 77 - - 32 30 14 34 25 10

East North Central 15% 15% 15% 13% 15% 22% 17% 15% - 61% - - 25% 12% 12% 16% 15% 13%
. - - HIK - MN ¥ -
49 14 34 23 24 1 14 34 - 49 - - 22 19 8 18 17 8

West North Central 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 2% 12% 9% - 39% - - 17% 7% 7% 9% 10% 11%
. * * HIK . MN . .
85 22 63 30 50 5 14 71 - - 85 - 15 50 20 25 38 16

South Atlantic 17% 14% 18% 14% 21% 10% 12% 18% - - 55% - 12% 19% 17% 12% 22% 21%
. - - HIK - ¥ ) -
14 2 12 3 7 4 2 12 - - 14 - 10 2 2 3 10 2

East South Central 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 8% 2% 3% - - 9% - 8% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2%
c* * * HIK . M v ) .
57 15 42 27 24 5 16 40 - - 57 - 13 28 15 21 23 4

West South Central 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 10% - - 36% - 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 5%
. - - HIK - ¥ -
38 15 23 16 18 5 16 22 - - - 38 5 21 12 8 16 10

Mountain 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 9% 14% 6% - - - 37% 4% 8% 10% 4% 9% 13%
* G* * HU* * o 0*
65 24 41 29 30 5 13 51 - - - 65 8 36 20 30 19 11

Pacific 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 10% 11% 13% - - - 63% 6% 14% 17% 14% 11% 15%
. - - HI* L * -
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. State of residence

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
42 23 19 20 22 24 18 35 7
New England 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8%
*
78 26 51 26 52 47 31 70 8
Middle Atlantic 15% 11% 19% 10% 21% 14% 18% 17% 9%
A C *
77 35 41 44 33 52 24 74 2
East North Central 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 16% 14% 18% 2%
H *
49 25 24 27 22 29 19 a7 2
West North Central 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11% 2%
*
85 38 47 43 43 54 31 65 20
South Atlantic 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 22%
*
14 6 8 3 11 10 4 13 1
East South Central 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%
C *
57 32 24 36 21 41 16 38 19
West South Central 11% 14% 9% 14% 9% 12% 9% 9% 21%
G*
38 22 16 23 15 29 9 31 7
Mountain 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 8%
*
65 29 36 33 31 42 22 42 23
Pacific 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 25%
G*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. State of residence

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
42 21 19 24 4 28 14 26 14 1 16 13 9 4
New England 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 16% 5% 9% 12% 7% 5%
* G* o * *
78 54 21 32 12 44 33 65 8 5 25 17 20 16
Middle Atlantic 15% 24% 8% 13% 20% 15% 17% 17% 9% 17% 13% 16% 16% 20%
B * * ok * *
77 29 44 34 10 45 32 56 18 3 22 23 17 14
East North Central 15% 12% 18% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 19% 11% 12% 22% 13% 18%
* * ok * *
49 23 24 21 12 32 16 43 6 * 21 10 13 5
West North Central 10% 10% 9% 9% 19% 11% 8% 11% 7% * 11% 9% 10% 7%
CF* c * o * *
85 27 57 51 7 59 27 64 18 4 29 13 32 11
South Atlantic 17% 12% 23% 21% 12% 19% 13% 17% 19% 13% 15% 12% 25% 14%
A F * * ok * K *
14 4 10 4 1 5 9 13 1 - 3 3 5 2
East South Central 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% - 2% 3% 4% 3%
* * o * *
57 17 36 24 7 31 25 44 10 4 26 11 13 7
West South Central 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 10% 10% 10%
A * * o * *
38 12 24 15 4 20 19 25 10 4 19 7 9 3
Mountain 8% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 13% 10% 7% 7% 4%
* * ok * *
65 43 17 37 2 38 26 51 6 8 30 9 12 15
Pacific 13% 19% 7% 15% 3% 13% 13% 13% 7% 28% 16% 8% 9% 20%
B DE * D D * *x * KL*
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Education

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
33 8 25 19 11 3 23 10 5 6 7 16 12 16 5 7 12 7
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 20% 3% 4% 5% 4% 15% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 9%
* o ¥ HU* * *
221 60 160 101 101 18 68 152 41 64 74 2 60 120 40 82 80 2
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 44% 39% 46% 47% 43% 35% 58% 39% 34% 51% 48% 40% 48% 47% 33% 38% 47% 53%
* o ¥ H H * N N * o
250 86 164 97 124 29 26 224 74 54 75 46 55 120 75 125 79 29
Post Graduate Degree 50% 56% 7% 45% 52% 58% 22% 58% 62% 3% 48% 45% 43% 47% 62% 58% 46% 38%
* * F 1JK* * Lm* PQ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

33 8 25 19 11 3 23 10 5 6 7 16 12 16 5 7 12 7

No college degree 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 20% 3% 4% 5% 4% 15% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 9%
. G* * HU* . .

471 147 324 198 225 47 94 377 115 119 150 87 115 241 115 207 160 70

College degree 93% 95% 93% 91% 95% 93% 80% 97% 96% 95% 96% 85% 91% 94% 95% 97% 93% 91%
. - F K* K K - ¥ -

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Education

Advanced
degrees

A B

Bachelors
or less

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
33 13 20 33 - 15 18 23 10
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 7% 6% 8% 13% - 5% 10% 6% 11%
D E *
221 84 137 221 - 125 96 183 38
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 44% 35% 51% 87% - 38% 55% 44% 41%
A D E *
250 140 110 - 250 189 61 207 43
Post Graduate Degree 50% 59% 41% - 100% 57% 35% 50% 47%
B C F *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
33 13 20 33 - 15 18 23 10
No college degree 7% 6% 8% 13% - 5% 10% 6% 11%
D E *
471 224 247 221 250 314 157 390 81
College degree 93% 94% 92% 87% 100% 95% 90% 94% 89%
C F *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Education

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
33 13 18 13 7 20 13 25 6 2 23 5 2 4
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 7% 6% 7% 5% 12% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 12% 5% 1% 5%
* * ok L * *
221 73 136 119 27 146 75 173 33 15 105 36 51 29
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 44% 32% 54% 49% 44% 48% 37% 45% 36% 55% 55% 34% 39% 38%
A F * F * ok KLM * *
250 145 98 110 26 137 114 187 53 10 62 65 78 44
Post Graduate Degree 50% 63% 39% 45% 44% 45% 56% 49% 58% 36% 33% 62% 60% 57%
B * CE * ** J* J J*
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
33 13 18 13 7 20 13 25 6 2 23 5 2 4
No college degree 7% 6% 7% 5% 12% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 12% 5% 1% 5%
* * ok L * *
471 218 234 230 53 283 188 361 85 25 167 101 129 73
College degree 93% 94% 93% 95% 88% 93% 93% 93% 94% 91% 88% 95% 99% 95%

%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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33.If you would be willing to participate in an interview (on-the-record and for attribution), please check yes below. If not, please check no. Your information will not be shared without your consent.

Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
G

A B
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 352 96 256 164 161 27 85 267 n 98 110 73 81 185 86 144 115 61
Base: All Answering (wtd) 353 87 266 169 158 27 87 266 73 92 116 72 78 185 91 147 114 57
90 34 55 42 43 4 15 75 23 18 26 24 16 35 39 40 31 14
Yes, | am willing to be interviewed 25% 39% 21% 25% 27% 15% 17% 28% 31% 19% 22% 33% 21% 19% 43% 27% 28% 25%
B* - - - . ¥ - ¥ M+ ¥ -
263 53 210 126 114 22 72 191 50 74 91 48 62 150 51 107 82 42
No, I am not willing to be interviewed 75% 61% 79% 75% 73% 85% 83% 72% 69% 81% 78% 67% 79% 81% 57% 73% 2% 75%
. A - * * . v . N* N v v .
353 87 266 169 158 27 87 266 73 92 116 72 78 185 91 147 114 57
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/\/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)
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33. If you would be willing to participate in an interview (on-the-record and for attribution), please check yes below. If not, please check no. Your information will not be
shared without your consent.

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 352 181 171 168 184 241 111 312 40
Base: All Answering (wtd) 353 186 166 169 184 244 109 295 58
90 54 35 30 60 63 27 77 13

Yes, | am willing to be interviewed 25% 29% 21% 18% 32% 26% 25% 26% 22%
C * * %
263 132 131 139 124 182 82 218 46

No, I am not willing to be interviewed 75% 71% 79% 82% 68% 74% 75% 74% 78%
D * * %
353 186 166 169 184 244 109 295 58

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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33. If you would be willing to participate in an interview (on-the-record and for attribution), please check yes below. If not, please check no. Your information will not be shared without your consent.

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 352
Base: All Answering (wtd) 353 155 180 205 a4 249 104 262 67 23 148 72 86 47
90 51 37 47 7 54 36 63 20 7 30 23 28 9
Yes, | am willing to be interviewed 25% 33% 20% 23% 16% 22% 35% 24% 29% 30% 20% 32% 32% 19%
B ** CE * ok * * *
263 104 143 159 37 195 68 199 48 16 118 49 58 38
No, I am not willing to be interviewed 75% 67% 80% 77% 84% 78% 65% 76% 71% 70% 80% 68% 68% 81%
A F * F * ok * * *
353 155 180 205 44 249 104 262 67 23 148 72 86 47
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
119 38 81 59 46 14 21 99 119 - - - 22 7 27 75 23 15
Northeast 24% 25% 23% 27% 20% 28% 18% 26% 100% - - - 17% 27% 22% 35% 14% 20%
* * UK* * L * PQ *
125 38 87 52 61 12 34 92 - 125 - - 54 49 22 53 42 18
Midwest 25% 25% 25% 24% 26% 24% 29% 24% - 100% - - 43% 19% 19% 25% 25% 24%
* ¥ ¥ HIK * MN * *
156 39 117 60 82 14 33 123 - - 156 - 38 80 38 49 71 22
South 31% 25% 33% 28% 35% 28% 28% 32% - - 100% - 30% 31% 32% 23% 41% 28%
* ¥ ¥ HIK * ¥ ° ¥
103 39 64 45 48 10 30 73 - - - 103 13 58 33 38 35 21
West 20% 25% 18% 21% 20% 19% 25% 19% - - - 100% 10% 22% 27% 18% 20% 28%
* ¥ ¥ HI® L I *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/|/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
119 49 70 45 74 71 49 104 15
Northeast 24% 21% 26% 18% 30% 21% 28% 25% 17%
C *
125 60 65 71 54 82 44 121 4
Midwest 25% 25% 24% 28% 22% 25% 25% 29% 5%
H *
156 77 80 81 75 106 51 115 41
South 31% 32% 30% 32% 30% 32% 29% 28% 45%
G*
103 51 52 57 46 72 32 73 30
West 20% 21% 20% 22% 19% 22% 18% 18% 33%
G*
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
119 76 39 56 16 73 47 91 23 6 41 30 29 19

Northeast 24% 33% 16% 23% 27% 24% 23% 24% 25% 21% 21% 28% 23% 25%
B * * ok * *
125 51 68 55 22 77 48 99 24 3 43 33 30 19

Midwest 25% 22% 27% 23% 37% 25% 24% 26% 26% 11% 23% 31% 23% 25%
c* * ok * *
156 48 103 79 16 95 61 121 28 7 58 28 50 21

South 31% 21% 41% 33% 26% 31% 30% 31% 31% 26% 30% 26% 39% 27%
A * * ok * *
103 56 41 52 6 58 45 76 16 11 49 16 20 18

West 20% 24% 16% 22% 10% 19% 22% 20% 18% 41% 26% 15% 16% 23%
* D * ok L * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
67 18 49 51 15 - 11 56 18 18 16 15 18 39 1 25 25 12
Under 6 only 13% 12% 14% 24% 6% - 9% 14% 15% 14% 10% 15% 14% 15% 9% 12% 14% 16%
DE * * ¥ * * *
86 a4 42 31 53 1 13 73 14 14 37 21 16 31 39 27 37 15
6-12Only 17% 28% 12% 14% 23% 2% 11% 19% 12% 12% 24% 20% 13% 12% 32% 13% 22% 19%
B E CE * * * HI * v+ o *
33 9 24 1 31 2 4 29 5 10 8 10 12 18 3 10 14 7
13-17 Only 7% 6% 7% * 13% 3% 3% 8% 4% 8% 5% 10% 10% 7% 2% 5% 8% 9%
C * ¥ ¥ * N ¥ ¥
25 5 19 9 16 - 3 22 4 6 13 2 4 11 10 13 4 5
Under 6 and 6-12 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% - 3% 6% 3% 5% 8% 2% 3% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - * - 1% - - * - - B 1% B * - 1% - B
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
23 10 14 1 21 1 4 20 8 11 3 1 9 14 1 9 10 2
6-12and 13-17 5% 6% 4% * 9% 2% 3% 5% 7% 9% 2% 1% 7% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3%
c * ¥ K K * N ¥ *
2 2 - - 2 - - 2 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 -
Al3 * 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 2% - - * 1% -
B * ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
267 66 201 124 97 47 83 184 70 65 80 52 66 144 57 127 81 36
None Under 18 53% 43% 58% 57% 41% 93% 71% 48% 59% 52% 51% 51% 52% 56% 48% 59% 47% 47%
A ) o~ " ¥ * ¥ P *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
237 89 148 93 140 4 34 202 49 60 77 51 60 114 63 87 91 41
With Kids 7% 57% 2% 3% 59% 7% 29% 52% 1% 48% 49% 49% 48% 44% 52% 41% 53% 53%
B £ CE * ¥ F ¥ * ¥ o ¥
267 66 201 124 97 47 83 184 70 65 80 52 66 144 57 127 81 36
No Kids. 53% 43% 58% 57% 41% 93% 71% 48% 59% 52% 51% 51% 52% 56% 48% 59% 47% 47%
A D o~ o ¥ * ¥ P *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

Advanced
degrees

A B

Bachelors
or less

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
67 67 - 27 39 61 5 57 10
Under 6 only 13% 28% - 11% 16% 19% 3% 14% 11%
B F *
86 86 - 27 59 82 4 70 16
6-12 Only 17% 36% - 11% 24% 25% 2% 17% 17%
B C F *
33 33 - 21 12 26 7 32 1
13-17 Only 7% 14% - 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% 2%
B *
25 25 - 10 15 21 4 14 11
Under 6 and 6-12 5% 10% - 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 12%
B G*
1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * 1% - * - * - * -
*
23 23 - 9 14 18 5 22 1
6-12 and 13-17 5% 10% - 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2%
B *
2 2 - 1 1 2 - 2 -
All3 * 1% - * * 1% - * -
*
267 - 267 157 110 118 149 216 51
None Under 18 53% - 100% 62% 44% 36% 85% 52% 57%
A D E *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

237 237 - 97 140 211 26 198 39

With Kids 47% 100% - 38% 56% 64% 15% 48% 43%
B C F *

267 - 267 157 110 118 149 216 51

No Kids 53% - 100% 62% 44% 36% 85% 52% 57%
A D E *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Age & Presence Of Children

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
67 38 25 33 6 39 28 56 5 5 27 28 12 -
Under 6 only 13% 16% 10% 14% 10% 13% 14% 15% 6% 19% 14% 26% 9% -
* H * *x L\ JLm* ™M *
86 36 47 47 11 59 27 46 38 2 33 13 33 7
6-12 Only 17% 16% 19% 20% 19% 19% 13% 12% 42% 8% 17% 12% 25% 10%
* G* ok * KM *
33 17 15 14 7 21 12 28 3 1 7 8 11 7
13-17 Only 7% 7% 6% 6% 12% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 9%
* * ok * *
25 15 7 18 * 18 7 23 - 2 9 7 9 -
Under 6 and 6-12 5% 7% 3% 7% * 6% 3% 6% - 6% 5% 6% 7% -
* H * ok M* M *
1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - * 1% - * - - 1% - - 1% - -
* G* ok * *
23 11 12 6 7 14 10 14 7 1 3 2 11 7
6-12 and 13-17 5% 5% 5% 3% 12% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 2% 8% 9%
CE* c * ok * J IK*
2 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1
All3 * * * 1% - * * * 1% - - - 1% 2%
* * ok * *
267 113 143 122 28 150 118 218 34 16 110 48 55 54
None Under 18 53% 49% 57% 50% 47% 49% 58% 56% 37% 58% 58% 45% 42% 70%
* H * ok L * KL*
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
237 118 108 121 32 153 84 168 57 11 80 58 75 23
With Kids 47% 51% 43% 50% 53% 51% 42% 44% 63% 42% 42% 55% 58% 30%
* G* ok M* ™ *
267 113 143 122 28 150 118 218 34 16 110 48 55 54
No Kids 53% 49% 57% 50% 47% 49% 58% 56% 37% 58% 58% 45% 42% 70%
* H * ok L * KL*

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
385 131 254 172 183 30 69 316 90 98 124 73 91 196 98 172 131 52
Employed - full-time 76% 85% 73% 79% 77% 60% 59% 82% 76% 78% 79% 71% 72% 76% 82% 80% 77% 67%
B € E * ¥ F ¥ * * Q *
76 15 60 29 29 17 28 48 26 18 14 19 19 40 17 31 23 16
Employed - part-time 15% 10% 17% 13% 12% 34% 24% 12% 22% 14% 9% 18% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 21%
o~ o I I * *
8 2 6 2 6 * 3 5 * 2 S * 3 3 1 2 6 -
self-Employed 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 3% 1% * 2% 3% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% -
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥
6 1 4 - 2 3 3 3 - 1 3 2 3 2 - 1 3 -
Retired 1% 1% 1% - 1% 6% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 2% -
o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
6 - 6 6 - - 5 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 2
Student/Pupil 1% - 2% 3% - - 4% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
D * I ¥ * ¥ ¥
1 2 9 3 8 - 3 8 - 1 7 4 5 4 2 3 3 4
Homemaker 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% - 3% 2% - 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
* ¥ ¥ H * ¥ *
10 3 7 5 5 - 7 4 2 4 1 2 5 6 - 4 4 2
Currently Unemployed 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% - 2% 2% 3%
* o ¥ * ¥ ¥
3 - 3 - 3 - - 3 - - 1 1 - 3 - - - 1
(Dk/Ns) 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 2%
* ¥ ¥ * ¥ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
393 133 260 174 189 30 72 321 90 100 129 73 94 199 99 173 137 52
Full Time 78% 86% 74% 80% 80% 60% 62% 83% 76% 80% 83% 71% 74% 78% 83% 81% 80% 67%
B £ £ * ¥ F ¥ * ¥ Q Q ¥
76 15 60 29 29 17 28 48 26 18 14 19 19 40 17 31 23 16
Part Time 15% 10% 17% 13% 12% 34% 24% 12% 22% 14% 9% 18% 15% 15% 14% 15% 13% 21%
o~ " > m ¥ *
30 5 25 14 16 - 15 16 4 7 11 9 10 16 4 8 8 9
Not Emp. 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% - 12% 4% 3% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 3% 4% 5% 12%
* o - B * o*
6 1 4 - 2 3 3 3 - 1 3 2 3 2 - 1 3 -
Retired 1% 1% 1% - 1% 6% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 2% -
o~ ¥ ¥ * ¥ *

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/)/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

A B

Bachelors
or less

Advanced

degrees

Race

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
385 186 199 182 202 259 126 315 70

Employed - full-time 76% 79% 74% 72% 81% 79% 72% 76% 77%
C *

76 31 45 42 34 46 30 66 10

Employed - part-time 15% 13% 17% 16% 14% 14% 17% 16% 11%
*
8 3 5 3 5 6 2 6 2

Self-Employed 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
*
6 1 4 3 3 3 3 4 1

Retired 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
*
6 2 4 6 - 2 4 6 -
Student/Pupil 1% 1% 2% 2% - * 2% 1% -
D *
11 10 1 5 6 9 2 6 6

Homemaker 2% 4% * 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6%
B G*
10 4 6 10 - 4 6 10 -
Currently Unemployed 2% 2% 2% 4% - 1% 4% 3% -
D *
3 - 3 3 - 1 1 1 1

(Dk/Ns) 1% - 1% 1% - * 1% * 2%
*

504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

393 189 204 185 207 265 128 321 72

Full Time 78% 80% 76% 73% 83% 80% 73% 78% 79%
C *

76 31 45 42 34 46 30 66 10

Part Time 15% 13% 17% 16% 14% 14% 17% 16% 1%
*
30 16 14 24 6 16 14 23 7

Not Emp. 6% 7% 5% 10% 2% 5% 8% 6% 8%
D *
6 1 4 3 3 3 3 4 1

Retired 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
385 204 172 183 43 225 160 301 65 19 133 83 108 60
Employed - full-time 76% 88% 68% 75% 71% 74% 79% 78% 71% 72% 70% 78% 83% 79%
B * * ok * J *
76 18 55 41 10 51 24 56 16 4 35 12 14 14
Employed - part-time 15% 8% 22% 17% 17% 17% 12% 14% 18% 15% 19% 11% 11% 19%
A * * ok * *
8 - 7 5 * 5 3 4 4 - 2 3 3 *
Self-Employed 2% - 3% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 5% - 1% 3% 2% *
A * G* ok * *
6 2 3 2 - 2 3 6 - - 3 - 1 2
Retired 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% 3%
* * ok * *
6 2 2 2 * 2 3 5 1 - 5 - 1 -
Student/Pupil 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% - 3% - 1% -
* * ok * *
11 3 4 7 1 8 3 7 3 1 4 4 2 -
Homemaker 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% -
* * ok * *
10 1 5 1 6 7 3 7 1 2 5 4 1 -
Currently Unemployed 2% 1% 2% 1% 10% 2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 3% 4% 1% -
CEF* c * ok * *
3 - 3 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 3 - - -
(Dk/Ns) 1% - 1% 1% - * 1% * 2% - 1% - - -
* * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

393 204 180 187 43 230 163 305 69 19 135 86 111 60

Full Time 78% 88% 71% 77% 71% 76% 81% 79% 76% 72% 71% 81% 85% 79%
B * * *x * J *

76 18 55 41 10 51 24 56 16 4 35 12 14 14

Part Time 15% 8% 22% 17% 17% 17% 12% 14% 18% 15% 19% 11% 11% 19%
A * * *x * *
30 6 14 12 7 19 11 20 6 4 17 8 5 -
Not Emp. 6% 3% 6% 5% 12% 6% 5% 5% 7% 14% 9% 8% 4% -
* * *x M M* *
6 2 3 2 - 2 3 6 - - 3 - 1 2

Retired 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% 3%

%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,)/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

T T e e | sosewomom | regon_ ]
Total Under $50K+ east | Midwest West Democrat | Republican lndepende
$50K
A B G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 164 340 213 235 56 117 387 120 133 150 101 133 258 113 211 173 81
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
231 66 165 91 118 22 65 166 50 75 62 44 106 89 36 76 93 40
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 46% 43% 47% 42% 50% 42% 55% 43% 42% 59% 40% 2% 84% 34% 30% 35% 54% 53%
* G* * HIK * MN * o o*
161 51 110 80 65 15 36 124 29 39 44 48 15 102 44 75 52 24
1M-4.9M 32% 33% 32% 37% 27% 30% 31% 32% 24% 31% 28% 47% 12% 40% 36% 35% 30% 31%
* ¥ ¥ HI® L o *
13 38 75 45 54 14 16 97 40 11 50 11 S 67 40 64 26 13
SM+ 22% 25% 21% 21% 23% 27% 14% 25% 34% 9% 32% 11% 4% 26% 33% 30% 15% 16%
* * F IK* 1K * L L+ rQ *
504 155 349 217 236 51 117 387 119 125 156 103 127 257 120 214 171 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**¥), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/}/K,L/M/N,0/P/Q
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Metro status

Total Bachelors | Advanced | Married Other Whlte Other
or less degrees
A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 229 275 248 256 327 177 444 60
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
231 112 119 125 106 155 76 201 30
All <IM (Includes NON-METRO) 46% 47% 45% 49% 43% 47% 43% 49% 33%
*
161 73 87 84 77 102 59 122 39
1M-4.9M 32% 31% 33% 33% 31% 31% 34% 30% 43%
*
113 52 61 46 67 72 40 91 22
S5M+ 22% 22% 23% 18% 27% 22% 23% 22% 24%
C *
504 237 267 254 250 329 175 413 91
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

Total Unionized Non- Elementary| Middle Primary | Secondary Public Private Charter Lessthan | Sixtoten | Elevento | Twenty or
Teacher | Unionized School School School School School School School five years years twenty | more years
Teacher Teacher Teacher Teachers | Teachers Teacher Teacher Teacher teaching | teaching years teaching
teaching
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
231 91 131 123 18 141 90 182 40 8 85 55 57 34
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 46% 39% 52% 51% 29% 46% 45% 47% 44% 31% 45% 52% 44% 44%
A DE * D D * ok * *
161 81 71 65 26 92 69 120 31 10 71 29 38 22
1M-4.9M 32% 35% 28% 27% 43% 30% 34% 31% 34% 37% 37% 27% 29% 29%
CE* c * ok * *
113 59 50 54 16 71 42 84 20 9 34 22 35 21
5M+ 22% 26% 20% 22% 27% 23% 21% 22% 22% 33% 18% 21% 27% 28%
* * ok * *
504 231 252 243 61 303 202 386 91 27 191 106 131 77
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 4/6-4/12

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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